V-Pages

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE

Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

Model Overview Sal es Type

Sal es term Description Mounting time Remark

9PAAGL Cayenne 05/ 07-05/ 10
V6 with tiptronic
gear box

OPAAGY Cayenne 05/ 07-05/ 10
V6 mt Schaltgetriebe

9PAAH1 Cayenne 05/ 07-05/ 10
V8 with tiptronic
gear box

OPAAH7 Cayenne 05/ 07-05/ 10
V8 w rmanual gearbox

9PAAI 1 Cayenne 05/07-05/ 10
V8 Turbo with
ti ptronic gearbox

9PAAL1 Cayenne GIS V8 with 05/07-05/ 10
ti ptronic gearbox

OPAAL7 Cayenne GTS V8 05/ 07-05/ 10
with manual gear box

9PAANL Cayenne Turbo S 05/ 08- 05/ 10

9PAAPL Cayenne Di esel 05/ 08- 05/ 10

9PAARL Cayenne Transsyb. mt 05/ 09- 05/ 10
Ti ptroni c-Cetri ebe

9PAAR7 Cayenne Transsyberia 05/ 09- 05/ 10
mt Schaltgetriebe

9PAAS1 Cayenne GTS 05/ 09- 05/ 10
Por sche Design
Edition 3 Tiptronic

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31



FPORSCOHE

V-Pages

FRPORSCHE

Model: 9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

Mbdel Overview EC

EC Sales term

059D
4801
4801
4851
4851
4851
5501

LTR

3,00
4, 80
4, 80
4, 80
4, 80
4, 80
3, 60

KW

176
283
298
368
397
404
213

Hp

239
384
405
500
539
549
289

O 00 00 0 00 00O

Mounting time Remark

05/ 08-05/10
05/07-05/ 10
05/07-05/ 10
05/07-05/ 10
05/07-05/ 10
05/ 08-05/10
05/07-05/ 10

19.07.2018

Kat P31



19.07.2018

PORSOCES V-Pages PO e
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Model Overview TC
TC Sal es term Type Mounting time Remark
A059D 6A 05/ 08- 05/ 10
A4802 6A 05/ 07-05/ 10
A4822 6A 05/ 07-05/ 10
A4852 6A 05/ 07-05/ 10
4802 6S 05/ 07-05/ 10
4822 6S 05/ 07-05/ 10
-1 Kat P31



V-Pages

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
VI N- Numbers Overvi ew
Model year Date VI N Remar k
2007 01. 06. 2006 9P- 7LA00061 >9P- 7LA10000 Cayenne (C99) (TR
2007 01. 06. 2006 9P- 7LA30061 >9P- 7LA40000 Cayenne S (C99) (TR
2007 01. 06. 2006 9P- 7LA80061 >9P- 7LA90000 Cayenne Turbo (C99)
(TR)
2008 01.01. 2007 9P- 8LA00061 >9P- 8LA30000 Cayenne
2008 01.01. 2007 9P- 8LA70061 >9P- 8LA80000 Cayenne GIS
2008 01.01. 2007 9P- 8LA30061 >9P- 8LA70000 Cayenne S
2008 01.01. 2007 9P- 8LA80061 >9P- 8LA99999 Cayenne Turbo
2009 01. 06. 2008 9P- 9LA00061 >9P- 9LA20000 Cayenne
2009 01. 06. 2008 9P- 9LA20061 >9P- 9LA30000 Cayenne Di ese
2009 01. 06. 2008 9P- 9LA60061 >9P- 9LA80000 Cayenne GIS
2009 01. 06. 2008 9P- 9LA40061 >9P- 9LA60000 Cayenne S
2009 01. 06. 2008 9P- 9LA80061 >9P- 9LA90000 Cayenne Turbo
2010 01. 06. 2009 9P- ALA00061 >9P- ALA20000 Cayenne
2010 01. 06. 2009 AP- ALA00061 >AP- ALA20000 Cayenne (USA, CDN)
2010 01. 06. 2009 9P- ALA20061 >9P- ALA30000 Cayenne Di ese
2010 01. 06. 2009 9P- ALA60061 >9P- ALA80000 Cayenne GIS
2010 01. 06. 2009 9P- ALA50061 >9P- ALA60000 Cayenne S
2010 01. 06. 2009 AP- ALA50061 >AP- ALA60000 Cayenne S (USA, CDN)
2010 01. 06. 2009 9P- ALA30061 >9P- ALA50000 Cayenne Transsyberia
2010 01. 06. 2009 9P- ALAB0061 >9P- ALA90000 Cayenne Turbo
2010 01. 06. 2009 AP- ALA60061 >AP- ALA80000 Cayenne GIS
(USA, CDN)
2010 01. 06. 2009 AP- ALA80061 >AP- ALA90000 Cayenne Turbo
(USA, CDN)
2010 01. 06. 2009 AP- ALA30061 >AP- ALA50000 Cayenne Transsyberia
(USA, CDN)
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31



V-Pages

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

Engi ne Numbers

Engi ne nunber Model year Vehicle type Engi ne type
838 00501>99999 2008 CAYENNE S 4801

858 00501>99999 2008 CAYENNE GTS 4801

848 00501>99999 2008 CAYENNE TURBO 4851

868 00501>99999 2008 CAYENNE TURBO +E81 4851

638 01001>99999 2008 CAYENNE 5501

CAS 0001>999999 2009 CAYENNE DI ESEL 059D

| 9 00501>99999 2009 CAYENNE S 4801

G 9 00501>99999 2009 CAYENNE GTS 4801

| 9 00501>99999 2009 CAYENNE TURBO 4851

S 9 00501>99999 2009 CAYENNE TURBO +E81 4851

T 9 00501>99999 2009 CAYENNE TURBO +E8A 4851

639 01001>99999 2009 CAYENNE 5501

CAS 0001>999999 2010 CAYENNE DI ESEL 059D

| A 00501>99999 2010 CAYENNE S 4801

G_A 00501>99999 2010 CAYENNE GTS 4801

| A 00501>99999 2010 CAYENNE TURBO 4851

S A 00501>99999 2010 CAYENNE TURBO +E81 4851

T_A 00501>99999 2010 CAYENNE TURBO +E8A 4851

63A 01001>99999 2010 CAYENNE 5501
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




FPORSCOHE

V-Pages

FRPORSCHE

Model:

9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

Tr ansm ssi on Nunbers

Tr ansm ssi on Nunber

A4802
A4822
A4852
(4802
(4822
AO59D
A4802
A4822
A4852
(4802
(4822
A0O59D
A4802
A4822
A4852
(4802
(4822

[eNeoNeoNololoNoNoNolNoNeolNolNolNoNoNeNe]

002001>999999
002001>999999
002001>999999
002001>999999
002001>999999
002001>999999
002001>999999
002001>999999
002001>999999
002001>999999
002001>999999
002001>999999
002001>999999
002001>999999
002001>999999
002001>999999
002001>999999

Model

2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

Vehi cl e

CAYENNE
CAYENNE
CAYENNE
CAYENNE
CAYENNE
CAYENNE
CAYENNE
CAYENNE
CAYENNE
CAYENNE
CAYENNE
CAYENNE
CAYENNE
CAYENNE
CAYENNE
CAYENNE
CAYENNE

type
S

TURBO
S

DI ESEL
S

TURBO
S

DI ESEL
S

TURBO
S

CGear box type

A4802
A4822
A4852
4802
(4822
A059D
A4802
A4822
A4852
(4802
(4822
A059D
A4802
A4822
A4852
(4802
4822

19.07.2018

Kat P31



PORSCHE Optional Equipment PORSCHE

Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

NR Description

BOA [Conponent set w thout country assignnent

BOD |Conponent set for USA

BOE |Conponent set for Canada

BOL Conmponent set for Japan

BOM |Conponent set for AGCC countries

BON [Conponent set for Great Britain

BOR |Conponent set for Australia

BOW [Conponent set for California

B1C |Conponent set for Mexico

B1D |Conponent set for Brazi

B1P |Conponent set for China

B1Q [Conponent set for Argentina

B2G |Conponent set for Thail and

CD3 |18-inch Turbo wheel-2 (8 X 18 RO 57)

CJ1 |Cayene wheel 7.5x17, wheel offset 53

CJ2 Cayenne S wheel 8x18, wheel offset 57

CJ3 |19-inch (9 X 19) Cayenne Design wheel

CJ6 18-inch (8 x 18) Cayenne Turbo wheel

CP5 |Cayenne Sport Techno wheel 9"/10" x 20"
Titaniumnetallic

CP7 |19-inch (9 x 19) Cayenne Design wheel painted
I n body col our

CS5 |20-inch (9X20) Cayenne Sport Design wheel

CS6 |Cayenne Sport Techno wheel 9x20, wheel offset 60
CTl |Cayenne Sport Techno wheel 9x20, wheel offset 60,
wheel spokes painted in exterior col our

CWB |Cayenne Design wheel 19 " in titaniumnetallic
CY2 |21-inch Cayenne Sport wheel (10 x 21 RO 50)
Cy3 |Cayenne Sport Techno wheel 9-inch/10-inch x 20-inch
Cy4 |Cayenne Sport Techno wheel 9"/10" x 20"

in vehicle col our

C2R |18-inch Cayenne S wheel-2 (8 x 18 RO 57)

C4l 21-inch Cayenne Sportpl us wheel

Orange wheel spokes

C4P |21-inch Cayenne Sportpl us wheel

Bl ack wheel spokes

CON |21-inch Cayenne Sportplus wheel (10 x 21)

C9S |21-inch Cayenne Sportplus wheel (10 x 21)

D5V [8-cylinder petrol engine 4.8 |/280 KW V8 FSI
D5X |[6-cyl. spark-ignition engine, 3.6 |/206 kW FSI
D5Z |8-cylinder petrol engine 4.8 |1/368 KWV8 biturbo
D50 |6-cylinder diesel engine, 3.0 |/176 kW TD

EOA [No canpai gn version, basic equi pnent

EOW |GTS version

E1T |[Sondernodel| CAYENNE.

Porsche Design Edition 3

E2D |Speci al nodel Transsyberia

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FORSCFHE

Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

NR Description

ESA |Turbo S

E81 Enhanced perfornmance engine

FZ0 |[Seat belts in Black

Fz1 Seat belts in Guards Red

Fz2 Seat belts in Silver Gey

FZ3 |[Seat belts in Sand Bei ge

FZz4 |Seat belts in O ange

Gl Power cl osing nmechanismfor tailgate

QDL |6-speed manual transm ssion for all-wheel drive
vehi cl e

QR |Tiptronic s

HA8 |[Tyres 295/35 R21 107 Y

HDO |[Tyres 275/40 R20 106 Y

HP2 |[All -season tyres 275/45 R19 108 V

Hv7 |All -season tyres 235/65 R17 108 V

H8Z |Tyres 235/65 R17 108 V

HOK |[Tyres 255/55 R18 109 Y

HOL |[Tyres 275/45 R19 108 Y

HOM |Al |l -season tyre on 18-inch al um ni um wheel

JOL 340 A (70 Ah) battery

JO0Z 520 A (110 Ah) battery

J1U |450 A (95 Ah) battery

J2C [480 A (85 Ah) and 520 A (110 Ah) batteries

K4H |[C osed body

LOL Left-hand drive version

LOR |Right-hand drive version

N1M |[Two-col our seat covers in partial |eather,
snoot h-fini sh

N1P |[Seat covers in partial |eather (natural |eather
snoot h-fi ni sh)

N1X |[Part-I|eather seat covers, grained

N2S |[Seat covers in partial |eather ALCANTARA

N2Z |[Two-tone seat covers in partial |eather, enbossed
for Cayenne S special nodel

NSU [Part-|eather seat covers, snooth |eather

NSY |[Seat covers in partial |eather (natural |eather,
soft ruffled |eather)

N7D |[Soft ruffled | eather seats in snooth |eather

N7F |[Soft ruffled | eather seats in enbossed | eat her

QA0 |without child seat

CQHO not with voice contro

QH1 |Voice contro

QU2 |Al um ni um package

QU4 (Al um ni um package, Bl ack

QU5 |Alum nium package, Titanium Metallic

QL3 |Tinted glass, green at rear

QL5 Dark tinted rear privacy gl ass

19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31



PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
NR Description
QL6 Heat-insul ating glass at rear, netallized
QR1 |Wth conpass
QY0 [(Wthout TV and digital radio reception
Q1 [(Wth TV reception
Qv4 | XM satellite radio receiver
Qv8 HD radi o reception and SAT radi o XM ( SDARS)
QLD |Sports seats with expanded nmenory function
i n snoot h | eat her
QLJ GIS sports seats front and rear
QJ Conveni ence seat
UF0O |Wthout electric interface
UF1 Mul ti medi a socket for external source
USA [Instrunent insert, km h indication, RoW
UsB [Instrunent insert, nph indication, GB
USC [Instrunent insert, nph indication, USA
UsD [Instrunent insert, km h indication, Canada
USE |[Instrunent insert, km h indication, Japan
USF [Instrunent insert, display km h, AGCC
USG (Instrunent insert, kmh indication, Australia
VCO |Ohne Gar agent or of f ner
\VC1 Gar age door opener, 433 Mz
\VC2 Gar age door opener, 315 MHz
VRO |[Wthout inpact protection nmeasures
VR1 |Side protection, running board
VR3 Front-end and side protection
VR4 |Front inpact protection nmeasures
OAB |Anti-roll bar, front and rear
OAG |Anti-roll bar, front, disengageable
OAW |Front and rear anti-roll bars with active
Body control -PDCC
OBB |Rear stabilizer bar
0BJ Anti-roll bar, rear, disengageable
OF9 ([Cool ed fuel system for diesel engine
0GD |[Em ssions conpliance EU 2, (CN)
0GG |Em ssions conpliance EU 4
OGM [Em ssions conpliance LEV
0GJ [Em ssions conpliance EU 2
0&Z |[EU 3 diesel em ssions concept with E-OBD
0JA ([(Weight class 1, front axle - 1170-1210 kg
0JB ([(Weight class 2, front axle - 1211-1226 kg
0JC ([(Weight class 3, front axle - 1227-1251 kg
0JD (Weight class 4, front axle - 1252-1276 kg
0JE (Weight class 5, front axle - 1277-1292 kg
0JF ([Weight class 6, front axle - 1293-1328 kg
0JG ([(Weight class 7, front axle - 1329-1428 kg
ONA ([Del etion of nodel designation
ONB [Nanepl ate set in basic version
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31




PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FRPORSCHE

Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

NR Description

OPO |Standard tail pipe

OP3 |Sports tailpipe in precision-cast alumnium
4- pi pe | ook

0P8 |Sports exhaust system

OYA ([Weight class 1, rear axle - 1039-1074 kg
OYB ([Weight class 2, rear axle - 1075-1128 kg
OYC ([(Weight class 3, rear axle - 1129-1159 kg
OYD ([Weight class 4, rear axle - 1160-1215 kg
OYE ([Weight class 5, rear axle - 1216-1244 kg
OYF |Weight class 6, rear axle - 1245-1299 kg
0YG ([Weight class 7, rear axle - 1300-1331 kg
0Y1 Standard climtic zone

0Y2 (Tropical climatic zone

0Y3 |Cold climatic zone

1A2 |Engine variant w thout reduced conpression
1BA |Suspensi on/ danpers, standard

1BH |Suspensi on/ danpers, standard 2 PASM

1BK [Air suspension with levelling system and
hei ght adj ust nent ( PASM

1BS [4-corner air suspension

1BW |[Confort suspension/danping (steel springs)
1D0 |wi thout tow bar

1D2 Det achabl e trail er coupling

1D6 |Trailer coupling w thout tow ball

1D7 Preparation for detachable trailer coupling
108 |Preparation for detachable trailer coupling
"usa"

1D9 El ectric folding trailer coupling

1Gl 18-inch coll apsi bl e spare wheel

1G3 Hi gh-pressure alloy spare wheel with tyre
14 19" col | apsi bl e spare wheel

1 |Spare wheel, space saving - 17-inch, radial
conpressor, in vehicle

18 |[Tire Fit, tyre repair set

1KP |Rear disc brakes - disc dianmeter 18"plus
Brake cal li per painted red

1KU |Rear disc brakes - disc dianmeter 18 inches,
brake calliper painted red

1KW |[Rear disc brakes - disc dianmeter 17 inches,
brake cal | i per painted bl ack

1KY |Rear disc brakes - disc dianmeter 17 inches,
brake cal |l i per painted silver

1KZ |Rear disc brakes - disc dianmeter 17 inches,
brake calliper painted red

1LH |Rear disc brake - disc dianeter 19 inches,
brake calliper painted red

1LK [Front disc brake, disc dianeter 19 inches,

tyre,

19.07.2018 -4

Kat P31




PORSCHE Optional Equipment PORSCHE

Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

NR Description
brake cal liper painted G een

1LL Front di sc brake, disc dianeter 19 inches,
brake cal liper painted G een

1LM |[Front disc brake, disc dianeter 19 inches,
brake cal | i per painted Bl ack

1LP [Front disc brakes, disc dianmeter 18 inches,
brake cal l i per painted Red

1LX |[Front disc brake - disc diameter 20 inch,
brake cal liper painted yell ow (PCCB)

1L0 |[Standard air cl eaner

1L2 |Equi pnent for countries
W th dust-Iladen air

IMD |[Leather steering wheel for airbag system- 3 spokes,
heat abl e, TWO COLOUR

1MW |Lederl enkrad fuer Airbagsystem- 3 Speichen,
auf gepol stert

1MV |[Leat her steering wheel for airbag system
- 3 spokes, padded

INE [Wheel centres STANDARD

INP [Wheel centres with full-colour Porsche Crest
(concave)

IN1 Power steering

IN3 |[Speed- dependent power-assisted steering (servotronic

1X3J 3-spoke nulti-function steering wheel in dark
Burr maple wood with radio control el enent

1XK |[3-spoke nulti-function steering wheel in Light dive
wood with radio control el enent

1Y0 |[Chne Vorder- /Hi nterachssperre

1Yl Differential |ock, rear, centre differential |ock

2C4 |Steering columm, reach + height adjustable with
menory

2C5 |Steering columm, reach + hei ght adjustable,
mechani ca

2D0 |Wthout Aerokit

2D1 Aerokit, with sill cover

2D2 |Aerokit, without sill cover

203 Sill cover

2D4 |Cayenne GIS aerokit standard spoiler

2EH |Rear disc brakes - disc dianeter 19 inch
Brake cal |l i per painted yell ow ( PCCB)

2FV  |3-spoke multi-function steering wheel in light Aive
wood , matt, with radi o control el enent

2Gl Insert for fuelling with unleaded petrol

2G3 |Wthout insert for unleaded filling

2G4 Insert for fuelling with unleaded petrol (CARB
Di agnosi s)

266 |Wthout fuel tank adapter; ethanol fuel

19.07.2018 -5 Kat P31



PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FORSCFHE

Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

NR Description

2JB |Bunper, standard

2JC |Confort bunper, stainless-steel attachnent,
front apron bottom section

2JL |Confort bunper (stainless steel trimat rear)

2JX |Confort bunper (stainless steel trimat front +
rear)

2PH |Leat her steering wheel for airbag system- 3
spokes, heated

2PM |Leat her steering wheel for airbag system- 3-spoke
st eeri ng wheel

2PR |Al cantara steering wheel, 3-spoke, heated, padded

2PW |Al cantara steering wheel, 3-spoke, padded

2V5 Fresh air intake with activated charcoal filter

2X2 |tiptronic control on steering wheel

3B1 Chil d seat anchors, USA/ Canada requirenent

3B4 |Child seat anchors for |ISOFI X child seat system RoW

3CA (with no partition

3CX |net partition

301 Centre consol e STANDARD ( PVC)

3D3 |Centre console MEDI UM grai ned | eat her

3D4 |Centre console in natural |eather

3D5 |Centre console Al cantara

3D8 |Centre consol e Leather, snooth

3FA |Wthout roof insert

3FE |Electric glass slide/tilt sunroof

3FU |Porsche | arge roof system

3GE |Rai sed | oadspace fl oor

3G\ |Variabl e | uggage/l oad conpartnent fl oor

3J4 Headrests for front seats

3J7 Headrests for front seats, with enbossed crest

3LD |Door & side trimpanel - standard - PAG

3LE |[Door & side trimpanel - MEDI UM - PAG

3LH |Door trimand side wall - all leather -- pillars/
rooflining in Alcantara - PAG

3LM [Door panel/side trimpanel in natural |eather

3LS |Door & side trimpanel - Alcantara

3LT |Door, side trimpanel in two-colour natural | eather

3L3 Manual hei ght adjustnent for both 8-way adjustable
front seats

3L4 Driver nenory package

3L5 El ectrical adjustnment for both 12-way adjustable
front seats

3VE |Tufted vel our carpeting with protective pad

3MI'  |Pear| vel our carpeting with protective pad

3NW |Rear seats, split backrest can be fol ded down

3PB |Front seat adjustnent, left electrical,
ri ght manua

19.07.2018 -6 Kat P31




PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FORSCFHE

Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

NR Description

3PN [12-way el ectrical adjustnent for both front seats
+ menory

3QT ([3-point automatic seat belts at front wth seat-belt
pre-tensioners + height adjustnent

3S1 Bright roof rails

3S2 Bl ack roof rails w thout drip noul di ngs

334 Preparation for roof rack, black

3S5 Bl ack roof rails with drip noul di ngs

3S7 Roof rails

3S8 Roof Transport System

3Wl  |Acousti c package, standard

SW Extra audi o package

3X0 not with through-Ioadi ng aperture

3X1 Load-t hrough hatch with ski bag

3YO |without roll-up sun screen

3Y3 Manual sun blind, rear side w ndow

3Y4 Roller blind for rear side w ndows

AAV |Door trimand side wall - snooth-I|eather insert

4A0 |w thout seat heater

4A3 Heat ed seats, front

4A4 Heat ed seats, front/rear

AEO |Tail gate rel ease from outsi de

AE2 Interior tailgate rel ease, electrica

4E7 |Trunk Iid power closing

4F2 |Porsche entry + drive

AF6 Porsche entry + drive (usa/can)

AG- |Wndscreen of tinted gl ass

AGY |Wndscreen of heat-insul ating gl ass

4KO |[Central -1 ocking systemw th key renote and
I nterior operation

4K3 |Central locking with renote control
I nner rel ease and safe | ock system

ALA |no controls on steering wheel

4LB [3-spoke nulti-function steering wheel in |eather
with radio control el enent

4LC [3-spoke nulti-function steering wheel in |eather
with radio and tel ephone control el enent

4L2 Safety interior mrror, manual di mm ng function

4L6 |[Safety interior mrror, automatic di mm ng function

AN1 Padded dashboard

4N3 [Switch panel in two-tone |eather w. decor. stitching

4AN8 Dashboard w th genui ne | eat her

AQF |3-point automatic belts at front with electrical
hei ght adj ust nent and nenory

4UB |Airbag with kneebar

4UD |Airbag, can not be deactivated on passenger's side

AUE |Airbags for driver and front-seat passenger;

19.07.2018 -7 Kat P31




PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
NR Description
front-seat passenger side can be deactivated
4UQ |Advanced airbag
S5D1 Carrier frequency 433.92 Mz
S5D2 Carrier frequency 315 MHz
5D3 |Carrier frequency 315 MHz with reduced
transm ssi on power for Japan
509 |Carrier frequency 433.92 M&z with changed
transm ssi on duration
5MA |Decorative inlays - paint, painted plastic
5M5  |Burr mapl e wood package, dark high gl oss
5VH |Car bon decorative inlays
5RK Door mrror, right, flat
SRP [Right exterior mrror, convex with canera
SRQ ([Exterior mrror, right, convex
SRR [Door mrror, right, convex (US)
SRT [Door mrror, right, convex (AGCC)
SRV [Door mrror, right, aspherical
5SG (Door mrror, left, flat
5SJ Door mrror, left, convex
5SL  [Door mrror, |eft, aspherical
5SU ([Left exterior mrror, convex with canera
S5TE |Alum nium "sport" package
STF ["dive" wood package, |ight high gloss
5TK |Decorative inlays, grained olive wod
SW) Roof rail, Titanium Metallic
S5\W\2 Preparation for roof rack, bright, silver
S5WB [Roof rack black, guide rails bright
6A0 |without fire extinguisher
6A4 Preparation for fire extinguisher
6A5 Fire extinguishers
6A7 Wth fire extingui sher
6EA |Wthout additional body covers,
si de stone guards
6EB |Additional body covers, stone guards and parti al
cover
6EP |Additional body covers, stone guards, type 1
6EQ |Additional body covers, stone guards, type 2
6ES |Additional body covers, stone guards, type 3
6ET |Additional body covers, stone guards, type 4
6E2 Front centre arnrest in natural |eather
6E3 Centre arnrest, front - PVC foamfilm
6E4 |GIS front centre arnrest in natural |eather
6E6 |Centre arnrest, front - snooth |eather
6E7 Centre arnrest, front - grained | eather
6FA |wi thout contrasting col our
6FB |Door-mrror housing painted in exterior colour
6FI Contrasting colour: O ange
19.07.2018 -8 Kat P31




PORSCHE Optional Equipment PORSCHE

Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

NR Description

6FM |Contrasting colour: Crystal Silver Metallic

6FP |Contrasting colour: Meteor Gey Metallic

6GA |w thout exterior body styling kit

6CGE |Conponent set - wheel arch extensions,
extra wide for Australia

6GF |Conponent set - w der wheel arch covers

6GG |Conponent set for w der wheel arch trim (USA/ CAN)

6GH |Conponent set for w der wheel arch trimin
exterior colour (USA) - 2010,
2011 - worl dw de

6GJ Conmponent set for wi der wheel arch trimin
exterior colour (ROW - 2010,
2011 - worl dw de

6CGK |Conponent set for wi der wheel arch trimin
exterior colour (AUS)

6NA |One-piece rooflining in Al cantara, USA

6NF |One-piece rooflining in Al cantara, Canada

6NJ Standard rooflining, fabric

6NL |Standard rooflining in fabric, Canada

6NN [Al cantara rooflining

6NQ |Roof lining, standard, fabric, USA

6N1 Mudguar ds, rear

6P1 Nunber - pl ate hol der, rear (ECE)

6P2 Nunber - pl ate hol der, rear (USA)

6Q2 Gear selector knob + grip in |eather, gear |ever
I n | eather/al um nium

68 CGear |ever, wood, dark

6\ Nunber - pl ate hol der, front, |arge (ECE)

6W2  [Nunber-pl ate holder, front, small (RoW

6\W\B Nunber - pl ate hol der, front (NAR)

6XP |Door mrrors, electrically retractable,
el ectrically adjustable, separately heated

6XQ |Exterior mrror with menory function
el ectr. retractabl e/ adj ustable, separately heated

6XT |Door mrrors, automatically dimmable, electrically
rectract abl e/ adj ust abl e, separately heated + nenory

6XW |Door mrrors, automatically dimmble, electrically
retractabl e/ adj ust abl e, separately heated

7AC |Alarm system interior surveillance, alarmhorn

7AH |Alarm system interior surveillance can be
deacti vat ed Backup horn

7AK |Alarm system interior surveillance system
anti-tow ng protection

7AL |Alarm system interior surveillance system
backup horn, anti-tow ng protection

7AT |Alarmsystem interior surveillance, with VTS

(Vehi cl e Tracki ng System

19.07.2018 -9 Kat P31




PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
NR Description
7AU |Alarm system backup horn, with VTS
(Vehi cl e Tracki ng System
7Al |Preparation for CD autochanger
7A2 CD aut ochanger (6-disc)
7B2 Five 12-volt plug sockets (USA)
7B3 Four 12-volt plug sockets (ROW
7B6 |Six 12-V sockets
7B7 Five 12-V sockets
7B8 |Seven 12-V sockets
7D7 | nt egr at ed CD/ DVD aut ochanger
TF7 Gear |ever, wood, light, high gloss
7GA |Em ssion standard LEV 2
7GG |EU 4 emi ssions concept with particle filter
7GL |VTS (Vehicle Tracking System preparation,
wi t hout driver card
7G& |VTS (Vehicle Tracking System preparation,
with driver card
7G5 Preparation, VTS (Vehicle Tracking
Systen), with driver card, connection
to al arm system
re-start inhibitor
7K3 |Tyre pressure nonitoring (TPM 433 Mz
7K4 |Tyre pressure nonitoring system 315 MHz
7K5 315-MHz Tire Pressure Monitoring
W th reduced transm ssi on power
7MD Door entry guards of plastic from My 04
7ML Door entry guards of stainless steel fromWw 04
7QT |Navigation "Europe package"
7QV  |Navigation south africa
7QX |Navigation North Anerica
7QZ |Navigation m ddl e east
7Q0 not with navigation system
7Q2 PCM navi gati on nodul e
Q4 Navi gati on system preparation, Japan
7Q7 PCM incl. navigation & conpass display in
i nstrunment cl uster
7RA |Navi gation, Australia
7RB |Navi gation, Hong Kong
7RC |Navi gation, Singapore
7RD |Navi gation Tai wan
7RV |Navi gation Russia
7TO |Conpass display in instrunment cluster
7Tl |Ofroad navigation, with course cal cul ator show ng
| atitude and | ongi tude
7T3 |Ofroad navigation, with course cal cul ator show ng
| atitude and | ongi tude + COVPASS
7T7 |Navigation system preparation, China
19.07.2018 -10 Kat P31



PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FORSCFHE

Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

NR Description

7VE |Auxiliary heater with integrated tiner.

7VL |Auxiliary heater with integrated tiner
and renote control

7X0 |Wthout park distance control

7X1 U trasound Par kAssi st and reversing canera

7X2 Par kAssi st, front/rear

7X3 Rear view canera system

7X8 U trasound parking aid and reversing camera

7X9 Rear view canera system

8BB [Hal ogen main headlights, right-hand traffic

8BC |Main headlights with gas-discharge | anps +
direction indicators, XENON, right-hand traffic

8BF [Hal ogen main headlight, left-hand traffic

8BR |[Hal ogen main headlights, U 'S. version with
direction indicator and running |ights,
right-hand traffic

8BZ |Main headlights with gas-discharge | anps +
direction indicators, XENON, |left-hand traffic

8DQ |Basic radio/PCMterm nal, USA,
doubl e-DI N col our displ ay

8DR [Porsche CDR 30 radio WV

8DU ([Porsche CDR 23 radio WV

8DV (Basic radio/PCMtermnal, RoW
doubl e- DI N col our displ ay

8BEE ([Xenon, ECE, left-hand traffic (Bl ack)

8EF [Xenon, ECE, right-hand traffic (Bl ack)

8BEG |Xenon, USA, right-hand traffic (Bl ack)

BFE |Preparation for second battery

8F2 |side-nmounted turn signals

8F5 |[Side-marker |anmps and turn signals

8GH [Alternator 190 A

8GR [Alternator 150 A

8GV [Alternator 180 A

8JD |Main headlights with gas-di scharge | anps
U.S. version, XENON RHD

8BKO [No special driving light activation

8K1 (Daytinme driving light setting, Scandinavia

8K3 Daytinme driving lights, auxiliary driving |ights,
RoW with COM NG LEAVI NG HOMVE functi on

8K4 Daytime driving light setting, Canada

8K5 [Auxiliary driving |lights, USA (NAR)

8K8 [Auxiliary driving |ights (RoW

8K9 Daytinme driving lights, auxiliary driving |ights,
Canada (NAR), wi th COM NG LEAVI NG HOVE function

8L6 |[Diversity antenna

8N3 [(Wpers - variable interval setting with rain sensor

8Q0 |Wthout headlight range control

19.07.2018 -11 Kat P31



PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
NR Description
8Q1L Headl i ght | evelling, manual
8B ([Headlight levelling - dynamc
B8RV |10 | oudspeakers, passive
8TF |Rear left and right fog lights
8T1 Crui se contro
8T3 [Automatic distance control +
crui se control ACC from My 04
8WB |Front fog |anps
8WJ [Roof -nmounted |ights
8X0 |Wthout headl anp washer system
8X1 Headl anp washer system
8YZ |Wthout radio but with preparation for 10
| oudspeeakers
8ZM |Antenna in rear spoiler
OAB [(Manually controlled air conditioning
system
OAD |Climatronic, free of CFCs
OAH [4-zone air conditioning system
9C8 (W thout specific driving light circuit, USA
9GL 220 A generator
9JA |Non-snoker package
9JB |Snoker version; ashtrays at front and rear
OL1 [engi ne conpartment |ighting
OMA |Interior lighting in basic equipnent
9NVB Confort interior lighting, dinmable,
with light strips on door panels
OMD |Wthout auxiliary heater/parking heater
ONVb Preheater for diese
oQ1L Mul ti-function display, on-board conputer
OTF |Courtesy entry and exit lights
OTH |Safety lights on front and rear doors
OT1 Heat ed washer nozzles, front
oVL Bose Surround Sound System
OWC (Wthout nultinedia in the vehicle rear
OVWM |Preparation for "Rear Seat Entertainnent”
OW) |Wthout preparation for installation of car phone
OWL [Tel ephone nodul e wi t hout passi ve handset
OWsb [BLUETOOTH nobi | e phone preparation
OZF |Tel ephone preparation for VDA nobil e phone
W th hands-free facility
9ZH |[Installation of car phone with energency-cal
system - PCMtel ematics
9ZP [Tel ephone nodul e with passive handset
9ZT |Tel ephone preparati on USA, JAPAN
19.07.2018 -12 Kat P31




PO CSeHES llustration: 001-000 PORSCHE

Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

%

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 001-000

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Tool
j ack
1 955 721 101 00 socket - jack 1
2 955 721 111 00 Br acket 1
3 N 102 058 02 Hexagon col | ar nut 2
sel f -1 ocki ng
M 6
4 955 721 211 01 j ack 1
5 955 721 102 00 Mounting for vehicle tools 1
6 955 721 151 00 Tow hitch 1
- 955 721 153 00 Extract or 1
for
Hub cap
No | onger use the part here
7 955 721 135 01 Socket wrench 1
Rel ease
Headl i ght's
Rear 1ight
8 999 571 074 30 Thr eaded st ud 1
for
Wheel s
- 955 721 135 02 socket wrench for 1
wheel bolts
- 955 721 135 03 Doubl e open-ended spanner 1
10 X 13
- 955 721 135 04 screwdri ver 1
9 000 722 722 05 warning triangle 1
Di sconti nued part
9 000 722 722 06 warning triangle 1
10 |[955 721 723 00 Support 1
warning triangle
11 955 721 724 00 retai ning strap for warning 1
triangle
12 |N 908 183 01 Socket head bolt with 2
hexagon socket head
M6 X9
- 993 722 041 00 first aid kit 1
- 955 721 725 00 Vedge 2
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31



ppppppp llustration: 001-005 PORSCHE

Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 001-005

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Si gns/ noti ces
- Si gns/ noti ces
Tyre pressure
1 955 701 297 00 Data plate for 1 PR D5X, BOA,
tyre pressure BOM BON, BOR,
B1C, B1D, B1P,
B2G B1Q
1 955 701 297 00 Data plate for 1 PR D50, BOA,
tyre pressure BOM BON, BOR,
B1C, B1D, B1P,
B2G B1Q
(1) ]955 701 297 05 Data plate for 1 PR D5V, BOA,
tyre pressure BOM BON, B1C,
B1D, B1P, B2G
B1Q
(1) |[955 701 297 10 Data plate for 1 PR: D5Z, BOA,
tyre pressure BOM BON, B1C,
D >> - M] 2008 B1D, B1P, B2G
B1Q
(1) 955 701 297 11 Data plate for 1 PR: D5Z, BOA,
tyre pressure BOM BON, B1C,
B1D, B1P, B2G
D - M) 2009>> B1Q
(1) ]955 701 299 00 Data plate for 1 PR D5X, BOL
tyre pressure
(1) ]955 701 299 05 Data plate for 1 PR D5V, BOL
tyre pressure
(1) 955 701 299 10 Data plate for 1 PR D57, BOL
tyre pressure
D >> - M 2008
(1) 955 701 299 15 Data plate for 1 PR D57, BOL
tyre pressure
D - M) 2009>>
(1) ]955 701 298 50 Data plate for 1 PR D5X, BOR
tyre pressure
(1) ]955 701 298 55 Data plate for 1 PR D5V, BOR
tyre pressure
(1) ]955 701 298 60 Data plate for 1 PR D5Z, BOR
tyre pressure
(1) |[955 701 298 75 Sticker 1 PR: BOA, BOE,
Confort air pressure BOM BON, BOR,
B1C, B1D, B1P,
B2G B1Q
(1) |[955 701 298 80 Sticker 1 PR: BOL
Confort air pressure
(1) |[955 701 290 00 Not i ce I hd 1 PR: LOL
tyre pressure control system
(1) |[955 701 291 00 Not i ce r hd 1 PR: LOR
tyre pressure control system
2 955 701 387 00 Sticker 1
Top speed
240 Km h
(2) |[955 701 387 10 Sticker 1
Top speed
190 Km h
(2) |[955 701 387 20 Sticker 1
Top speed
210 Km h
(2) |[955 701 388 00 Sticker 1
Top speed
120 Mph / 190 Kni h
- Si gns/ noti ces
Engi ne specifications
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




llustration: 001-005

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
(3) |955 006 108 00 Sticker 1 (THA)
Exhaust gas PR D5V, D5X,
D - M} 2008>> - M) 2008 D57
(3) |955 006 108 10 Sticker 1 (THA)
Exhaust gas PR D5V, D5X,
D - Ml 2009>> D5z
4 955 006 150 00 Sticker 1 PR: D5V, D5Z
Assenbl y
v- bel t
4 955 006 150 10 Sticker 1 PR: BOL
Assenbl y
v- bel t
(4) |955 006 675 00 Sticker 1 PR: BOL
Mot or fan
(4) |955 701 676 25 Sticker 1 PR: BOL
Ai r conditioning
6 955 701 141 00 Sticker 1
Ai r conditioning
7 955 701 673 00 Sticker 1 PR: BOL
Battery
8 997 006 544 00 Sticker 1 PR: - D50
engi ne oil
- MOBI LCEL -
8 955 006 544 00 Sticker 1 PR: D50
engi ne oil
- MOBI LCEL -
9 955 006 117 10 Sticker 1 PR: BOA, BOL,
Type of fuel BON, BOR, B1C,
98/ 95 ROZBLEI FREI B1D, B1P, B2G
(9) |955 006 117 30 Sticker 1 PR: BOM
Type of fuel
95/ 98 RXZ
(9) |955 701 676 10 Sticker 1 PR: BOL
Fuel filler flap
(9) |955 701 676 15 sticker for 1 PR: BOL
fuel filler neck
(9) |955 701 676 20 Sticker 1 PR: D50
Type of fuel
(9) 955 701 119 00 Sticker 1 PR: 7VL, 7VE
Auxi | i ary heater
- Si gns/ noti ces
Ai r bag
11 955 701 435 00 War ni ng sign 1 PR: BOA, BOD,
Al r bag BOE, BOL, BON,
B1C, B2G
(11) |955 701 435 10 War ni ng sign 1 PR B1P
Ai r bag
(11) |955 701 435 20 War ni ng sign 1 PR BOM
Ai r bag
(11) |955 701 435 30 War ni ng sign 1 PR BOR
Ai r bag
(11) |955 701 675 20 Sticker 1 PR: BOL
Ai r bag
(11) |955 701 676 00 Sticker 1 PR: BOL
Varni ng |ight
Engi ne
12 |955 701 675 10 Sticker 1 PR: BOL
Recycl i ng
13 955 701 433 00 War ni ng sign 1 PR: BOL
(drivers side)
(13) |955 701 432 00 War ni ng sign 1 PR BOL
(passenger side)
14 1955 701 160 00 Sticker 1 PR: - BOL
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31



llustration: 001-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
W ndow cl eaner
14 |955 701 160 10 Sti cker 1 PR: BOL
W ndow cl eaner
15 |[955 701 289 00 Sticker 1 PR: BOR, 1Gl,
Spar e wheel 16
D >> M 2008
(15) |[955 701 289 00 Sticker 1 PR: D5X, D5V,
Spar e wheel D50, BOR, 1GL
D - M) 2009>>
(15) |[955 701 298 70 Sticker 1 PR: D5Z, BOR,
Spar e wheel 14
D - M) 2009>>
(15) |[955 701 292 00 Sticker 1 PR: BOM 1Gl,
Spar e wheel 16
D >> M) 2008
(15) |[955 701 292 00 Sticker 1 PR: BOM D5V,
Spar e wheel D5X, 1GL
D - M) 2009>>
(15) |[955 701 292 10 Sticker 1 PR: BOM D5Z,
Spar e wheel 14
D - M) 2009>>
(15) |[955 701 293 00 Sticker 1 PR: B1P, 1Gl
Spar e wheel
D >> M) 2008
(15) |[955 701 293 00 Sticker 1 PR: B1P, D5V,
Spar e wheel D5X, 1GL
D - M) 2009>>
(15) |[955 701 293 10 Sti cker 1 PR: B1P, D5Z,
Spar e wheel 14
D - M) 2009>>
(15) |[955 701 294 00 Sticker 1 PR 1Gl, 1G5
Spar e wheel
D >> M 2008
(15) |[955 701 294 00 Sticker 1 PR: D5V, D5X,
Spar e wheel 1Gl
D - M) 2009>>
(15) |[955 701 294 10 Sticker 1 PR D5Z, 1G4
Spar e wheel
D - M) 2009>>
(15) |[955 701 675 15 Sticker 1 PR: BOL
| mport
Japan
16 |[955 701 675 00 Sticker 1 PR: BOL
Reservoi r
17 |955 701 675 05 Sti cker 1 PR: BOL
brake fluid
19.07.2018 -4 Kat P31




[llustration: 002-000

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




[llustration: 002-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Tow hitch
1 955 722 003 01 Tow hitch 1 PR 1D2
with
Wre set
(1) |955 722 006 00 Tow hitch 1 PR: 1D6
with " AUS"
Wre set
- 955 722 030 10 Dunmy cover 1 PR 1D2
Tow hitch
red
2 955 722 005 02 Tow hitch 1 PR 1D9
with
Wre set
D >> - M] 2008
2 955 722 005 03 Tow hitch 1 PR 1D9
with
Wre set
D - M) 2009>>
3 955 612 505 01 Wre set 1 PR 1D2
(3) 955 612 507 01 Wre set 1 PR 1D9
(3) ]955 612 508 00 Wre set 1 PR: 1D6
" AUS"
4 955 612 520 01 Cabl e support sl eeve 1
5 955 612 533 01 Socket 1 PR: 1D2, 1D9
(5) 999 650 893 40 Socket 1 PR: 1D6
" AUS"
6 N 014 156 5 fillister hd. bolt 3
M5 X 30
7 Locki ng nmechani sm PR 1G3
Br acket
Spar e wheel
see illustration: 002- 005
8 Hexagon bol t PR 1G3
see illustration: 002- 005
9 955 722 023 01 ball head 1 PR 1D2
Di sconti nued part
9 958 722 023 00 ball head 1 PR 1D2
10 955 624 010 00 El ectric notor 1 PR 1D9
Tow hitch
11 |999 218 069 02 Socket head bolt 3
M5 X 40
12 |900 910 007 02 Locknut 3
M 5
13 955 722 025 10 Foam part 1 PR: 1D2, 1D6
(13) |955 722 026 10 Foam part 1 PR 1D9
14 N 910 292 02 Hex col | ared bolt 8
BM 12 x 1,5 x 100
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




PO CSeHES llustration: 002-005 PORSCHE

Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

hy

N

/.____l____________

s
!
|
)

N

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31



llustration: 002-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Br acket out er
Spar e wheel
1 955 722 010 00 Ret ai ning frane out er 1
Spar e wheel
955 722 010 00 4W8 |Satin al um ni um
2 955 722 012 00 Cradl e 1
Spar e wheel
955 722 012 00 03C|Rally bl ack
3 955 722 013 00 Centring piece 1
Spar e wheel
4 955 722 075 00 Di st ance piece 1
5 955 722 014 00 Thr eaded pl ate 1
6 955 722 015 00 Cover cap 1
Wheel bolts
955 722 015 00 01C|Satin black
7 N 910 489 01 Hex socket head col |l ared bolt 12
M8 X 28
8 955 722 401 00 Shim 3
4,3 W
(8) |[955 722 402 00 Shim 2
51 W
(8) |[955 722 403 00 Shim 1
9 N 910 651 01 Washer 1
8,4 X 28 X 2,5
10 N 103 156 03 Hexagon bol t 1
AM 8 X 40
11 |955 613 271 01 Tip switch 1
12 955 722 017 00 Protective cap 1
Tip switch
955 722 017 00 4V |Satin al um nium
13 N 104 272 02 count ersunk bol t 3
M5 X 12
14 ]955 612 812 01 Wre set 1
15 |955 612 813 00 Wre set 1
16 955 722 020 02 Support upper 1
i nner
17 N 101 277 07 Hex col | ared bolt 4
M8 X 26
18 955 722 404 00 Di st ance piece 1
19 955 722 405 00 seal ring 3
20 955 722 121 00 Support upper 1
955 722 121 00 4V |Satin al um nium
21 |N 910 460 02 fillister hd. bolt 3
M8 X 35
22 | 955 722 406 00 Pin 1
23 955 722 407 00 Articul ated support 1
24 955 722 408 00 Di st ance piece 1
25 955 722 409 00 Securing ring 1
26 955 722 410 00 shap ring 1
27 955 722 201 03 Mount i ng | ower 1
28 |955 722 411 00 Gas filled strut 1
29 [955 722 413 00 Bal | stud 2
32 N 106 086 02 t hreaded pin 2
M 16 X 25
33 N 106 266 01 Hexagon bol t 4
M8 X 30
34 |[955 722 255 10 Cap upper 1
35 [955 722 256 00 Cap | ower 1
36 [955 722 203 00 Trim | ower 1
Mount i ng
955 722 203 00 4W9 |Satin al um ni um
37 955 722 204 10 Frame | ower 1
Mount i ng
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31



llustration: 002-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
38 955 722 205 11 Cover | ower 1
Mount i ng
955 722 205 11 4V |Satin al um nium
39 955 722 031 02 Locki ng nmechani sm 1
Br acket
Spar e wheel
D >> - M) 2009
Di sconti nued part
39 955 722 031 03 Locki ng nmechani sm 1
Br acket
Spar e wheel
40 |955 722 032 11 Rubber stop upper 1
(40) |955 722 032 01 Rubber stop | ower 1
41 |955 722 035 01 Cover 1
Locki ng nmechani sm
42 955 722 525 00 Enmer gency operation 1
43 955 624 521 00 Ser vonot or 1
D >> - M) 2009
Di sconti nued part
43 955 624 521 01 Ser vonot or 1
- 955 624 523 00 Connecti ng piece 1
- 955 624 525 00 end piece 1
45 |N 014 156 5 fillister hd. bolt 4
M6 X 25
46 N 908 179 02 rivetted cap nut 4
M 6
47 955 722 251 00 Ret ai ni ng bar 1
48 955 722 252 00 Counterpl ate 1
Ret ai ni ng bar
49 |955 722 253 00 Bel | ows 1
955 722 253 00 01C|Satin black
50 |955 722 254 00 Cover cap 1
955 722 254 00 4V |Satin al um nium
51 955 722 142 00 Cover frane 1
52 955 722 277 00 Cover cap rear 1
for
Trim
53 |955 722 261 00 Cradl e 1
955 722 261 00 01C|Satin black
54 [955 722 262 00 Cover 1
955 722 262 00 B41 |Satin black
55 N 101 319 03 Hexagon bol t 4
M6 X 14
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31



PO CSeHES llustration: 004-000 PORSCHE

Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

FAHRZG.-IDENT-NR.
VEHICLE.-IDENT-NO.

TYPITYPE

MOTORKB./GETR.KB.
ENG.CODE/TRANS.CODE

LACKNR./INNENAUSST.
PAINT NO./INTERIOR

M.-AUSST./OPTIONS

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




FPORSCOHE

llustration: 004-000

FRPORSCHE

Model: 9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

- 911
911
911
911
- 911

911
911
911
911
911
911
911
911
911
911
911
911

095
095
095
095
095

095
095
095
095
095
095
095
095
095
095
095
095

932
932
932
932
933

933
933
933
933
933
933
933
933
933
933
933
933

20
20
20
20
20

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

041
ROA
MBE

MBW
MLW
ATW
9z
49
MBX
D5Q
MBU
MW
Mz
MBW
R7M

pai nt touch-up applicator
Pai nt s

pai nt touch-up applicator
Bl ack

lvory white

GTS Red

Pai nt pen set

Set

conpri si ng:

base pai nt

cl ear paint

Carmon red netallic
Jarama beige netallic
Crystal silver netallic
Basalt black netallic
Satin al um nium

Dark olive-netallic
Marine blue netallic
Aive Geen Mtallic
Meteor Grey Metallic
Nordic Gold Metallic
Macadam a Metallic

Lava Grey Metallic

N I >
oo

N o QgQm

Amo s

©©O©oOgT~
WHSOROE

19.07.2018

Kat P31







llustration: 101-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Repl acenent engi ne 4801, 4851
wi t hout :
Clutch plate
Tiptronic
wi t hout :
fl ywheel
Manual gear box
wi t hout :
Conpr essor
1 948 100 948 04 Repl acenent engi ne 1 4801+
Not PR: EOA
Ready for installation
M >> 838 20207
Di sconti nued part
(1) 1948 100 948 DX Repl acenent engi ne 1 4801+
Not PR: EOA
Ready for installation
M >> 838 20207
Di sconti nued part
(1) ]948 100 948 06 Repl acenent engi ne 1 4801+
Not PR: EOA
Ready for installation
M 838 20208 >>
for vehicles up to
M >> 838 20207
al so use:
Piwi s tester
Sof t war e
Updat e
V19. 020
D >> - M) 2008
(1) 1948 100 948 FX Repl acenent engi ne 1 4801+
Not PR: EOA
Ready for installation
M 838 20208 >>
for vehicles up to
M >> 838 20207
al so use:
Piwi s tester
Sof t war e
Updat e
V19. 020
D >> - M 2008
(1) ]948 100 948 08 Repl acenent engi ne 1 4801+
Not PR: EOA
Ready for installation
M >> 9 05540
for vehicles up to
M >> 838 20207
al so use:
Piwis tester
Sof t war e
Updat e
V19. 020
D - M) 2009>>
(1) 1948 100 948 HX Repl acenent engi ne 1 4801+
Not PR: EOA
Ready for installation
M >> 9 05540
for vehicles up to
M >> 838 20207
al so use:
Piwis tester
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




llustration: 101-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Sof t war e
Updat e
V19. 020
D - M) 2009>>
(1) ]948 100 948 10 Repl acenent engi ne 1 4801+
Not PR: EOA
Ready for installation
M 9 05541 >>
for vehicles up to
M >> 838 20207
al so use:
Piwis tester
Sof t war e
Updat e
V19. 020
D >> - Ml 2009
(1) 1948 100 948 KX Repl acenent engi ne 1 4801+
Not PR: EOA
Ready for installation
M 9 05541 >>
for vehicles up to
M >> 838 20207
al so use:
Piwis tester
Sof t war e
Updat e
V19. 020
D >> - Ml 2009
(1) ]948 100 948 12 Repl acenent engi ne 1 4801+
Not PR: EOA
Ready for installation
for vehicles up to
M >> 838 20207
al so use:
Piwi s tester
Sof t war e
Updat e
V19. 020
D - Ml 2010>>
(1) 1948 100 948 MX Repl acenent engi ne 1 4801+
Not PR: EOA
Ready for installation
for vehicles up to
M >> 838 20207
al so use:
Piwi s tester
Sof t war e
Updat e
V19. 020
D - Ml 2010>>
(1) ]948 100 948 07 Repl acenent engi ne 1 4801+
Not PR: EOW
Ready for installation
for vehicles up to
M >> 858 01039
al so use:
Piwi s tester
Sof t war e
Updat e
V19. 020
D - M} 2008>> - M) 2008
(1) 1948 100 948 GX Repl acenent engi ne 1 4801+
Not PR: EOW

19.07.2018

Kat P31




llustration: 101-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Ready for installation
for vehicles up to
M >> 858 01039
al so use:
Piwis tester
Sof t war e
Updat e
V19. 020
D - Ml 2008>> - M) 2008
(1) ]948 100 948 09 Repl acenent engi ne 1 4801+
Not PR: EOW
Ready for installation
M >> G 9 04964
for vehicles up to
M >> 858 01039
al so use:
Piwi s tester
Sof t war e
Updat e
V19. 020
D - M) 2009>>
(1) 1948 100 948 JX Repl acenent engi ne 1 4801+
Not PR: EOW
Ready for installation
M >> G 9 04964
for vehicles up to
M >> 858 01039
al so use:
Piwis tester
Sof t war e
Updat e
V19. 020
D - M) 2009>>
(1) ]948 100 948 11 Repl acenent engi ne 1 4801+
Not PR: EOW E2D
Ready for installation
M G 9 04965 >>
for vehicles up to
M >> 858 01039
al so use:
Piwis tester
Sof t war e
Updat e
V19. 020
D >> - Ml 2009
(1) 1948 100 948 LX Repl acenent engi ne 1 4801+
Not PR: EOW E2D
Ready for installation
M G 9 04965 >>
for vehicles up to
M >> 858 01039
al so use:
Piwi s tester
Sof t war e
Updat e
V19. 020
D >> - Ml 2009
(1) ]948 100 948 13 Repl acenent engi ne 1 4801+
Not PR: EOW E2D,
Ready for installation EL1T
for vehicles up to
M >> 858 01039
al so use:
19.07.2018 -4 Kat P31




llustration: 101-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Piwi s tester
Sof t war e
Updat e
V19. 020
D - Ml 2010>>
(1) 1948 100 948 NX Repl acenent engi ne 1 4801+
Not PR: EOW E2D,
Ready for installation EL1T
for vehicles up to
M >> 858 01039
al so use:
Piwis tester
Sof t war e
Updat e
V19. 020
D - Ml 2010>>
(1) ]948 100 950 42 Repl acenent engi ne 1 4851+
Not PR: EOA
Ready for installation
M >> 848 09397
Di sconti nued part
(1) 1948 100 950 1X Repl acenent engi ne 1 4851+
Not PR: EOA
Ready for installation
M >> 848 09397
Di sconti nued part
(1) 1948 100 950 44 Repl acenent engi ne 1 4851+
Not PR: EOA
Ready for installation
M 848 09398 >>
for vehicles up to
M >> 848 09397
al so use:
Piwi s tester
Sof t war e
Updat e
V19. 020
D >> - M 2008
(1) 1948 100 950 3X Repl acenent engi ne 1 4851+
Not PR: EOA
Ready for installation
M 848 09398 >>
for vehicles up to
M >> 848 09397
al so use:
Piwi s tester
Sof t war e
Updat e
V19. 020
D >> - M) 2008
(1) ]948 100 950 46 Repl acenent engi ne 1 4851+
Not PR: EOA
Ready for installation
M >> 9 01688
for vehicles up to
M >> 848 09397
al so use:
Piwis tester
Sof t war e
Updat e
V19. 020
D - M) 2009>>
(1) 1948 100 950 5X Repl acenent engi ne 1 4851+
19.07.2018 -5 Kat P31




llustration: 101-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Not PR: EOA
Ready for installation
M >> 9 01688
for vehicles up to
M >> 848 09397
al so use:
Piwis tester
Sof t war e
Updat e
V19. 020
D - M) 2009>>
(1) 1948 100 950 49 Repl acenent engi ne 1 4851+
Not PR: EOA
Ready for installation
M 9 01689 >>
for vehicles up to
M >> 848 09397
al so use:
Piwis tester
Sof t war e
Updat e
V19. 020
D >> - M 2009
(1) 1948 100 950 8X Repl acenent engi ne 1 4851+
Not PR: EOA
Ready for installation
M 9 01689 >>
for vehicles up to
M >> 848 09397
al so use:
Piwis tester
Sof t war e
Updat e
V19. 020
D >> - M 2009
(1) ]948 100 950 52 Repl acenent engi ne 1 4851+
Not PR: EOA
Ready for installation
for vehicles up to
M >> 848 09397
al so use:
Piwi s tester
Sof t war e
Updat e
V19. 020
D - Ml 2010>>
(1) 1948 100 951 AX Repl acenent engi ne 1 4851+
Not PR: EOA
Ready for installation
for vehicles up to
M >> 848 09397
al so use:
Piwi s tester
Sof t war e
Updat e
V19. 020
D - Ml 2010>>
(1) 1948 100 950 45 Repl acenent engi ne 1 4851+
Not PR: E81
Ready for installation
D - M} 2008>> - M) 2008
(1) 1948 100 950 4X Repl acenent engi ne 1 4851+
Not PR: E81
19.07.2018 -6 Kat P31




llustration: 101-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Ready for installation
D - M) 2008>> - M) 2008
(1) ]948 100 950 47 Repl acenent engi ne 1 4851+
Not PR: E81
Ready for installation
M >> S 9 00561
D - M) 2009>>
(1) 1948 100 950 6X Repl acenent engi ne 1 4851+
Not PR: E81
Ready for installation
M >> S 9 00561
D - M) 2009>>
(1) 1948 100 950 50 Repl acenent engi ne 1 4851+
Not PR: E81
Ready for installation
MS 9 00562 >>
D >> - Ml 2009
(1) 1948 100 950 9X Repl acenent engi ne 1 4851+
Not PR: E81
Ready for installation
MS 9 00562 >>
D >> - Ml 2009
(1) ]948 100 950 53 Repl acenent engi ne 1 4851+
Not PR: E81
Ready for installation
D - M) 2010>>
(1) 1948 100 951 BX Repl acenent engi ne 1 4851+
Not PR: E81
Ready for installation
D - M) 2010>>
(1) ]948 100 950 48 Repl acenent engi ne 1 4851+
Not PR: EBA
Ready for installation
M >> T 9 01787
D - M) 2009>>
(1) 1948 100 950 7X Repl acenent engi ne 1 4851+
Not PR: EBA
Ready for installation
M >> T 9 01787
D - M) 2009>>
(1) 1948 100 950 51 Repl acenent engi ne 1 4851+
Not PR: EBA
Ready for installation
MT 9 01788 >>
D >> - M) 2009
(1) 1948 100 951 X Repl acenent engi ne 1 4851+
Not PR: EBA
Ready for installation
MT 9 01788 >>
D >> - M) 2009
(1) 1948 100 950 54 Repl acenent engi ne 1 4851+
Not PR: EBA
Ready for installation
D - M) 2010>>
(1) 1948 100 951 CX Repl acenent engi ne 1 4851+
Not PR: EBA
Ready for installation
D - M) 2010>>
19.07.2018 -7 Kat P31




FRPORSCHE

llustration: 101-005

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2010

9PA108

Model:

Kat P31

19.07.2018



llustration: 101-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Base engi ne 4801, 4851
Short bl ock
(1) ]948 100 948 60 Base engi ne 1 4801+
conpri si ng: PR: EOA, EOW
Val ve cover
Cyl i nder head
oi |l sunp
Val ve cover
wi t hout :
Gasket s
al so use: 7PP 103 113 1
948 604 206 01 1
948 111 181 01 2
999 170 130 90 8
999 707 582 41 1
999 707 581 41 1
948 110 615 00 1
N 906 651 01 10
M >> 9 05540
M >> 8 3 89999
M >> G 9 04964
(1) 1948 100 948 RX Base engi ne 1 4801+
conpri si ng: PR: EOA, EOW
Val ve cover
Cyl i nder head
oi |l sunp
Val ve contro
wi t hout :
Gasket s
al so use: 7PP 103 113 1
948 604 206 01 1
948 111 181 01 2
999 170 130 90 8
999 707 582 41 1
999 707 581 41 1
948 110 615 00 1
N 906 651 01 10
M >> 9 05540
M >> 8 3 89999
M >> G 9 04964
(1) ]948 100 948 60 Base engi ne 1 4801+
conpri si ng: PR: EOA, EOW
Val ve cover
Cyl i nder head
oi |l sunp
Val ve contro
Parts kit
wi t hout :
Gasket s
al so use: 948 111 181 01 2
999 170 130 90 8
999 707 582 41 1
999 707 581 41 1
948 110 615 00 1
N 906 651 01 10
M 9 05541 >>
M G 9 04965 >>
(1) 1948 100 948 RX Base engi ne 1 4801+
conpri si ng: PR: EOA, EOW
Val ve cover
Cyl i nder head
oi |l sunp
Val ve contro
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31



llustration: 101-005

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Parts kit
wi t hout :
Gasket s
al so use: 948 111 181 01 2
999 170 130 90 8
999 707 582 41 1
999 707 581 41 1
948 110 615 00 1
N 906 651 01 10
M 9 05541 >>
M G 9 04965 >>
- 948 101 910 20 Seal i ng fl ange 1 4801
Parts kit
for
Base engi ne
94810094860
948100948RX
al so use: 999 707 360 40 1
948 106 533 00 1
948 106 124 02 2
948 106 154 01 2
999 707 586 40 2
999 701 825 40 2
948 107 437 00 4
948 107 439 00 2
948 107 439 10 2
999 707 606 40 8
999 704 020 90 8
948 110 146 01 8
(1) 1948 100 951 60 Base engi ne 1 4851+
conpri si ng: PR: EOA, E8A,
Val ve cover E81
Cyl i nder head
oi |l sunp
Val ve contro
wi t hout :
Seal
al so use: 7PP 103 113 1
948 604 206 01 1
948 111 181 01 2
999 170 228 90 8
999 707 582 41 1
999 707 581 41 1
948 110 615 00 1
N 906 651 01 10
M >> 9 01688
M > T 9 01787
M >> S 9 00561
(1) 948 100 951 RX Base engi ne 1 4851+
conpri si ng: PR: EOA, E8A,
Val ve cover E81
Cyl i nder head
oi |l sunp
Val ve contro
wi t hout :
Seal
al so use: 7PP 103 113 1
948 604 206 01 1
948 111 181 01 2
999 170 228 90 8
999 707 582 41 1
999 707 581 41 1
948 110 615 00 1
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31



llustration: 101-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
N 906 651 01 10
M >> 9 01688
M >> T 9 01787
M >> S 9 00561
(1) 1948 100 951 60 Base engi ne 1 4851+
conpri si ng: PR: EOA, E8A,
Val ve cover E81
Cyl i nder head
oi |l sunp
Val ve contro
Parts kit
wi t hout :
Seal
al so use: 948 111 181 01 2
999 170 228 90 8
999 707 582 41 1
999 707 581 41 1
948 110 615 00 1
N 906 651 01 10
M 9 01689 >>
MT 9 01788 >>
MS 9 00562 >>
(1) 948 100 951 RX Base engi ne 1 4851+
conpri si ng: PR: EOA, E8A,
Val ve cover E81
Cyl i nder head
oi |l sunp
Val ve contro
Parts kit
wi t hout :
Seal
al so use: 948 111 181 01 2
999 170 228 90 8
999 707 582 41 1
999 707 581 41 1
948 110 615 00 1
N 906 651 01 10
M 9 01689 >>
MT 9 01788 >>
MS 9 00562 >>
- 948 101 910 20 Seal i ng fl ange 1 4851
Parts kit
for
Base engi ne
94810095160
948100951RX
al so use: 999 707 360 40 1
948 106 533 00 1
948 106 124 02 2
948 106 154 01 2
999 707 586 40 2
999 701 825 40 2
948 107 437 50 4
948 107 439 50 2
948 107 439 60 2
999 707 606 40 8
999 704 020 90 8
948 110 146 01 8
- 999 707 763 40 Oring 2 4851
Exhaust gas turbocharger
Parts kit
for
Base engi ne
19.07.2018 -4 Kat P31




llustration: 101-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
94810095160
948100951RX
al so use: 900 123 005 20 2
900 123 018 20 4
948 107 123 50 2
999 707 568 40 2
999 707 503 40 1
900 123 005 20 8
2 948 100 948 50 Short bl ock 1 4801+
conpri si ng: PR: EOA, EOW
Crankcase housi ng
pi st on
Connecting rod
Crankshaft
al so use: 948 107 013 05 1
7PP 103 113 1
948 604 206 01 1
948 111 181 01 2
999 170 130 90 8
N 906 651 01 10
000 043 204 58 X
M >> 9 05540
M >> 8 3 89999
M >> G 9 04964
M >> 8 5 89999
(2) |[948 100 948 TX Short bl ock 1 4801+
conpri si ng: PR: EOA, EOW
Crankcase housi ng
pi st on
Connecting rod
Crankshaft
al so use: 948 107 013 05 1
7PP 103 113 1
948 604 206 01 1
948 111 181 01 2
999 170 130 90 8
N 906 651 01 10
000 043 204 58 X
M >> 9 05540
M >> 8 3 89999
M >> G 9 04964
M >> 8 5 89999
(2) (948 100 948 50 Short bl ock 1 4801+
conpri si ng: PR: EOA, EOW
Crankcase housi ng
pi st on
Connecting rod
Crankshaft
al so use: 948 107 013 05 1
948 111 181 01 2
999 170 130 90 8
N 906 651 01 10
999 073 905 31 7
999 073 905 31 75
999 073 913 31 2
999 073 903 31 2
999 073 905 31 3
999 915 573 43 X
M 9 05541 >>
M G 9 04965 >>
(2) |[948 100 948 TX Short bl ock 1 4801+
conpri si ng: PR: EOA, EOW
Crankcase housi ng
19.07.2018 -5 Kat P31



llustration: 101-005

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
pi st on
Connecting rod
Crankshaft
al so use: 948 107 013 05 1
948 111 181 01 2
999 170 130 90 8
N 906 651 01 10
999 073 905 31 7
999 073 905 31 75
999 073 913 31 2
999 073 903 31 2
999 073 905 31 3
999 915 573 43 X
M 9 05541 >>
M G 9 04965 >>
- 948 101 910 20 Seal i ng fl ange 1 4801
Parts kit
for
Short bl ock
94810094850
948100948TX
al so use: 999 707 360 40 1
948 106 533 00 1
948 106 124 02 2
948 106 154 01 2
999 707 586 40 2
999 701 825 40 2
948 107 437 00 4
948 107 439 00 2
948 107 439 10 2
999 707 606 40 8
999 704 020 90 8
948 110 146 01 8
- 999 707 575 40 Oring 1 4801
Parts kit
for
Short bl ock
94810094850
948100948TX
al so use: 999 707 481 40 1
948 101 130 21 1
948 101 125 20 1
948 101 127 20 1
948 101 129 21 1
000 043 204 35 X
948 104 173 05 1
948 104 174 05 1
948 104 181 10 20
- 948 105 935 01 Seal 1 4801
Parts kit
for
Short bl ock
94810094850
948100948TX
al so use: 948 105 936 01 1
948 105 938 00 2
948 105 937 02 8
948 105 169 10 1
948 105 023 12 1
948 105 068 11 1
948 105 065 10 1
948 105 180 11 1
948 105 166 12 2
19.07.2018 -6 Kat P31




llustration: 101-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
999 015 022 01 1
999 015 021 01 2
948 107 252 12 1
- 948 107 222 00 Ol filter insert 1 4801
Parts kit
for
Short bl ock
94810094850
948100948TX
al so use: 999 707 496 40 2
948 107 322 00 1
999 707 603 40 1
999 707 567 40 1
999 707 530 40 1
999 707 547 40 1
999 707 585 40 1
999 707 568 40 1
948 606 240 0 1
(2) 948 100 951 50 Short bl ock 1 4851+
conpri si ng: PR: EOA, E8A,
Crankcase housi ng E81
pi st on
Connecting rod
Crankshaft
al so use: 948 107 013 55 1
7PP 103 113 1
948 604 206 01 1
948 111 181 01 2
999 170 228 90 8
N 906 651 01 10
000 043 204 58 X
M >> 9 01688
M >> T 9 01787
M >> S 9 00561
(2) 948 100 951 TX Short bl ock 1 4851+
conpri si ng: PR: EOA, E8A,
Crankcase housi ng E81
pi st on
Connecting rod
Crankshaft
al so use: 948 107 013 55 1
7PP 103 113 1
948 604 206 01 1
948 111 181 01 2
999 170 228 90 8
N 906 651 01 10
000 043 204 58 X
M >> 9 01688
M >> T 9 01787
M >> S 9 00561
(2) 948 100 951 50 Short bl ock 1 4851+
conpri si ng: PR: EOA, E8A,
Crankcase housi ng E81
pi ston
Connecting rod
Crankshaft
al so use: 948 107 013 55 1
948 111 181 01 2
999 170 228 90 8
N 906 651 01 10
999 915 573 43 X
999 073 914 31 7
999 073 913 31 2
19.07.2018 -7 Kat P31



llustration: 101-005

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
999 073 903 31 2
999 073 908 31 3
999 073 905 31 75
M 9 01689 >>
MT 9 01788 >>
MS 9 00562 >>
(2) 948 100 951 TX Short bl ock 1 4851+
conpri si ng: PR EOA, E8A,
Crankcase housi ng E81
pi st on
Connecting rod
Crankshaft
al so use: 948 107 013 55 1
948 111 181 01 2
999 170 228 90 8
N 906 651 01 10
999 915 573 43 X
999 073 914 31 7
999 073 913 31 2
999 073 903 31 2
999 073 908 31 3
999 073 905 31 75
M 9 01689 >>
MT 9 01788 >>
MS 9 00562 >>
- 948 101 910 20 Seal i ng fl ange 1 4851
Parts kit
for
Short bl ock
94810095150
948100951TX
al so use: 999 707 360 40 1
948 106 533 00 1
948 106 124 02 2
948 106 154 01 2
999 707 586 40 2
999 701 825 40 2
948 107 437 50 4
948 107 439 50 2
948 107 439 60 2
999 707 606 40 8
999 704 020 90 8
948 110 146 01 8
- 999 707 763 40 Oring 2 4851
Exhaust gas turbocharger
Parts kit
for
Short bl ock
94810095150
948100951TX
al so use: 900 123 005 20 2
900 123 018 20 4
948 107 123 50 2
999 707 568 40 2
999 707 503 40 1
900 123 005 20 8
- 999 707 575 40 Oring 1 4851
Parts kit
for
Short bl ock
94810095150
948100951TX
al so use: 999 707 481 40 1
19.07.2018 -8 Kat P31




FPORSCOHE

llustration: 101-005

FRPORSCHE

Model: 9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

- 948 105 935 01

- 948 107 222 00

Seal

Parts kit
for

Short bl ock
94810095150
948100951TX

Ol filter insert
Parts kit

for

Short bl ock
94810095150
948100951TX

al so use:

al so use:

948 101
948 101
948 101
948 101
000 043
948 104
948 104
948 104

948 105
948 105
948 105
948 105
948 105
948 105
948 105
948 105
948 105
999 015
999 015
948 107

999 707
948 107
999 707
999 707
999 707
999 707
999 707
999 707
948 606

130
125
127
129
204
173
174
181

936
938
937
169
023
068
065
180
166
022
021
252

496
322
603
567
530
547
585
568
240

21
20
20
21
35
05
05
10

01
00
02
10
12
11
10
11
12
01
01
12

40
00
40
40
40
40
40
40
0

[ B PR XRPRRR

PRPNRPNRRRPREPRPRONR

PRRPRPRRPRRLREN

4851

4851

19.07.2018

Kat P31




PORSEHES [llustration

: 101-010

FRPORSCHE

Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

¥

s

19.07.2018 -1

Kat P31




FPORSCOHE

llustration: 101-010

FRPORSCHE

Model:

9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

955

955

955

955

955

955

955

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

955

955

955

955

955

955

955

02

BX

04

DX

06

FX

08

955 100 955 HX

Repl acenent engi ne
Repl acenent engi ne
Together with

Manual gear box

Not

Ready for installation
D >> -
Repl acenent engi ne
Together with

Manual gear box

Not

Ready for installation
D >> -
Repl acenent engi ne
Together with

Manual gear box

Not

Ready for installation
M >> 639 10538
D - M) 2009>>

Di sconti nued part

Repl acenent engi ne
Together with

Manual gear box

Not

Ready for installation

M >> 639 10538
D - M) 2009>>

Di sconti nued part

Repl acenent engi ne
Together with

Manual gear box

Not

Ready for installation
M 639 10539 >>

D >> -

Di sconti nued part

Repl acenent engi ne
Together with

Manual gear box

Not

Ready for installation
M 639 10539 >>

D >> - M) 2009
Di sconti nued part

Repl acenent engi ne

Together with

Manual gear box

Not

Ready for installation

M >> 63A 05019
See technical infornation
Servi ce

Goup 1

KD- NR. 1373

19/ 09

D - M) 2010>>

Repl acenent engi ne

Together with

Manual gear box

Not

Ready for installation

M >> 63A 05019

M 2008

M} 2008

M 2009

5501
PR GOL

PR GOL

PR GOL

PR GOL

PR GOL

PR GOL

PR GOL

PR GOL

19.07.2018

Kat P31




FPORSCOHE

llustration: 101-010

FRPORSCHE

Model:

9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

955 100 955 10

955 100 955 KX

955

955

955

955

955

955

100

100

100

100

100

100

955

955

955

955

955

955

01

03

CX

05

See technical infornation
Service

Goup 1

KD- NR. 1373

19/ 09

D - M) 2010>>

Repl acenent engi ne
Together with

Manual gear box

Not

Ready for installation

M 63A 05020 >>

See technical infornation
Service

Goup 1

KD- NR. 1373

19/ 09

Repl acenent engi ne
Together with

Manual gear box

Not

Ready for installation

M 63A 05020 >>

See technical infornation
Service

Goup 1

KD- NR. 1373

19/ 09

Repl acenent engi ne
Together with

Tiptronic

Not

Ready for installation

M >> 638 08942
Repl acenent engi ne
Together with

Tiptronic

Not

Ready for installation

M >> 638 08942
Repl acenent engi ne
Together with
Tiptronic

Not

Ready for installation
M 638 08943 >>

D >> -
Repl acenent engi ne
Together with
Tiptronic

Not

Ready for installation
M 638 08943 >>

D >> -
Repl acenent engi ne
Together with
Tiptronic

Not

Ready for installation
M >> 639 10017
D - M) 2009>>

Di sconti nued part

Repl acenent engi ne

M 2008

M) 2008

PR GOL

PR GOL

PR GOR

PR GOR

PR GOR

PR GOR

PR GOR

PR GOR

19.07.2018

Kat P31




FPORSCOHE

llustration: 101-010

FRPORSCHE

Model: 9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(1) |955 100 955 07

(1) |955 100 955 GX

(1) |[955 100 955 09

(1) |955 100 955 JX

(1) |955 100 955 11

(1) |955 100 955 LX

Together with

Tiptronic

Not

Ready for installation

M >> 639 10017
D - M) 2009>>

Di sconti nued part

Repl acenent engi ne
Together with

Tiptronic

Not

Ready for installation

M 639 10018 >>

D >> - M) 2009
Di sconti nued part

Repl acenent engi ne
Together with

Tiptronic

Not

Ready for installation

M 639 10018 >>

D >> - Ml 2009
Di sconti nued part

Repl acenent engi ne
Together with

Tiptronic

Not

Ready for installation

M >> 63A 03026
See technical infornation
Service

Goup 1

KD- NR. 1373

19/ 09

D - M) 2010>>

Repl acenent engi ne
Together with

Tiptronic

Not

Ready for installation

M >> 63A 03026
See technical infornation
Service

Goup 1

KD- NR. 1373

19/ 09

D - M) 2010>>

Repl acenent engi ne
Together with

Tiptronic

Not

Ready for installation

M 63A 03027 >>

See technical infornation
Service

Goup 1

KD- NR. 1373

19/ 09

Repl acenent engi ne
Together with

Tiptronic

Not

Ready for installation

PR GOR

PR GOR

PR GOR

PR GOR

PR GOR

PR GOR

19.07.2018

Kat P31




[llustration

: 101-010

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
M 63A 03027 >>
See technical infornation
Service
Goup 1
KD- NR. 1373
19/ 09
19.07.2018 -5 Kat P31




FRPORSCHE

llustration: 101-015

Model life 2007>>2010

Model: 9PA108

FPORSCOHE

j/@

5
//404n \ —X
N\

O lo/nﬂvm‘mm '(

g \&N@q

W

(




FPORSCOHE

[llustration

: 101-015

FRPORSCHE

Model: 9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

1 955 100 937 00

(1) |955 100 937 X

(1) |955 100 937 01

(1) |[955 100 937 AX

Base engi ne
conpri si ng:

Val ve cover

Cyl i nder head
Crankcase housi ng
Crank drive

oi |l sunp

Base engi ne

Together with

Manual gear box

Not

Ready for installation
Base engi ne

Together with

Manual gear box

Not

Ready for installation
Base engi ne

Together with
Tiptronic

Not

Ready for installation
Base engi ne

Together with
Tiptronic

Not

Ready for installation

5501

PR GOL

PR GOL

PR GOR

PR GOR

19.07.2018

Kat P31




llustration: 101-020

PORSOEHES PORSCHES
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
1
Q
®
o]
) N
Q (o] o
- Q‘ °OC)00
. [ Q hﬁ/
5 & N\ \ \ o)
Oo
©
© S A ©
a0
o7/ \d
3 ‘ 059 @l
| T=—=
LN
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




FPORSCOHE

llustration: 101-020

FRPORSCHE

Model: 9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

1 955 100 959 00

(1) |955 100 959 X

(1) |955 100 959 01

(1) |[955 100 959 AX

Repl acenent engi ne
Repl acenent engi ne
Together with
Tiptronic

Not

Ready for installation
Di sconti nued part

Repl acenent engi ne
Together with
Tiptronic

Not

Ready for installation
Di sconti nued part

Repl acenent engi ne
Together with
Tiptronic

Not

Ready for installation
for

Vehicl e

Wit h:

Al t er nat or
190 A

al so use:

Repl acenent engi ne
Together with
Tiptronic

Not

Ready for installation
for

Vehicl e

Wit h:

Al t er nat or
190 A

al so use:

955 106
955 603
N 910
955 106
N 904

955 106
955 603
N 910
955 106
N 904

155
252
264
475
650

155
252
264
475
650

00
00
02
00
03

00
00
02
00
03

el e

I Y

059D
PR GOR, 8GH

PR GOR, 8GH

PR GOR, 9Gl,
8GH

PR GOR, 9Gl,
8GH

19.07.2018

Kat P31



EEEEEEE

llustration: 101-025

EEEEEEE

Model: 9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

19.07.2018




llustration: 101-025

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Base engi ne 059D
conpri si ng:
Val ve cover
Cyl i nder head
Crankcase housi ng
Conrod with piston
Crankshaft
Engi ne oil sunp
1 955 100 934 00 Base engi ne 1
al so use: 955 102 329 00 1
N 013 333 1 1
use if required: 958 102 361 00 1
VWHT 004 920 1
for vehicles with
3- phase al ternator
(wat er - cool ed)
955 106 155 00 1
al so use:
(1) |[955 100 934 X Base engi ne 1
al so use: 955 102 329 00 1
N 013 333 1 1
use if required: 958 102 361 00 1
VWHT 004 920 1
for vehicles with
3- phase al ternator
(wat er - cool ed)
955 106 155 00 1
al so use:
Di sconti nued part
(1) |[955 100 934 AX Base engi ne 1
al so use: 955 102 329 00 1
N 013 333 1 1
use if required: 958 102 361 00 1
VWHT 004 920 1
for vehicles with
3- phase al ternator
(wat er - cool ed)
955 106 155 00 1
al so use:
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31



PO CSeHES llustration: 101-030 PORSCHE

Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 101-030

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Crankcase housi ng 4801, 4851
I ndi vi dual parts
1 948 101 001 10 Crankcase housi ng 1
wi t hout :
pi st on
al so use: 014 301 153 B 6
996 106 103 50 3
948 101 017 11 4
900 385 009 01 4
999 707 481 40 1
pi st on 8
Di sconti nued part
(1) ]948 101 001 12 Crankcase housi ng 1
wi t hout :
pi st on
al so use: 014 301 153 B 6
996 106 103 50 3
948 101 017 11 4
900 385 009 01 4
999 707 481 40 1
pi st on 8
Di sconti nued part
(1) ]948 101 001 13 Crankcase housi ng 1
wi t hout :
pi st on
al so use: 014 301 153 B 6
996 106 103 50 3
948 101 017 11 4
900 385 009 01 4
999 707 481 40 1
pi st on 8
Di sconti nued part
(1) |000 043 207 45 Crankcase housi ng 1 4801+
wi t hout : PR: EOA, EOW
pi st on
al so use: 948 103 058 22 4
948 103 057 22 4
014 301 153 B 6
996 106 103 50 3
948 101 017 13 4
900 385 009 01 4
999 707 481 40 1
999 915 573 43 1
M >> 9 05540 EOA
M >> 8 3 89999 EOA
M >> G 9 04964 EOW
M >> 8 5 89999 EOW
(1) |000 043 207 45 Crankcase housi ng 1 4851+
wi t hout : PR: EOA, E8A,
pi st on E81
al so use: 948 103 046 72 4
948 103 045 72 4
014 301 153 B 6
996 106 103 50 3
948 101 017 13 4
900 385 009 01 4
999 707 481 40 1
999 915 573 43 1
955 111 161 10 1
955 111 162 00 1
N 107 141 01 4
M >> 9 01688 EOA
M >> T 9 01787 ESA
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




llustration: 101-030

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
M >> S 9 00561 E81
(1) 948 101 001 20 Crankcase housi ng 1 4801, 4851+
wi t hout : PR: EOA, EOW
pi st on E8SA, E81
al so use: 014 301 153 B 6
996 106 103 50 3
948 101 017 11 4
900 385 009 01 4
999 707 481 40 1
pi st on 8
M 9 05541 >> EOA, 4801
M G 9 04965 >> EOW 4801
M 9 01689 >> EOA, 4851
MT 9 01788 >> E8A, 4851
MS 9 00562 >> E81, 4851
Di sconti nued part
(1) ]948 101 001 21 Crankcase housi ng 1
wi t hout :
pi ston
al so use: 014 301 153 B 6
996 106 103 50 3
948 101 017 11 4
900 385 009 01 4
999 707 481 40 1
pi st on 8
No | onger use the part here
(1) 948 101 001 22 Crankcase housi ng 1 4801
wi t hout :
pi st on
al so use: 948 103 058 22 4
948 103 057 22 4
948 103 009 20 1
014 301 153 B 6
996 106 103 50 3
948 101 017 12 4
900 385 009 01 4
999 707 481 40 1
See technical information
Servi ce
Goup 1
Docunent
1010 25/13
No | onger use the part here
(1) 948 101 001 22 Crankcase housi ng 1 4851
wi t hout :
pi st on
al so use: 948 103 046 72 4
948 103 045 72 4
948 103 009 70 1
014 301 153 B 6
996 106 103 50 3
948 101 017 12 4
900 385 009 01 4
999 707 481 40 1
See technical information
Servi ce
Goup 1
Docunent
1010 25/13
No | onger use the part here
(1) ]948 101 001 23 Crankcase housi ng 1 4801
wi t hout :
pi st on
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31



llustration: 101-030

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
al so use: 948 103 058 22 4
948 103 057 22 4
948 103 009 20 1
014 301 153 B 6
996 106 103 50 3
948 101 017 13 4
900 385 009 01 4
999 707 481 40 1
See technical information
Servi ce
Goup 1
Docunent
1010 25/ 13
Di sconti nued part
(1) 948 101 001 24 Crankcase housi ng 1 4801
wi t hout :
pi st on
al so use: 948 103 058 22 4
948 103 057 22 4
948 103 009 20 1
014 301 153 B 6
996 106 103 50 3
948 101 017 13 4
900 385 009 01 4
999 707 481 40 1
See technical information
Servi ce
Goup 1
Docunent
1010 25/ 13
(1) ]948 101 001 23 Crankcase housi ng 1 4851
wi t hout :
pi st on
al so use: 948 103 046 72 4
948 103 045 72 4
948 103 009 70 1
014 301 153 B 6
996 106 103 50 3
948 101 017 13 4
900 385 009 01 4
999 707 481 40 1
See technical information
Servi ce
Goup 1
Docunent
1010 25/ 13
Di sconti nued part
(1) 948 101 001 24 Crankcase housi ng 1 4851
wi t hout :
pi st on
al so use: 948 103 046 72 4
948 103 045 72 4
948 103 009 70 1
014 301 153 B 6
996 106 103 50 3
948 101 017 13 4
900 385 009 01 4
999 707 481 40 1
See technical information
Servi ce
Goup 1
Docunent
1010 25/ 13
19.07.2018 -4 Kat P31



[llustration

: 101-030

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
2 948 101 216 00 End cap 2
3 900 123 118 30 seal ring A22X27 2
4 999 063 024 30 seal i ng plug M22X1, 5 2
5 948 101 190 01 Screw ML1X1, 5X130 10
6 948 101 191 01 Screw MLOX1, 5X117 10
7 999 012 051 00 Cylinder pin BMLOX18 2
8 014 301 153 B dowel sl eeve 13X16X13, 5 6
9 996 106 103 50 dowel sl eeve 8, 2X7 3
10 |948 101 017 10 Water jet 4
M >> 838 14266
M >> 848 06850
(10) |948 101 017 11 Water jet 4
Di sconti nued part
(10) |948 101 017 12 Water jet 4
Di sconti nued part
(10) |948 101 017 13 Water jet 4
M 838 14267 >>
M 848 06851 >>
11 999 707 509 40 Oring 8, 55X2 4
12 900 385 009 01 Torx screw BM6X16 4
13 |999 707 481 40 Oring 24X3 2
14 900 385 029 01 Torx screw CMBX70 16
M >> 9 05540 EOA, 4801
M >> G 9 04964 EOW 4801
M >> 9 01688 EOA, 4851
M > T 9 01787 E8A, 4851
M >> S 9 00561 E81, 4851
(14) |999 073 915 30 fillister hd. bolt MBX70 16 4801, 4851+
al um ni um PR EOA, EOW
ESA, E81
Di sconti nued part
(14) |999 073 915 31 fillister hd. bolt MBX70- PA- 16
al um ni um
15 900 385 042 01 Torx screw BMBX35 2
16 900 385 071 01 Torx screw BMBX50 2
17 997 606 121 00 Knock sensor 4
18 |[900 067 102 02 Socket head bolt MBX35 4
19 948 107 314 01 Adapt er 1
Di sconti nued part
(19) |948 107 314 02 Adapt er 1
M >> 9 05540 EOA, 4801
M >> G 9 04964 EOW 4801
M >> 9 01688 EOA, 4851
M > T 9 01787 E8A, 4851
M >> S 9 00561 E81, 4851
(19) |948 107 314 03 Adapt er 1
M 9 05541 >> EOA, 4801
M G 9 04965 >> EOW 4801
M 9 01689 >> EOA, 4851
MT 9 01788 >> E8A, 4851
MS 9 00562 >> E81, 4851
20 900 123 144 30 seal ring A10X13, 5 1
21 900 219 023 01 seal ing plug MLOX1X11 1
22 |999 707 575 40 Oring 20, 00X3, 00 1
23 997 606 203 01 O | pressure sender 1
Di sconti nued part
(23) |997 606 203 02 O | pressure sender 1
24 900 385 045 01 Torx screw BM6X40 2
25 1948 107 260 00 End cap 1 4801
26 900 385 041 01 Torx screw BM6X12 1
27 |955 101 730 00 End cap 1
M >> 9 05540 EOA, 4801
M >> G 9 04964 EOW 4801
19.07.2018 -5 Kat P31




llustration: 101-030

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
M >> 9 01688 EOA, 4851
M >> T 9 01787 E8A, 4851
M >> S 9 00561 E81, 4851
(27) |7P5 103 113 End cap 1
Di sconti nued part
(27) |7PP 103 113 End cap 1
M 9 05541 >> EOA, 4801
M G 9 04965 >> EOW 4801
M 9 01689 >> EOA, 4851
MT 9 01788 >> E8A, 4851
MS 9 00562 >> E81, 4851
28 |[955 301 729 10 Seal i ng cap 1
29 000 043 204 58 seal ant X 4801, 4851+
1 tube PR: EOA, EOW
30 &R ESA, E81
for
Crankcase housi ng
Di sconti nued part
(29) | 000 043 305 47 seal ant X 4801, 4851+
1 tube PR: EOA, EOW
30 &R ESA, E81
for
Crankcase housi ng
No | onger use the part here
(29) 1999 915 573 43 seal ant 75 m X 4801, 4851+
1 tube PR: EOA, EOW
for
Crankcase housi ng
di sconti nued part
(29) | 000 043 305 33 seal ant 75 m X 4801, 4851+
1 tube PR: EOA, EOW
for
Crankcase housi ng
19.07.2018 -6 Kat P31



PO CSeHES llustration: 101-040 PORSCHE

Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 101-040

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Crankcase housi ng 5501
I ndi vi dual parts
1 Crankcase housi ng 1
Not avail abl e
To
Use
Base engi ne
2 N 903 658 01 Socket head bolt with inner 14
mul ti poi nt head
AM 10 X 78
3 N 102 186 03 End cap 2
15 MM
4 955 101 215 00 End cap 1
36,6 MM
5 955 101 115 00 Seal i ng cap 4
B7,3X093
Di sconti nued part
(5) 955 101 115 o1 Seal i ng cap 4
B7,3X093
6 955 101 382 01 Pi pe uni on 2
7 N 910 170 01 Cylinder pin 4
8 X 18
8 955 101 157 00 Water jet 6
engi ne oil
Di sconti nued part
(8) [958 101 017 00 Water jet 6
engi ne oil
9 N 905 026 01 dowel sl eeve 2
14 X 12
10 955 101 173 01 Cover for timing chain | ower 1 PR GOL
(10) 955 101 173 11 Cover for timing chain | ower 1 PR QOR
11 |955 101 051 00 Shaft oil seal 1
85 X 105 X 11
12 N 101 160 03 hexagon head bolt (conbi) 2
M6 X 58
13 N 100 829 11 hexagon head bolt (conbi) 20
M6 X 16
14 |N 903 559 03 Socket head bolt w th hexagon 2
socket head (combi nation)
M8 X 30
15 955 101 151 02 Seal i ng fl ange front 1
16 955 101 139 01 dowel sl eeve 2
16 X 13,5
17 955 606 125 00 Knock sensor 1
18 N 010 272 5 Hexagon bol t 2
M8 X 26
19 955 606 125 20 Knock sensor 1
M >> 639 04557
(19) |955 606 125 21 Knock sensor 1
M 639 04558 >>
20 955 101 732 00 Cover cap 1
21 955 606 461 00 Heat insul ation 1
Di sconti nued part
(21) |955 606 461 01 Heat insulation 1
M 639 04558 >>
22 | 000 043 300 39 seal ant front X
1 tube | owner
50 m.
for
Seal i ng fl ange
and
Cover for timng chain
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31



llustration: 101-050

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model. 9PA108 Model life  2007>>2010
20 21 2223,
|
) 19
29 5"
19.07.2018 Kat P31




llustration: 101-050

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Crankcase housi ng 059D
I ndi vi dual parts
1 955 101 011 00 Crankcase housi ng 1
al so use:
pi st on 6
Di sconti nued part
(1) ]955 101 011 o1 Crankcase housi ng 1
al so use:
pi ston 6
Di sconti nued part
(1) ]958 101 011 00 Crankcase housi ng 1
al so use: 958 102 361 00 1
VWHT 004 920 1
pi ston 6
Di sconti nued part
(1) ]958 101 011 o1 Crankcase housi ng 1
al so use: 958 102 361 00 1
VWHT 004 920 1
pi ston 6
2 955 101 190 00 Beari ng screw 16
M11 X 112
3 N 011 903 4 End cap 1
A 16
4 N 011 904 7 End cap 1
18
5 N 011 908 5 End cap 2
28
6 N 106 678 01 Cylinder pin 2
6 X 16
7 N 910 818 01 End cap 3
8
8 N 011 914 10 End cap 1
24
9 955 101 139 10 dowel sl eeve 2
10 955 101 147 00 Seal front and rear 4
Seal i ng fl ange
11 N 903 649 01 Oring 1
7 X 2
12 N 904 054 02 Oring 1
11 X 2,5
15 |[955 101 017 00 Vater jet 3
engi ne oil
Di sconti nued part
(15) [958 101 017 20 Vater jet 3
engi ne oil
16 |[955 101 765 00 Val ve 1
17 N 910 547 01 Hex socket head | ocating bolt 4
M6 X6 X 12
18 955 101 139 01 dowel sl eeve 2
16 X 13,5
19 955 101 025 00 bal ancer shaft 1
Di sconti nued part
(19) |955 101 025 01 bal ancer shaft 1
20 [955 101 407 00 End cap 1
21 N 104 560 04 Hexagon socket head bolt, 4
sel f -1 ocki ng
M6 X 12
22 955 101 331 00 Bal ancer wei ght rear 1
23 N 908 932 02 fitted bolt, hexagon head 2
M 10 X 20
24 [955 101 332 00 Bal ancer wei ght front 1
25 955 101 869 00 needl e bearing - 1
Durchm 25 MM
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




llustration: 101-050

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
26 955 101 869 10 needl e bearing - 1
Durchm 22 MM
27 |955 101 189 00 End cap 1
20
28 [955 107 124 00 Oring 1
15 X 2,5
29 955 101 150 00 Seal i ng fl ange front 1
al so use: N 903 649 01 1
N 904 054 02 1
Di sconti nued part
(29) |955 101 150 01 Seal i ng fl ange front 1
al so use: N 903 649 01 1
N 904 054 02 1
30 [955 101 052 00 Shaft oil seal 1
31 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt 12
M6 X 20
(31) |N 910 048 02 doubl e stud with hexagon drive 1
M6 X222/ M 6 X 12
32 955 101 071 00 Seal i ng fl ange rear 1
33 [955 101 053 00 Shaft oil seal 1
34 N 101 562 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt 21
M6 X 30
35 N 102 258 02 Socket head bolt with 7
i nner nultipoint head
M8 X 32
36 [955 101 565 01 Cover 1
37 |000 043 207 49 seal ant X
1 tube
80 ML
Di sconti nued part
(37) [958 101 902 00 seal ant X
80 ML
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31



llustration: 101-060

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 101-060

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cover for timing chain 4801, 4851
Seal i ng fl ange
1 948 101 022 02 Cover for timng chain 1
M >> 9 05540 4801
M >> G 9 04964 4801, EOW
M >> 9 01688 4851
M >> T 9 01787 4851, E8A
M >> S 9 00561 4851, E81
Di sconti nued part
(1) 948 101 022 04 Cover for timng chain 1
Di sconti nued part
(1) 948 101 022 05 Cover for timng chain 1
2 900 012 204 00 Cylinder pin 8
6 X 16
M >> 9 05540 4801
M >> (G 9 04964 4801, EOW
M >> 9 01688 4851
M >> T 9 01787 4851, E8A
M >> S 9 00561 4851, E81
(2) ]900 012 204 30 Cylinder pin 8
6 X 16
M 9 05541 >> 4801
M G 9 04965 >> 4801, EOW
M 9 01689 >> 4851
MT 9 01788 >> 4851, ESA
MS 9 00562 >> 4851, E81
D >> - M) 2009
(2) ]900 012 204 00 Cylinder pin 8
6 X 16
D - M) 2010>>
3 948 101 130 12 Seal 1
Ver si on
st eel
M >> 9 08051
M > G 9 07711
M >> T 9 02453
(3) 1948 101 130 20 Seal 1
Ver si on
al um ni um
M 9 08052 >>
MG9 07712 >>
MT 9 02454 >>
4 948 101 125 10 Seal 1
Ver si on
st eel
M >> 9 08051
M > G 9 07711
M >> T 9 02453
(4) 1948 101 125 20 Seal 1
Ver si on
al um ni um
M 9 08052 >>
MG9 07712 >>
MT 9 02454 >>
5 948 101 127 10 Seal 1
Di sconti nued part
(5) 1948 101 127 11 Seal 1
Di sconti nued part
(5) 1948 101 127 12 Seal 1
Ver si on
st eel
M >> 9 08051
M > G 9 07711
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




llustration: 101-060

PORSEHE PORSEHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
M >> T 9 02453
(5) 948 101 127 20 Seal 1
Ver si on
al um ni um
M 9 08052 >>
MG9 07712 >>
MT 9 02454 >>
6 948 101 129 12 Seal 1
Ver si on
st eel
M >> 9 08051
M > (G 9 07711
M >> T 9 02453
(6) 948 101 129 20 Seal 1
Ver si on
al um ni um
M 9 08052 >>
MG9 07712 >>
MT 9 02454 >>
7 900 385 071 01 Torx screw 2
BM 8 X 50
M >> 9 05540 4801
M >> G 9 04964 4801, EOW
M >> 9 01688 4851
M > T 9 01787 4851, ESA
M >> S 9 00561 4851, E81
(7) 1999 073 913 30 fillister hd. bolt 2
M8 X 55
M 9 05541 >> 4801
M G 9 04965 >> 4801, EOW
M 9 01689 >> 4851
MT 9 01788 >> 4851, ESA
MS 9 00562 >> 4851, E81
Di sconti nued part
(7) 1999 073 913 31 fillister hd. bolt 2
M8 X 55
8 900 385 070 01 Torx screw 7
BM 6 X 50
M >> 9 05540 4801
M >> G 9 04964 4801, EOW
M >> 9 01688 4851
M > T 9 01787 4851, ESA
M >> S 9 00561 4851, E81
8 PAF 008 685 00 Torx screw 7
BM 6 X 50
M >> 9 05540 4801
M >> G 9 04964 4801, EOW
M >> 9 01688 4851
M > T 9 01787 4851, ESA
M >> S 9 00561 4851, E81
(8) 1999 073 914 30 fillister hd. bolt 7
M6 X 55
M 9 05541 >> 4801
M G 9 04965 >> 4801, EOW
M 9 01689 >> 4851
MT 9 01788 >> 4851, ESA
MS 9 00562 >> 4851, E81
Di sconti nued part
(8) 1999 073 914 31 fillister hd. bolt 7
M6 X 55
9 900 385 072 01 Torx screw 23
BM6 X 25
M >> 9 05540 4801
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31




llustration: 101-060

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
M >> G 9 04964 4801, EOW
M >> 9 01688 4851
M >> T 9 01787 4851, ESA
M >> S 9 00561 4851, E81
(9) [999 073 905 30 fillister hd. bolt 23
M6 X 30
M 9 05541 >> 4801
M G 9 04965 >> 4801, EOW
M 9 01689 >> 4851
MT 9 01788 >> 4851, ESA
M S 9 00562 >> 4851, E81
Di sconti nued part
(9) [999 073 905 31 fillister hd. bolt 23
M6 X 30
10 948 101 910 04 Seal i ng fl ange 1
wth
Mounti ng sl eeve
Di sconti nued part
(10) 948 101 910 20 Seal i ng fl ange 1
wth
Mounti ng sl eeve
11 900 385 041 01 Torx screw 2
BM6 X 12
M >> 9 05540 4801
M >> G 9 04964 4801, EOW
M >> 9 01688 4851
M > T 9 01787 4851, ESA
M >> S 9 00561 4851, E81
(11) |[999 073 903 30 fillister hd. bolt 2
M6 X 20
M 9 05541 >> 4801
M G 9 04965 >> 4801, EOW
M 9 01689 >> 4851
MT 9 01788 >> 4851, ESA
M S 9 00562 >> 4851, E81
Di sconti nued part
(11) [999 073 903 31 fillister hd. bolt 2
M6 X 20
12 | 000 043 204 35 seal ant X
1 tube
50 M.
for
Cover for timng chain
19.07.2018 -4 Kat P31



PO CSeHES llustration: 102-000 PORSCHE

Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




FPORSCOHE

llustration: 102-000

FRPORSCHE

Model:

9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(D

(4)

(4)

(4)

(4)

(4)

(4)

(4)

948 102 011 11

948 102 011 12

900 302 049 00

N 012 713 1

948 103 210 10

948 103 210 13

946 103 354 00

948 103 210 11

948 103 210 14

946 103 354 01

948 103 210 12

948 103 210 15

Crankshaft

conrod

Crankshaft

See wor kshop nanua

G oup:

KD-NR. 134819

>> 9 05540
>> G 9 04964
>> 9 01688
>> T 9 01787
>> S 9 00561
Di sconti nued part
Crankshaft

=LKL

only in conj. wth:

crankshaft bearing shel
948. 101. 241. 00/ 01/ 02/ 03
and

948. 101. 242. 00/ 01/ 02/ 03
See wor kshop manua

G oup:

M 9 05541 >>

M G 9 04965 >>

M 9 01689 >>

MT 9 01788 >>

M S 9 00562 >>

Cylinder pin

6 X 20

woodr uf f key

5,0 X 6,5

connecting rod bearing shel

Col our designation:

Di sconti nued part
connecting rod bearing shel

Col our designation:
only in conj. wth:

conr od

948. 103. 010. 13/ 14/ 70

Di sconti nued part
connecting rod bearing shel

Col our designation:
only in conj. wth:

conr od
948. 103. 010. 13/ 14/ 70
connecting rod bearing shel

Col our designation:

Di sconti nued part
connecting rod bearing shel

Col our designation:
only in conj. wth:

conr od

948. 103. 010. 13/ 14/ 70

Di sconti nued part
connecting rod bearing shel

Col our designation:
only in conj. wth:

conr od
948. 103. 010. 13/ 14/ 70
connecting rod bearing shel

Col our designation:

Di sconti nued part
connecting rod bearing shel

Col our designation:

1
KD-NR. 134819

red

red

red

yel | ow

yel | ow

yel | ow

bl ue

bl ue

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

4801, 4851

4801
4801, EOW
4851
4851, ESA
4851, E81

4801
4801, EOW
4851
4851, ESA
4851, E81

19.07.2018

Kat P31



llustration: 102-000

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
only in conj. wth:
conr od
948. 103. 010. 13/ 14/ 70
Di sconti nued part
(4) 946 103 354 02 connecting rod bearing shell 16
Col our designation: bl ue
only in conj. wth:
conr od
948. 103. 010. 13/ 14/ 70
(4) ]946 103 354 00 connecting rod bearing shell upper 8
Col our designation: red
only in conj. wth:
conr od
948. 103. 010. 71
(4) ]946 103 354 01 connecting rod bearing shell upper 8
Col our designation: yel | ow
only in conj. wth:
conr od
948. 103. 010. 71
(4) ]946 103 354 02 connecting rod bearing shell upper 8
Col our designation: bl ue
only in conj. wth:
conr od
948. 103. 010. 71
(4) 946 103 254 00 connecting rod bearing shell | ower 8
Col our designation: red
only in conj. wth:
conr od
948. 103. 010. 71
(4) ]946 103 254 01 connecting rod bearing shell | ower 8
Col our designation: yel | ow
only in conj. wth:
conr od
948. 103. 010. 71
(4) 946 103 254 02 connecting rod bearing shell | ower 8
Col our designation: bl ue
only in conj. wth:
conr od
948. 103. 010. 71
5 948 103 975 13 1 set: connecting rods 1
conpri si ng
conr od 8
Di sconti nued part
(5) |[948 103 010 13 conrod 8
(conpl ete)
Di sconti nued part
(5) |948 103 010 14 conrod 8
(conpl ete)
Di sconti nued part
(5) |[948 103 010 70 conrod 8
(conpl ete)
Di sconti nued part
(5) |[948 103 010 71 conrod 8
(conpl ete)
only in conj. wth:
connecting rod bearing shel
946. 103. 254. 01/ 04 8
and
946. 103. 354. 01/ 04 8
6 997 103 115 01 bolt - connecting rod 16
7 948 101 215 10 t hrust washer 2
8 948 101 208 13 crankshaft bearing shell | ower 5
Col our designation: red
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31




[llustration

: 102-000

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
only in conj. wth:
Crankshaft
948.102.011. 11
M >> 9 05540 4801
M >> G 9 04964 4801, EOW
M >> 9 01688 4851
M >> T 9 01787 4851, ESA
M >> S 9 00561 4851, E81
(8) 1948 101 241 00 crankshaft bearing shell | ower 5
Col our designation: red
M 9 05541 >> 4801
M G 9 04965 >> 4801, EOW
M 9 01689 >> 4851
MT 9 01788 >> 4851, ESA
M S 9 00562 >> 4851, E81
(8) 1948 101 208 14 crankshaft bearing shell | ower 5
Col our designation: yel | ow
only in conj. wth:
Crankshaft
948.102.011. 11
M >> 9 05540 4801
M >> G 9 04964 4801, EOW
M >> 9 01688 4851
M >> T 9 01787 4851, ESA
M >> S 9 00561 4851, E81
(8) 948 101 241 01 crankshaft bearing shell | ower 5
Col our designation: yel | ow
M 9 05541 >> 4801
M G 9 04965 >> 4801, EOW
M 9 01689 >> 4851
MT 9 01788 >> 4851, ESA
M S 9 00562 >> 4851, E81
(8) 1948 101 208 15 crankshaft bearing shell | ower 5
Col our designation: bl ue
only in conj. wth:
Crankshaft
948.102.011. 11
M >> 9 05540 4801
M >> G 9 04964 4801, EOW
M >> 9 01688 4851
M >> T 9 01787 4851, ESA
M >> S 9 00561 4851, E81
(8) 948 101 241 02 crankshaft bearing shell | ower 5
Col our designation: bl ue
M 9 05541 >> 4801
M G 9 04965 >> 4801, EOW
M 9 01689 >> 4851
MT 9 01788 >> 4851, ESA
M S 9 00562 >> 4851, E81
(8) 1948 101 241 03 crankshaft bearing shell | ower 5
Col our designation: green
M 9 05541 >> 4801
M G 9 04965 >> 4801, EOW
M 9 01689 >> 4851
MT 9 01788 >> 4851, ESA
M S 9 00562 >> 4851, E81
9 948 101 213 13 crankshaft bearing shell upper 5
Col our designation: red
only in conj. wth:
Crankshaft
948.102.011. 11
M >> 9 05540 4801
M >> G 9 04964 4801, EOW
19.07.2018 -4 Kat P31




[llustration

: 102-000

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
M >> 9 01688 4851
M >> T 9 01787 4851, ESA
M >> S 9 00561 4851, E81
(9) 1948 101 242 00 crankshaft bearing shell upper 5
Col our designation: red
M 9 05541 >> 4801
M G 9 04965 >> 4801, EOW
M 9 01689 >> 4851
MT 9 01788 >> 4851, ESA
M S 9 00562 >> 4851, E81
(9) 1948 101 213 14 crankshaft bearing shell upper 5
Col our designation: yel | ow
only in conj. wth:
Crankshaft
948. 102. 011. 11
M >> 9 05540 4801
M >> G 9 04964 4801, EOW
M >> 9 01688 4851
M >> T 9 01787 4851, ESA
M >> S 9 00561 4851, E81
(9) 1948 101 242 01 crankshaft bearing shell upper 5
Col our designation: yel | ow
M 9 05541 >> 4801
M G 9 04965 >> 4801, EOW
M 9 01689 >> 4851
MT 9 01788 >> 4851, ESA
M S 9 00562 >> 4851, E81
(9) 1948 101 213 15 crankshaft bearing shell upper 5
Col our designation: bl ue
only in conj. wth:
Crankshaft
948. 102. 011. 11
M >> 9 05540 4801
M >> G 9 04964 4801, EOW
M >> 9 01688 4851
M >> T 9 01787 4851, ESA
M >> S 9 00561 4851, E81
(9) 1948 101 242 02 crankshaft bearing shell upper 5
Col our designation: bl ue
M 9 05541 >> 4801
M G 9 04965 >> 4801, EOW
M 9 01689 >> 4851
MT 9 01788 >> 4851, ESA
M S 9 00562 >> 4851, E81
(9) 948 101 242 03 crankshaft bearing shell upper 5
Col our designation: green
M 9 05541 >> 4801
M G 9 04965 >> 4801, EOW
M 9 01689 >> 4851
MT 9 01788 >> 4851, ESA
M S 9 00562 >> 4851, E81
10 948 101 212 02 Shaft oil seal 1
M >> 838 22988
M >> 858 05357
M >> 848 11308
M >> 868 00694
(10) 997 101 212 01 Shaft oil seal 1
M 838 22989 >>
M 858 05358 >>
M 848 11309 >>
M 868 00695 >>
11 955 114 012 01 Dual - mass fl ywheel 1 PR D5V, QL
12 |N 906 651 01 Socket head bolt with inner 10 PR: D5V, Q0L
19.07.2018 -5 Kat P31




[llustration

: 102-000

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
mul ti poi nt head
M10 X 1 X 29
13 |955 606 381 10 I nducti ve sensor 1
Di sconti nued part
(13) |955 606 381 11 I nductive sensor 1
14 N 014 701 11 Socket head bolt with 1
hexagon socket head
M6 X 12
19.07.2018 -6 Kat P31




llustration: 102-010

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




FPORSCOHE

[llustration

: 102-010

FRPORSCHE

Model: 9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

1 955

2 955

(2) |[955

(2) |[955

(2) |[955

(2) |[955

(2) |[955

(2) |[955

(2) |[955

102

102

102

102

102

102

102

102

102

011

591

591

591

591

591

591

591

591

00

00

06

01

04

02

05

03

07

Crankshaft

conr od

Crankshaft

See wor kshop nanual
Goup 1

KD- NR. 134819

beari ng shell
Crankshaft

I dentification: >> >>
yel | ow

See wor kshop nanual
Goup 1

KD- NR. 134819

Di sconti nued part
beari ng shell
Crankshaft

I dentification: >> >>
yel | ow

See wor kshop nanual
Goup 1

KD- NR. 134819

beari ng shell
Crankshaft

I dentification: >> >>
bl ue

See wor kshop nanual
Goup 1

KD- NR. 134819

Di sconti nued part
beari ng shell
Crankshaft

I dentification: >> >>
bl ue

See wor kshop nanual
Goup 1

KD- NR. 134819

beari ng shell
Crankshaft

I dentification: >> >>
red

See wor kshop nanual
Goup 1

KD- NR. 134819

Di sconti nued part
beari ng shell
Crankshaft

I dentification: >> >>
red

See wor kshop nanual
Goup 1

KD- NR. 134819

beari ng shell
Crankshaft

I dentification: >> >>
vi ol et

See wor kshop nanual
Goup 1

KD- NR. 134819

Di sconti nued part
beari ng shell
Crankshaft

I dentification: >> >>
vi ol et

| ower

| ower

| ower

| ower

| ower

| ower

| ower

| ower

5501

19.07.2018

Kat P31



llustration: 102-010

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
See wor kshop nanual
Goup 1
KD- NR. 134819
3 955 102 561 00 beari ng shell upper 7
Crankshaft
Identification: >> >>
yel | ow
See wor kshop nanual
Goup 1
KD- NR. 134819
Di sconti nued part
(3) ]955 102 561 01 bearing shell upper 7
Crankshaft
Identification: >> >>
yel | ow
See wor kshop nanual
Goup 1
KD- NR. 134819
(3) ]955 102 561 02 bearing shell upper 7
Crankshaft
Identification: >> >>
bl ue
See wor kshop nanual
Goup 1
KD- NR. 134819
(3) ]955 102 561 03 bearing shell upper 7
Crankshaft
Identification: >> >>
ROT
See wor kshop nanual
Goup 1
KD- NR. 134819
(3) 955 102 561 04 bearing shell upper 7
Crankshaft
Identification: >> >>
vi ol et
See wor kshop nanual
Goup 1
KD- NR. 134819
4 955 102 635 01 t hrust washer 2
5 955 103 975 00 Connecting rod 1
Set
conpri si ng:
Connecting rod 6
Di sconti nued part
(5) 1955 103 975 01 1 set: connecting rods 1
conpri si ng:
Connecting rod 6
6 955 102 425 01 bolt - connecting rod 12
7 955 103 210 00 connecting rod bearing shell | ower 6
Identification: >> >>
yel | ow
Di sconti nued part
(7) 955 103 210 02 connecting rod bearing shell | owner 6
Identification: >> >>
yel | ow
Di sconti nued part
(7) 958 103 210 20 connecting rod bearing shell | owner 6
Identification: >> >>
yel | ow
8 955 103 210 01 connecting rod bearing shell upper 6
Identification: >> >>
red
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31




llustration: 102-010

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Di sconti nued part
(8) ]955 103 210 03 connecting rod bearing shell upper 6
I dentification: >> >>
red
Di sconti nued part
(8) 1958 103 210 21 connecting rod bearing shell upper 6
I dentification: >> >>
red
9 955 102 241 00 vi brati on danper 1
Di sconti nued part
(9) 1955 102 241 01 vi brati on danper 1
10 N 010 087 6 Hexagon bol t 1
M18 X 1,5 X 40
11 |955 102 189 00 Clutch plate 1
I nductive sensor
12 955 102 229 00 count ersunk bol t 3
M6 X 13
13 955 114 012 10 Dual - mass fl ywheel 1 PR GOL
14 |N 906 651 01 Socket head bolt with inner 10 PR GQOL
mul ti poi nt head
M10 X 1 X 29
15 |955 102 327 00 Clutch plate 1 PR QOR
16 |[955 102 301 00 Washer 1 PR QOR
17 955 102 303 20 conpensati on washer X PR QOR
1,2 WM
18 N 905 398 01 Socket head bol t 10 PR QOR
M10 X 1 X 19
19 955 606 147 00 i mpul se sender 1
20 N 103 352 06 Hexagon socket fl at 1
head bol t
M6 X 12
19.07.2018 -4 Kat P31




llustration: 102-020

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 102-020

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Crankshaft 059D
conr od
1 955 102 011 10 Crankshaft 1
al so use: N 013 333 1 1
955 102 329 00 1
Di sconti nued part
(1) ([958 102 011 00 Crankshaft 1
al so use: N 013 333 1 1
955 102 329 00 1
Di sconti nued part
(1) ([958 102 011 01 Crankshaft 1
al so use: N 013 333 1 1
955 102 329 00 1
2 N 013 333 1 Spring pin 1
6 X 14
3 955 102 329 00 bush 1
4 955 102 241 10 vi brati on danper 1
Di sconti nued part
(4) 955 102 241 11 vi bration danper 1
Di sconti nued part
(4) 958 102 241 01 vi brati on danper 1
Di sconti nued part
(4) 1958 102 241 03 vi brati on danper 1
5 VWHT 003 351 conpensati on washer 1
24,5 X 60,5 X 1,5
6 N 910 059 02 Hexagon socket head 8
bol t
M8 X 25
7 955 102 901 00 Beari ng set | ower 4
Crankshaft upper
conpri si ng:
beari ng shell 1
beari ng shell 1
No | onger use the part here
(7) 958 101 241 10 crankshaft bearing shell | owner 4
Identification: >> >>
bl ue
Di sconti nued part
(7) 958 101 241 13 crankshaft bearing shell | owner 4
Identification: >> >>
bl ue
(7) 958 101 241 11 crankshaft bearing shell | owner 4
Identification: >> >>
yel | ow
Di sconti nued part
(7) 958 101 241 14 crankshaft bearing shell | owner 4
Identification: >> >>
yel | ow
(7) 958 101 241 12 crankshaft bearing shell | owner 4
Identification: >> >>
red
Di sconti nued part
(7) 958 101 241 15 crankshaft bearing shell | owner 4
Identification: >> >>
red
(7) 958 101 242 10 crankshaft bearing shell upper 4
Identification: >> >>
bl ue
Di sconti nued part
(7) 958 101 242 13 crankshaft bearing shell upper 4
Identification: >> >>
bl ue
(7) 958 101 242 11 crankshaft bearing shell upper 4
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




llustration: 102-020

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
I dentification: >> >>
yel | ow
Di sconti nued part
(7) 958 101 242 14 crankshaft bearing shell upper 4
I dentification: >> >>
yel | ow
(7) 958 101 242 12 crankshaft bearing shell upper 4
I dentification: >> >>
red
Di sconti nued part
(7) 958 101 242 15 crankshaft bearing shell upper 4
I dentification: >> >>
red
8 955 102 902 00 1 set of thrust washers | ower 1
upper
conpri si ng:
t hrust washer 2
t hrust washer 2
9 955 102 303 60 conpensati on washer 1
1,5 WM
10 |[955 102 327 10 Clutch plate 1
11 955 102 303 70 conpensati on washer 1
3,4 W
12 |N 905 398 01 Socket head bolt 10
M10 X 1 X 19
13 955 103 975 10 1 set: connecting rods 1
Set
conpri si ng:
Connecting rod 6
14 955 102 425 10 bolt - connecting rod 12
M8 X 1 X 50
Di sconti nued part
(14) |WHT 006 219 bolt - connecting rod 12
M8 X 1 X 50
15 955 103 210 10 connecting rod bearing shell upper 6
I dentification: >> >>
yel | ow
16 955 103 210 20 connecting rod bearing shell | ower 6
I dentification: >> >>
yel | ow
17 955 606 381 20 I nductive sensor 1
18 N 106 536 01 Socket head bolt with 1
hexagon socket head
M6 X 20
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31




PO CSeHES llustration: 102-030 PORSCHE

Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




FPORSCOHE

llustration: 102-030

FRPORSCHE

Model: 9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

1 948 103 046 09

(1) |[948 103 046 14

(1) (948 103 048 21

(1) |[948 103 048 24

(1) (948 103 048 27

(1) |948 103 058 21

(1) (948 103 046 10

pi st on

Pi ston rings

pi ston conpl ete

Tol erance range

X

I dentification: >> >>

556,5 G

Cylinders 1 - 4

No | onger use the part here
pi ston conpl ete

Tol erance range

X

I dentification: >> >>

556,5 G

Cylinders 1 - 4

Di sconti nued part

pi ston conpl ete

Tol erance range

X

I dentification: >> >>

556,5 G

Cylinders 1 - 4

Di sconti nued part

pi ston conpl ete

Tol erance range

X

I dentification: >> >>

554 - 559 G
Cylinders 1 - 4

Di sconti nued part

pi ston conpl ete

Tol erance range

X

I dentification: >> >>

554 - 559 G

Cylinders 1 - 4

See technical information

Servi ce

Goup 1

Docunent

1010 25/ 13

M >> A 65168
M >> G A 65064
pi ston conpl ete

Tol erance range

X

I dentification: >> >>

554 - 559 G

Cylinders 1 - 4

See technical information
Servi ce

Goup 1

Docunent

1010 25/ 13

M A 65169 >>

M G A 65065 >>

pi ston conpl ete

4801, 4851

4801

4801

4801

4801

4801+
PR EOA, EOW

EOA

EOW

4801+

PR EOA, EOW

EOA
EOW
4801

19.07.2018

Kat P31




llustration: 102-030

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Tol erance range
X
I dentification: >> >>
+
562,5 G
Cylinders 1 - 4
No | onger use the part here
(1) 948 103 046 15 pi ston conpl ete 4 4801
Tol erance range
X
I dentification: >> >>
+
562,5 G
Cylinders 1 - 4
Di sconti nued part
(1) ]948 103 048 22 pi ston conpl ete 4 4801
Tol erance range
X
I dentification: >> >>
+
562,5 G
Cylinders 1 - 4
Di sconti nued part
(1) ]948 103 048 25 pi ston conpl ete 4 4801
Tol erance range
X
I dentification: >> >>
+
560 - 565 G
Cylinders 1 - 4
Di sconti nued part
(1) ]948 103 048 28 pi ston conpl ete 4 4801+
Tol erance range PR EOA, EOW
X
I dentification: >> >>
+
560 - 565 G
Cylinders 1 - 4
See technical information
Servi ce
Goup 1
Docunent
1010 25/ 13
M >> A 65168 EOA
M >> G A 65064 EOW
(1) ]948 103 058 22 pi ston conpl ete 4 4801+
Tol erance range PR EOA, EOW
X
I dentification: >> >>
+
560 - 565 G
Cylinders 1 - 4
See technical information
Servi ce
Goup 1
Docunent
1010 25/ 13
M A 65169 >> EOA
M G A 65065 >> EOW
(1) ]948 103 045 09 pi ston conpl ete 4 4801
Tol erance range
X
I dentification: >> >>
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 102-030

FRPORSCHE

Model: 9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(1) |[948 103 045 14

(1) |948 103 047 21

(1) |[948 103 047 24

(1) |948 103 047 27

(1) (948 103 057 21

(1) (948 103 045 10

556,5 G

Cylinders 5 - 8

No | onger use the part here
pi ston conpl ete

Tol erance range

X

I dentification: >> >>

556,5 G

Cylinders 5 - 8

Di sconti nued part

pi ston conpl ete

Tol erance range

X

I dentification: >> >>

556,5 G

Cylinders 5 - 8

Di sconti nued part

pi ston conpl ete

Tol erance range

X

I dentification: >> >>

554 - 559 G
Cylinders 5 - 8

Di sconti nued part

pi ston conpl ete

Tol erance range

X

I dentification: >> >>

554 - 559 G

Cylinders 5 - 8

See technical information
Servi ce

Goup 1

Docunent

1010 25/ 13

M >> A 65168
M >> G A 65064
pi ston conpl ete

Tol erance range

X

I dentification: >> >>

554 - 559 G
Cylinders 5 - 8

See technical information
Servi ce

Goup 1

Docunent

1010 25/ 13

M A 65169 >>

M G A 65065 >>

pi ston conpl ete

Tol erance range

X

I dentification: >> >>
+

562,5 G

Cylinders 5 - 8

4801

4801

4801

4801+
PR EOA, EOW

EOA

EOW

4801+

PR EOA, EOW

EOA
EOW
4801

19.07.2018

Kat P31



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 102-030

FRPORSCHE

Model: 9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(1) (948 103 045 15

(1) |948 103 047 22

(1) |948 103 047 25

(1) |948 103 047 28

(1) (948 103 057 22

(1) (948 103 046 59

(1) |[948 103 046 64

No | onger use the part here

pi ston conpl ete
Tol erance range
X
Identification
+

562,5 G
Cylinders 5 - 8
M >>

>> >>

G A 09234

Di sconti nued part

pi ston conpl ete
Tol erance range
X
Identification
+

562,5 G
Cylinders 5 - 8

>> >>

Di sconti nued part

pi ston conpl ete
Tol erance range
X
Identification
+

560 - 565 G
Cylinders 5 - 8

>> >>

Di sconti nued part

pi ston conpl ete
Tol erance range
X
Identification
+

560 - 565 G
Cylinders 5 - 8

>> >>

See technical information

Servi ce

Goup 1
Docunent

1010 25/ 13

M >>
M >>
pi ston conpl ete
Tol erance range
X

I dentification
+

560 - 565 G
Cylinders 5 - 8

A 65168
G A 65064

>> >>

See technical information

Servi ce

Goup 1
Docunent

1010 25/ 13

M A 65169 >>
M G A 65065 >>
pi ston conpl ete
Tol erance range
X

I dentification

563,5 G
Cylinders 1 - 4

>> >>

No | onger use the part here

pi ston conpl ete

4801

4801

4801

4801+
PR EOA, EOW

EOA

EOW

4801+

PR EOA, EOW

EOA
EOW
4851

4851

19.07.2018

Kat P31



llustration: 102-030

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Tol erance range
X
I dentification: >> >>
563,5 G
Cylinders 1 - 4
Di sconti nued part
(1) ]948 103 046 67 pi ston conpl ete 4 4851+
Tol erance range PR: EOA, E81,
X ESBA
I dentification: >> >>
561 - 566 G
Cylinders 1 - 4
See technical information
Servi ce
Goup 1
Docunent
1010 25/ 13
M >> A 65084 EOA
M >> S A 65000 E81
M >> T A 65004 ESBA
(1) ]948 103 046 71 pi ston conpl ete 4 4851+
Tol erance range PR: EOA, E81,
X ESBA
I dentification: >> >>
561 - 566 G
Cylinders 1 - 4
See technical information
Servi ce
Goup 1
Docunent
1010 25/ 13
M A 65085 >> EOA
MS A 65001 >> E81
MT A 65005 >> ESBA
(1) ]948 103 046 60 pi ston conpl ete 4 4851
Tol erance range
X
I dentification: >> >>
+
569,5 G
Cylinders 1 - 4
No | onger use the part here
(1) ]948 103 046 65 pi ston conpl ete 4 4851
Tol erance range
X
I dentification: >> >>
+
569,5 G
Cylinders 1 - 4
Di sconti nued part
(1) ]948 103 046 68 pi ston conpl ete 4 4851+
Tol erance range PR: EOA, E81,
X ESBA
I dentification: >> >>
+
567 - 572 G
Cylinders 1 - 4
See technical information
Servi ce
Goup 1
19.07.2018 -6 Kat P31



llustration: 102-030

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Docunent
1010 25/ 13
M >> A 65084 EOA
M >> S A 65000 E81
M >> T A 65004 ESBA
(1) ]948 103 046 72 pi ston conpl ete 4 4851+
Tol erance range PR: EOA, E81,
X ESBA
I dentification: >> >>
+
567 - 572 G
Cylinders 1 - 4
See technical information
Servi ce
Goup 1
Docunent
1010 25/ 13
M A 65085 >> EOA
MS A 65001 >> E81
MT A 65005 >> ESBA
(1) ]948 103 045 59 pi ston conpl ete 4 4851
Tol erance range
X
I dentification: >> >>
563,5 G
Cylinders 5 - 8
No | onger use the part here
(1) ]948 103 045 64 pi ston conpl ete 4 4851
Tol erance range
X
I dentification: >> >>
563,5 G
Cylinders 5 - 8
Di sconti nued part
(1) ]948 103 045 67 pi ston conpl ete 4 4851+
Tol erance range PR: EOA, E81,
X ESBA
I dentification: >> >>
561 - 566 G
Cylinders 5 - 8
See technical information
Servi ce
Goup 1
Docunent
1010 25/ 13
M >> A 65084 EOA
M >> S A 65000 E81
M >> T A 65004 ESBA
(1) 1948 103 045 71 pi ston conpl ete 4 4851+
Tol erance range PR: EOA, E81,
X ESBA
I dentification: >> >>
561 - 566 G
Cylinders 5 - 8
See technical information
Servi ce
Goup 1
Docunent
1010 25/ 13
19.07.2018 -7 Kat P31



llustration: 102-030

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
M A 65085 >> EOA
MS A 65001 >> E81
M T A 65005 >> ESBA
(1) 1948 103 045 60 pi ston conpl ete 4 4851
Tol erance range
X
I dentification: >> >>
+
569,5 G
Cylinders 5 - 8
No | onger use the part here
(1) ]948 103 045 65 pi ston conpl ete 4 4851
Tol erance range
X
I dentification: >> >>
+
569,5 G
Cylinders 5 - 8
Di sconti nued part
(1) ]948 103 045 68 pi ston conpl ete 4 4851+
Tol erance range PR: EOA, E81,
X ESA
I dentification: >> >>
+
567- 572 G
Cylinders 5 - 8
See technical information
Servi ce
Goup 1
Docunent
1010 25/ 13
M >> A 65084 EOA
M >> S A 65000 E81
M >> T A 65004 ESA
(1) ]948 103 045 72 pi ston conpl ete 4 4851+
Tol erance range PR: EOA, E81,
X ESA
I dentification: >> >>
+
567- 572 G
Cylinders 5 - 8
See technical information
Servi ce
Goup 1
Docunent
1010 25/ 13
M A 65085 >> EOA
M S A 65001 >> E81
MT A 65005 >> ESBA
2 948 103 931 14 1 set: piston rings 8
No | onger use the part here
(2) 1948 103 931 15 1 set: piston rings 8
Di sconti nued part
(2) 948 103 931 16 1 set: piston rings 8 4801
No | onger use the part here
(2) 1948 103 931 30 1 set: piston rings 8 4801+
See technical information PR EOA, EOW
Servi ce
Goup 1
Docunent
1010 25/ 13
M >> A 65168 EOA
M >> G A 65064 EOW
19.07.2018 -8 Kat P31




llustration: 102-030

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
(2) 1948 103 941 20 1 set: piston rings 8 4801+
See technical information PR EOA, EOW
Servi ce
Goup 1
Docunent
1010 25/ 13
M A 65169 >> EOA
M G A 65065 >> EOW
(2) 948 103 931 16 1 set: piston rings 8 4851+
See technical information PR: EOA, E81,
Servi ce ESA
Goup 1
Docunent
1010 25/ 13
M >> A 65084 EOA
M >> S A 65000 E81
M >> T A 65004 ESBA
(2) 948 103 941 21 1 set: piston rings 8 4851+
See technical information PR: EOA, E81,
Servi ce ESA
Goup 1
Docunent
1010 25/ 13
M A 65085 >> EOA
M S A 65001 >> E81
MT A 65005 >> ESBA
3 948 103 341 00 shap ring 16
19.07.2018 -9 Kat P31



llustration: 102-040

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
2
— 1
4 . (i
J—
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 102-040

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
pi st on 5501
Pi ston rings
1 955 103 032 00 pi ston conpl ete 3
cylinder
1/ 31/ 5
(1) ]955 103 033 00 pi ston conpl ete 3
cylinder
2/ 41 6
2 955 103 926 00 1 set: piston rings 6
3 N 012 273 1 Securing ring 6
C20 X 1,5
4 N 012 273 1 Securing ring 6
C20 X 1,5
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31



PO CSeHES llustration: 102-050 PORSCHE

Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 102-050

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
pi st on 059D
Pi ston rings
1 955 103 034 00 pi ston conpl ete 6
Di sconti nued part
(1) ]958 103 034 00 pi ston conpl ete 6
only in conj. with
Crankcase housi ng
955. 101. 011. 00/ 01
059. 103. 011. BL/ DD
or
958. 101. 011. 00/ 01
059. 103. 011. DM DN
(1) [958 103 034 01 pi ston conpl ete 6
only in conj. with
Crankcase housi ng
958. 101. 011. 02
059. 103. 011. FS
2 955 103 927 00 1 set: piston rings 6
3 955 103 441 00 Securing ring 6
30 X 2
4 955 103 441 00 Securing ring 6
30 X 2
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




llustration: 102-060

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




FPORSCOHE

llustration: 102-060

FRPORSCHE

Model:

9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(D

(D

(D

(6)

(6)

948 102 403

948 102 403

948 102 403

948 102 403

948 102 839
948 102 261

999 073 246

999 073 329

948 102 119

955 102 119

7PP 145 276

948 102 118

00

21

22

23

00
21

09

09

10

10

00

Bel t tensioner
Belt drive
| ever

Tensioning roller
>>
>>
>>
>>
>>

Di sconti nued part
| ever

=L

Tensioning roller
M 9 05541 >>
M G 9 04965 >>
M 9 01689 >>
MT 9 01788 >>
MS 9 00562 >>
Di sconti nued part
| ever

Tensioning roller
Di sconti nued part
| ever

Tensioning roller
Protective cap

t ensi oner
Hydraul i c

M 9 05541 >>
M G 9 04965 >>
M 9 01689 >>
MT 9 01788 >>
MS 9 00562 >>

Torx screw
M8 X 33
Torx screw
M8 X 96
idler pulley

Fast eni ng screw
and

Protective cap

Di sconti nued part
idler pulley

Fast eni ng screw
and

Protective cap

Di sconti nued part
idler pulley

Fast eni ng screw
and

Protective cap
idler pulley

Fast eni ng screw
and

Protective cap

Di sconti nued part

Wi t h:

9 05540
G 9 04964
9 01688
T 9 01787
S 9 00561

Wit h:

al so use:

948 102 403 21

4801, 4851

4801
4801, EOW
4851
4851, EB8A
4851, E81

4801
4801, EOW
4851
4851, EB8A
4851, E81

4801
4801, EOW
4851
4851, EB8A
4851, E81

19.07.2018

Kat P31




llustration: 102-060

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
(7) 948 102 118 20 ider pulley 1
with
Fast eni ng screw
and
Protective cap
8 948 106 091 00 pul | ey 1
Cool ant punp
Di sconti nued part
(8) |[948 106 091 01 pul | ey 1
Cool ant punp
9 948 106 419 00 End cap 1
10 999 073 104 01 Torx screw 3
M8 X 16
11 pul | ey 1
Power - st eeri ng punp
Tandem punp
see illustration: 403- 003
12 948 102 241 61 vi brati on danper 1
Crankshaft
Di sconti nued part
(12) |948 102 241 62 vi bration danper 1
Crankshaft
Di sconti nued part
(12) |948 102 241 63 vi bration danper 1
Crankshaft
Di sconti nued part
(12) |948 102 241 64 vi bration danper 1
Crankshaft
13 948 102 202 10 Hexagon bol t 1
M18 X 1,5 X 72,1
14 pul | ey 1
Al t er nat or
see illustration: 902- 005
15 Conpr essor 1
see illustration: 813-070
16 |[955 102 251 00 v-bel t 1
7 DPK 2880
Di sconti nued part
(16) |7PP 903 137 v- bel t 1
7 DPK 2880
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31



PO CSeHES llustration: 102-070 PORSCHE

Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




FPORSCOHE

llustration: 102-070

FRPORSCHE

Model:

9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(D

(D

(D

(6)

(7

(7

955 102 299 00

955 102 361 00

955 102 361 01

955 102 299 00

N 910 766 01

955 147 151 00
955 147 151 10
N 911 519 01

N 106 730 01

955 147 501 01

958 147 501 00

955 102 276 00

955 102 119 00

955 102 276 00

Bel t tensioner

Belt drive

Bel t tensioner

M >> 638 08942
Bel t tensioner

M 638 08943 >>

D >> - M) 2008
Di sconti nued part

Bel t tensioner

M >> 63A 03026
M >> 63A 05019
See technical information
Servi ce

Goup 1

KD- NR. 1373

19/ 09

D - M 2009>>

Bel t tensioner

M 63A 03027 >>

M 63A 05020 >>

See technical information
Servi ce

Goup 1

KD- NR. 1373

19/ 09

Socket head bolt with inner
mul ti poi nt head

M8 X 30

bracket for alternator
bracket for alternator
Cylinder fitting screwwth
i nner nultipoint head

M8 X 28

Socket head bolt with inner
mul ti point head (Komnbi)
M8 X 40

Centre sl eeve

11,15 X 6,5

Di sconti nued part

Centre sl eeve

11,15 X 6,5

ider pulley

Wit h:

Fast eni ng screw
M >> 638 08942
ider pulley

Wit h:

Fast eni ng screw

M 638 08943 >> 63A 03026
M >> 63A 05019
See technical information
Servi ce

Goup 1

KD-NR. 1373

19/ 09

ider pulley

Fast eni ng screw

M 63A 03027 >>

M 63A 05020 >>

See technical information
Servi ce

Goup 1

5501

PR OAB
PR 0OAW

19.07.2018

Kat P31



llustration: 102-070

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
KD-NR. 1373
19/ 09
8 955 102 933 00 Poly-rib belt 1
7DPK 24,92 X 2074 MM
9 Al t er nat or 1
see illustration: 902- 005
10 pul | ey 1
Cool ant punp
see illustration: 105- 005
11 Conpr essor 1
Ai r conditioning
see illustration: 813-070
12 pul | ey 1
Power - st eeri ng punp
Tandem punp
see illustration: 403- 003
13 vi brati on danper 1
Crankshaft
See group 102- 002
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31



llustration: 102-080

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




FPORSCOHE

llustration: 102-080

FRPORSCHE

Model:

9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(D

(2)

(9)

10

(10)

11

(11)
12

955 102 361 10

958 102 361 00

N 105 797 02

VHT 004 920

N 904 400 03

955 147 151 20

955 147 410 00

955 147 661 00
N 102 862 05

955 147 501 10

955 603 252 00

955 603 252 01

N 910 264 02

N 910 413 01

955 102 118 00

955 102 118 01
N 907 663 02

Bel t tensioner
Belt drive
Bel t tensioner
only in conj. wth:
Crankcase housi ng
955.101. 011. 01
and
Hexagon bol t
M 10
N .105.797.02
Bel t tensioner
only in conj. wth:
Crankcase housi ng
958. 101. 011. 00
and
Hexagon bol t
M 11
WHT. 004. 920
Hex col | ared bolt
AM 10 X 76
only in conj. wth:
Crankcase housi ng
955.101. 011. 01
and
Bel t tensioner
955. 102. 361. 10
Hex col I ared bolt
M11 X 72
only in conj. wth:
Crankcase housi ng
958. 101. 011. 00
and
Bel t tensioner
958. 102. 361. 00
hexagon head bolt (conbi)
M8 X 35
Consol e
Power - st eeri ng punp
Conpr essor
bush
8,4 X 18 X 19,5
Seal
Hex col | ared bolt
AM 10 X 60
Centre sl eeve
11,15 X 6,5
bracket for alternator
D >> -
bracket for alternator
D - Ml 2010>>
Socket head collared bolt with
i nner nultipoint head
M 10 X 35
D >> - M] 2009
Socket head collared bolt with
i nner nultipoint head
M 10 X 30
D - Ml 2010>>
idler pulley
Di sconti nued part
idler pulley
Locating bolt
M8 X 10 X 25

M 2009

[EEY

059D

19.07.2018

Kat P31




llustration: 102-080

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
13 955 102 839 00 Protective cap 3
Di sconti nued part
(13) |955 102 839 01 Protective cap 3
14 955 102 119 20 idler pulley 2
Di sconti nued part
(14) |955 102 119 21 ider pulley 2
15 N 911 241 01 Cylinder fitting screwwth 1
i nner nultipoint head
M8 X 16,9 X 65
16 |[955 102 423 00 BRACKET FOR idler pulley 1
17 N 105 454 02 hexagon head bolt (conbi) 3
M8 X 25
18 |[955 102 934 00 Poly-rib belt 1
6 PK 21,18 X 2480
Di sconti nued part
(18) [958 102 216 00 Poly-rib belt 1
6 PK 21,18 X 2480
19 Al t er nat or 1
see illustration: 902- 005
20 pul | ey 1
Cool ant punp
see illustration: 105- 007
21 Conpr essor 1
Ai r conditioning
see illustration: 813-070
22 pul | ey 1
Power - st eeri ng punp
see illustration: 403- 003
23 vi brati on danper 1
Crankshaft
see illustration: 102- 020
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31



llustration: 103-000

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




FPORSCOHE

llustration: 103-000

FRPORSCHE

Model:

9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(2)

(2)

(2)

(2)

948

948

948

948

948

948

948

948

948

948

948

948

948

104

104

104

104

104

104

104

104

104

104

104

104

104

015

015

015

015

015

015

015

015

016

016

016

016

016

03

04

05

06

53

54

55

56

03

04

05

06

53

Cyl i nder head
Vacuum punp
Cyl i nder head

Spark pl ug
Cylinders 1 - 4
Di sconti nued part
Cyl i nder head

Spark pl ug
Cylinders 1 - 4
Di sconti nued part
Cyl i nder head

Spark pl ug
Cylinders 1 - 4
Di sconti nued part
Cyli nder head

Spark pl ug
Cylinders 1 - 4
Cyl i nder head

Spar k pl ug
Cylinders 1 - 4
Di sconti nued part
Cyl i nder head

Spar k pl ug
Cylinders 1 - 4
Di sconti nued part
Cyl i nder head

Spar k pl ug
Cylinders 1 - 4
Di sconti nued part
Cyl i nder head

Spar k pl ug
Cylinders 1 - 4
Cyl i nder head

Spark pl ug
Cylinders 5 - 8
Di sconti nued part
Cyl i nder head

Spark pl ug
Cylinders 5 - 8
Di sconti nued part
Cyl i nder head

Spark pl ug
Cylinders 5 - 8
Di sconti nued part
Cyl i nder head

Spark pl ug
Cylinders 5 - 8
Cyl i nder head

Spar k pl ug
Cylinders 5 - 8

4801, 4851

4801

4801

4801

4801

4851

4851

4851

4851

4801

4801

4801

4801

4851

19.07.2018

Kat P31




FPORSCOHE

llustration: 103-000

FRPORSCHE

Model:

9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(2)

(2)

(2)

©

11
12
13
14
15

16

(16)

(16)

(16)

(16)

(16)

17

(17)

18

948

948

948

944
999

999

900

948
999

900

900

900

900

900

900

900

999

900

900

999

948

948

900

104

104

104

104
073

501

385

104
707

123

219

063

219

123

191

191

060

191

191

060

105

105

385

016

016

016

361
363

023

027

250
577

144

023

010

024

007

003

003

002

002

005

001

308

308

112

54

55

56

00
01

30

01

01
40

30

01

00

01

30

01

02

01

02

01

01

02

03

01

Di sconti nued part
Cyl i nder head

Spark pl ug
Cylinders 5 - 8
Di sconti nued part
Cyl i nder head

Spark pl ug
Cylinders 5 - 8
Di sconti nued part
Cyl i nder head

Spark pl ug

Cylinders 5 - 8

dowel sl eeve

Torx screw

M6 X 35

Seal ing cap

6,7

Torx screw

BM6 X 70

choke

Oring

10,0 X 2,5

seal ring

A 10 X 13,5

seal i ng plug

M10 X 1

seal i ng plug

M8 X1

seal ing plug

M14 X 1,5

seal ring

A 14 X 18

Thr eaded st ud

MFS 8 X 33

Di sconti nued part

Thr eaded st ud

MFS 8 X 33

Di sconti nued part

Thr eaded st ud

MFS 8 X 33

Thr eaded st ud

MFS 8 X 40

M >> 9 01688
M > T 9 01787
M >> S 9 00561
Thr eaded st ud

MFS 8 X 42

M 9 01689 >>

MT 9 01788 >>

MS 9 00562 >>

Di sconti nued part

Thr eaded st ud

MFS 8 X 42

throttle control el enent
Val ve

Di sconti nued part
throttle control el enent
Val ve

Torx screw

BM5 X 12

44
32

24

24

24

24

24

24

4851

4851

4851

4801

4801

4801

4801

4801

4851

4851

4851

19.07.2018

Kat P31




llustration: 103-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
19 948 105 321 02 Inlet valve 16
20 948 105 322 02 exhaust val ve 16 4801
(20) |948 105 322 52 exhaust val ve 16 4851
21 948 105 151 01 spring disc | owner 16
I nt ake
22 1948 105 153 01 spring disc | owner 16 4801
Exhaust
(22) |948 105 153 51 spring disc | owner 16 4851
Exhaust
23 996 105 115 52 Val ve stem seal 32
24 948 105 094 00 1 set of valve springs 16
I nt ake
No | onger use the part here
(24) 1948 105 094 02 1 set of valve springs 16
I nt ake
25 948 105 420 01 Val ve spring 16 4801
Exhaust
Di sconti nued part
(25) 1948 105 420 02 Val ve spring 16 4801
Exhaust
(25) |948 105 095 50 1 set of valve springs 16 4851
Exhaust
Di sconti nued part
(25) |948 105 095 52 1 set of valve springs 16 4851
Exhaust
26 948 105 150 01 spring disc upper 16
I nt ake
27 996 105 121 54 spring disc upper 16 4801
Exhaust
(27) 948 105 152 51 spring disc upper 16 4851
Exhaust
28 996 105 123 52 cotter, split 64
29 948 105 304 04 throttle control el enment 2
Canshaf t
Di sconti nued part
(29) 1948 105 304 05 throttle control el enment 2
Canshaf t
Di sconti nued part
(29) |948 105 304 06 throttle control el ement 2
Canshaf t
Di sconti nued part
(29) |948 105 304 07 throttle control el enment 2
Canshaf t
30 (999 707 446 40 Oring 2
18 X 2,5
31 948 104 173 02 Cyli nder head gasket 1
Cylinders 1 - 4
Di sconti nued part
(31) |948 104 173 03 Cyli nder head gasket 1
Cylinders 1 - 4
Di sconti nued part
(31) |948 104 173 04 Cyli nder head gasket 1
Cylinders 1 - 4
Di sconti nued part
(31) |948 104 173 05 Cylinder head gasket 1
Cylinders 1 - 4
32 948 104 174 02 Cyli nder head gasket 1
Cylinders 5 - 8
Di sconti nued part
(32) |948 104 174 03 Cylinder head gasket 1
Cylinders 5 - 8
Di sconti nued part
(32) |948 104 174 04 Cyli nder head gasket 1
19.07.2018 -4 Kat P31




llustration: 103-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cylinders 5 - 8
Di sconti nued part
(32) |948 104 174 05 Cyli nder head gasket 1
Cylinders 5 - 8
33 [948 104 181 10 Socket head bolt 20
M11 X 1,5 X 140
34 (999 219 044 01 Socket head bolt 1
M8 X 40
35 948 110 050 03 Vacuum punp 1
Di sconti nued part
(35) |948 110 050 04 Vacuum punp 1
Di sconti nued part
(35) |948 110 050 05 Vacuum punp 1
Di sconti nued part
(35) |948 110 050 06 Vacuum punp 1
36 [999 707 581 40 Oring 1
54 X 3
M >> 9 05540 4801
M >> G 9 04964 4801, EOW
M >> 9 01688 4851
M >> T 9 01787 4851, E8A
M >> S 9 00561 4851, E81
Di sconti nued part
(36) [999 707 581 41 Oring 1
54 X 3
M 9 05541 >> 4801
M G 9 04965 >> 4801, EOW
M 9 01689 >> 4851
MT 9 01788 >> 4851, E8A
MS 9 00562 >> 4851, E81
37 [999 707 582 40 Oring 1
13 X 3
M >> 9 05540 4801
M >> G 9 04964 4801, EOW
M >> 9 01688 4851
M >> T 9 01787 4851, E8A
M >> S 9 00561 4851, E81
(37) [999 707 582 41 Oring 1
13 X 3
M 9 05541 >> 4801
M G 9 04965 >> 4801, EOW
M 9 01689 >> 4851
MT 9 01788 >> 4851, E8A
MS 9 00562 >> 4851, E81
38 900 385 072 01 Torx screw 3
M6 X 25
39 (999 701 582 40 Oring 2
11,5 X 1,8
19.07.2018 -5 Kat P31




PO CSeHES llustration: 103-002 PORSCHE

Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 103-002

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cyli nder head 5501
Vacuum punp
1 955 104 901 10 Cyli nder head 1
wi t hout :
Val ves
2 955 104 397 00 Thr eaded pin 28
M7 X 45
3 N 902 790 06 Hexagon col | ar nut 28
M 7
4 N 044 408 7 Thr eaded pin 12
M8 X 25
5 N 908 982 02 End cap 1
B 30
6 N 903 327 01 spring pin 4
9 X 11,8
7 955 105 601 00 Inlet valve 6
Short
(7) 1955 105 601 10 Inlet valve 6
Long
8 955 105 312 00 exhaust val ve 6
Shor't
(8) ]955 105 312 10 exhaust val ve 6
Long
9 996 105 115 52 Val ve stem seal 24
- 000 043 204 46 Sl eeve 1
for
Repai r
Val ve stem seal
10 955 105 119 00 Val ve spring 24
11 |955 105 641 00 spring disc 24
12 |955 105 651 00 Val ve coll et 48
13 955 105 417 10 cam | ever 24
14 955 105 423 01 Differential housing 24
Hydraul i c
15 955 104 171 00 Cyli nder head gasket 1
Di sconti nued part
(15) |955 104 171 01 Cylinder head gasket 1
16 |WHT 000 497 A Socket head bolt with inner 13
mul ti poi nt head
M9 X 111
Di sconti nued part
(16) |WHT 005 465 Socket head bolt with inner 13
mul ti poi nt head
M9 X 111
17 |WHT 000 789 A Socket head bolt with inner 7
mul ti poi nt head
M9 X 141
Di sconti nued part
(17) |WHT 005 466 Socket head bolt with inner 7
mul ti poi nt head
M9 X 141
18 955 104 122 10 Cover for timng chain 1
No | onger use the part here
(18) |958 104 122 00 Cover for timing chain 1
19 |955 104 091 10 Seal 2
20 N 101 244 08 Hexagon socket head 6
bolt (conbi)
M6 X 20
21 955 606 106 10 i mpul se sender 2
Canshaf t
22 N 911 322 01 Hex socket oval head coll ared 2
M6 X 16
Di sconti nued part
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




llustration: 103-002

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
(22) |N 104 514 05 Oval hexagon socket head bolt 2
M6 X 16
23 |[955 607 501 00 Br acket 1
24 N 103 352 06 Hexagon socket fl at 2
head bol t
M6 X 12
25 [955 607 502 00 Br acket 1
26 N 910 842 01 Socket head bolt with inner 3
mul ti point head (Konbi)
M8 X 25
27 955 104 305 00 Transportation shackl e 1
28 955 110 050 02 Vacuum punp 1
M >> 638 28868
(28) |955 110 050 03 Vacuum punp 1
M 638 28869 >>
29 (955 110 581 00 Seal 1
30 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt 1
M6 X 20
31 N 105 821 03 oval head countersunk bolt 2
with rmulti-point socket head
M6 X 40
32 (000 043 300 39 seal ant X
1 tube
50 m.
for
Cover for timng chain
Cyl i nder head
(32) (000 043 207 54 seal ant X
1 tube
125 &R
for
Cover for timng chain
Val ve cover
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31



PO CSeHES llustration: 103-003 PORSCHE

Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 103-003

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cyli nder head 059D
1 955 104 016 00 Conpl ete cylinder head 1
Syl 4 -6
Di sconti nued part
(1) ]955 104 016 01 Conpl ete cylinder head 1
Syl 4 -6
Di sconti nued part
(1) ]955 104 016 02 Conpl ete cylinder head 1
Syl 4 -6
Di sconti nued part
(1) ]955 104 016 03 Conpl ete cylinder head 1
Syl 4 -6
2 955 104 015 00 Conpl ete cylinder head 1
Gyl 1 -3
Di sconti nued part
(2) 1955 104 015 o1 Conpl ete cylinder head 1
Gyl 1 -3
Di sconti nued part
(2) ]955 104 015 02 Conpl ete cylinder head 1
Gyl 1 -3
Di sconti nued part
(2) ]955 104 015 03 Conpl ete cylinder head 1
Gyl 1 -3
3 N 011 908 5 End cap 4
28
4 N 102 056 04 hexagon head bolt (conbi) 24
M6 X 32
5 955 104 399 00 Threaded pin 12
M6 X 49
only in conj. wth:
Cyl i nder head
059. 103. 063. ES/ FB
059. 103. 064. CS/ EJ
(5) |N 911 642 01 Thr eaded stud 12
M6 X 50
only in conj. wth:
Cyl i nder head
059. 103. 063. GH
059. 103. 064. GA
6 955 104 251 00 dowel sl eeve 4
8 M6 X 32
7 000 043 207 49 seal ant X
1 tube
80 ML
Di sconti nued part
(7) 958 101 902 00 seal ant X
80 ML
8 N 904 465 02 Hexagon col | ar nut 12
M 6
9 N 044 441 5 Thr eaded pin 12
M8 X 40
10 N 102 833 04 seal ing plug 2
M8 X 1
11 |955 104 377 00 Washer 16
12,6 X 22,4 X 4,5
12 N 911 315 01 seal ing plug 2
M10 X1 X 8
13 |955 104 113 00 End cap 1
14 |955 104 185 00 Shaft oil seal 1
15 955 606 106 20 i mpul se sender 1
Canshaf t
Di sconti nued part
(15) |958 606 106 00 i mpul se sender 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




llustration: 103-003

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Canshaf t
Di sconti nued part
(15) |958 606 106 01 i mpul se sender 1
Canshaf t
16 |N 101 961 03 fillister head bolt with 1
mul ti-poi nt socket head
M6 X 18
17 955 104 174 00 Cyli nder head gasket X
1,1 MM
1 LOCH
No | onger use the part here
(17) |955 104 174 01 Cyli nder head gasket X
1,1 MM
1 Loch
No | onger use the part here
(17) |955 104 174 02 Cyli nder head gasket X
1,1 MM
1 LOCH
(17) |955 104 174 10 Cyli nder head gasket X
1,15 WM
2 LOECHER
No | onger use the part here
(17) |955 104 174 11 Cyli nder head gasket X
1,15 WM
2 Loecher
No | onger use the part here
(17) |955 104 174 12 Cylinder head gasket X
1,15 WM
2 LOECHER
(17) 955 104 174 20 Cyli nder head gasket X
1,2 WM
3 LOECHER
No | onger use the part here
(17) |955 104 174 21 Cyli nder head gasket X
1,2 WM
3 Loecher
No | onger use the part here
(17) |955 104 174 22 Cyli nder head gasket X
1,2 WM
3 LOECHER
18 955 104 173 00 Cyli nder head gasket X
1,1 MM
1 LOCH
No | onger use the part here
(18) |955 104 173 01 Cyli nder head gasket X
1,1 MM
1 Loch
No | onger use the part here
(18) |955 104 173 02 Cyli nder head gasket X
1,1 MM
1 LOCH
(18) |955 104 173 10 Cyli nder head gasket X
1,15 WM
2 LOECHER
No | onger use the part here
(18) |955 104 173 11 Cyli nder head gasket X
1,15 WM
2 Loecher
No | onger use the part here
(18) |955 104 173 12 Cylinder head gasket X
1,15 WM
2 LOECHER
(18) |955 104 173 20 Cyli nder head gasket X
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31




llustration: 103-003

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
1,2 WM
3 LOECHER
No | onger use the part here
(18) |955 104 173 21 Cyli nder head gasket X
1,2 WM
3 Loecher
No | onger use the part here
(18) |955 104 173 22 Cyli nder head gasket X
1,2 WM
3 LOECHER
19 |955 104 181 00 Socket head bolt 16
M12 X 1,5 X 159,5
19.07.2018 -4 Kat P31



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 103-004

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2010

9PA108

Model:

7\

=

CAR Y

N—K
-
g

.

Kat P31

19.07.2018



llustration: 103-004

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Val ve cover 4801, 4851
1 948 105 135 02 Val ve cover 1
Cylinders 1 - 4
M >> 9 05540 4801, EOA
M >> G 9 04964 4801, EOW
M >> 9 01688 4851, EOA
M >> T 9 01787 4851, E8A
M >> S 9 00561 4851, E81
(1) (948 105 135 03 Val ve cover 1
Cylinders 1 - 4
M 9 05541 >> 4801, EOA
M G 9 04965 >> 4801, EOW
M 9 01689 >> 4851, EOA
MT 9 01788 >> 4851, E8A
MS 9 00562 >> 4851, E81
2 948 105 136 03 Val ve cover 1
Cylinders 5 - 8
M >> 9 05540 4801, EOA
M >> G 9 04964 4801, EOW
M >> 9 01688 4851, EOA
M >> T 9 01787 4851, E8A
M >> S 9 00561 4851, E81
(2) 948 105 136 04 Val ve cover 1
Cylinders 5 - 8
M 9 05541 >> 4801, EOA
M G 9 04965 >> 4801, EOW
M 9 01689 >> 4851, EOA
MT 9 01788 >> 4851, E8A
MS 9 00562 >> 4851, E81
3 948 105 935 01 Seal 1
Cylinders 1 - 4
4 948 105 936 01 Seal 1
Cylinders 5 - 8
5 948 105 937 02 Seal i nner 8
6 948 105 938 00 Seal 2
throttle control el ement
Canshaf t
7 997 606 106 01 Hal I sensor 2
Di sconti nued part
(7) 948 606 106 00 Hal | sensor 2
8 999 707 404 40 Oring 2
17,05 X 1,78
9 900 387 264 01 Socket head bolt 2
M6 X 16
M >> 9 05540 4801, EOA
M >> G 9 04964 4801, EOW
M >> 9 01688 4851, EOA
M >> T 9 01787 4851, EB8A
M >> S 9 00561 4851, E81
(9) 999 073 903 30 fillister hd. bolt 2
M6 X 20
Di sconti nued part
(9) 999 073 903 31 fillister hd. bolt 2
M6 X 20
M 9 05541 >> 4801, EOA
M G 9 04965 >> 4801, EOW
M 9 01689 >> 4851, EOA
MT 9 01788 >> 4851, E8A
MS 9 00562 >> 4851, E81
10 |[955 104 485 00 End cap 1
11 999 073 341 01 flat round head bolt 24
M6 X 30
M >> 9 05540 4801, EOA
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




llustration: 103-004

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
M >> G 9 04964 4801, EOW
M >> 9 01688 4851, EOA
M >> T 9 01787 4851, E8A
M >> S 9 00561 4851, E81
(11) |[999 073 905 30 fillister hd. bolt 10
M6 X 30
Cylinders 1 - 4
Di sconti nued part
(11) |[999 073 905 31 fillister hd. bolt 10
M6 X 30
Cylinders 1 - 4
M 9 05541 >> 4801, EOA
M G 9 04965 >> 4801, EOW
M 9 01689 >> 4851, EOA
MT 9 01788 >> 4851, E8A
MS 9 00562 >> 4851, E81
(11) [999 073 905 30 fillister hd. bolt 13
M6 X 30
Cylinders 5 - 8
Di sconti nued part
(11) |[999 073 905 31 fillister hd. bolt 13
M6 X 30
Cylinders 5 - 8
M 9 05541 >> 4801, EOA
M G 9 04965 >> 4801, EOW
M 9 01689 >> 4851, EOA
MT 9 01788 >> 4851, E8A
MS 9 00562 >> 4851, E81
12 948 104 305 00 Transportation shackle 1
Di sconti nued part
(12) |948 104 305 20 Transportation shackl e 1
13 948 104 306 00 Transportation shackl e 1
Di sconti nued part
(13) |948 104 306 20 Transportation shackle 1
14 948 607 136 01 Br acket 1
15 999 507 603 40 Cabl e hol der 1
16 948 606 151 00 Hol der for |anbda probe 1
17 999 507 808 09 Cabl e hol der 1
18 999 073 377 01 flat round head bolt 2
M8 X 35
Cylinders 1 - 4
M >> 9 05540 4801, EOA
M >> G 9 04964 4801, EOW
M >> 9 01688 4851, EOA
M >> T 9 01787 4851, E8A
M >> S 9 00561 4851, E81
(18) [999 073 908 30 fillister hd. bolt 3
M8 X 35
Cylinders 1 - 4
Di sconti nued part
(18) [999 073 908 31 fillister hd. bolt 3
M8 X 35
Cylinders 1 - 4
M 9 05541 >> 4801, EOA
M G 9 04965 >> 4801, EOW
M 9 01689 >> 4851, EOA
MT 9 01788 >> 4851, E8A
MS 9 00562 >> 4851, E81
19 948 607 240 00 Cover cap 2
M >> 9 05540 4801, EOA
M >> G 9 04964 4801, EOW
M >> 9 01688 4851, EOA
M >> T 9 01787 4851, E8A
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31




llustration: 103-004

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
M >> S 9 00561 4851, E81
(19) |[948 607 241 00 Cover cap 2
M 9 05541 >> 4801, EOA
M G 9 04965 >> 4801, EOW
M 9 01689 >> 4851, EOA
MT 9 01788 >> 4851, E8A
M S 9 00562 >> 4851, E81
20 (999 652 326 03 Cabl e fastener 5 4801
3,5- 4,0
(20) 999 652 326 03 Cabl e fastener 2 4851
3,5 - 4,0
21 |999 507 798 09 Cabl e fastener 1 4801
5,1
22 |999 073 377 01 flat round head bolt 4
M8 X 35
M >> 9 05540 4801, EOA
M >> G 9 04964 4801, EOW
M >> 9 01688 4851, EOA
M >> T 9 01787 4851, E8A
M >> S 9 00561 4851, E81
(22) |900 385 042 01 Torx screw 4
M8 X 35
M 9 05541 >> 4801, EOA
M G 9 04965 >> 4801, EOW
M 9 01689 >> 4851, EOA
MT 9 01788 >> 4851, E8A
M S 9 00562 >> 4851, E81
19.07.2018 -4 Kat P31




FRPORSCHE

llustration: 103-006

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2010

9PA108

Model:

Kat P31

19.07.2018



llustration: 103-006

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Val ve cover 5501
1 955 105 135 00 Val ve cover 1
Di sconti nued part
(1) |[955 105 135 01 Val ve cover 1
Di sconti nued part
(1) [958 105 135 30 Val ve cover 1
No | onger use the part here
(1) [958 105 135 31 Val ve cover 1
2 955 105 231 00 Seal 1
No | onger use the part here
(2) |[955 105 231 01 Seal 1
3 955 105 343 00 Hexagon bol t 17
with:
gui de sl eeve
4 955 104 485 00 End cap 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




PO CSeHES llustration: 103-007 PORSCHE

Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

4

I »I

15—

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 103-007

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Val ve cover 059D
1 955 105 135 10 Val ve cover 1
Syl 4 -6
Di sconti nued part
(1) ]955 105 135 11 Val ve cover 1
Syl 4 -6
2 955 105 136 10 Val ve cover 1
Gyl 1 -3
Di sconti nued part
(2) ]955 105 136 11 Val ve cover 1
Gyl 1 -3
3 955 105 231 10 Seal 1
Syl 4 -6
4 955 105 232 10 Seal 1
Gyl 1 -3
5 955 105 343 10 flat round head bolt 18
with:
gui de sl eeve
6 End cap 6
see illustration: 107-008
7 955 107 115 00 fuel filler neck 1
engi ne oil
8 955 107 287 00 seal ring 1
9 955 104 485 10 End cap 1
Di sconti nued part
(9) [958 104 485 00 End cap 1
Di sconti nued part
(9) [958 104 485 10 End cap 1
10 |[955 107 336 00 Seal 1
Di sconti nued part
(10) [958 104 536 00 Seal 1
11 |955 606 845 00 Br acket 1
12 |955 606 846 00 Br acket 1
13 |955 606 502 00 Br acket 1
14 |955 606 503 00 Br acket 1
15 N 103 352 06 Hexagon socket fl at 2
head bol t
M6 X 12
16 N 101 703 02 round hd. screw 1
M6 X 10
17 N 103 469 04 Hexagon socket head 1
collared bolt (conbi)
M6 X 12
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




llustration: 103-008

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 103-008

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Engi ne cover 4801, 4851,
5501
1 955 105 141 10 Cover 1 4801, 4851
Ignition coil
Cylinders 1 - 4
silver
D >> - M) 2008
(1) 955 105 141 10 Cover 1 4851+
Ignition coil PR E81
Cylinders 1 - 4
silver
D - M} 2008>> - M) 2008
(1) 955 105 141 11 Cover 1 4801, 4851
Ignition coil
Cylinders 1 - 4
Bl ack
D - M 2009>>
(1) 955 105 141 10 Cover 1 4851+
Ignition coil PR E81, E8BA
Cylinders 1 - 4
silver
D - M 2009>>
2 955 105 142 10 Cover 1 4801, 4851
Ignition coil
Cylinders 5 - 8
silver
D >> - M) 2008
(2) 955 105 142 10 Cover 1 4851+
Ignition coil PR E81
Cylinders 5 - 8
silver
D - M} 2008>> - M) 2008
(2) 955 105 142 11 Cover 1 4801, 4851
Ignition coil
Cylinders 5 - 8
Bl ack
D - M 2009>>
(2) 955 105 142 10 Cover 1 4851+
Ignition coil PR E81, EBA
Cylinders 5 - 8
silver
D - M 2009>>
3 955 110 638 00 G ommet 8 4801, 4851
4 955 110 825 00 Sl eeve 8 4801, 4851
5 955 105 255 00 Torx screw 8 4801, 4851
M5 X 16
D >> - M) 2008
(5) |WHT 003 425 Torx screw 8 4801, 4851
M5 X 16
D - M 2009>>
6 955 110 213 20 Engi ne cover 1 4801, 4851
silver
D >> - M) 2008
(6) 955 110 213 21 Engi ne cover 1 4801, 4851
Bl ack
D - M 2009>>
(6) ]955 110 213 50 Engi ne cover 1 4851+
D - M} 2008>> - M) 2008 PR E81
(6) ]955 110 213 50 Engi ne cover 1 4851+
PR: E81, ESBA
D - M 2009>>
7 955 110 213 30 Engi ne cover 1 5501
No | onger use the part here
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




llustration: 103-008

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
(7) 955 110 213 31 Engi ne cover 1 5501
silver
D >> - M) 2008
(7) 955 110 213 32 Engi ne cover 1 5501
Bl ack
D - Ml 2009>>
8 955 110 236 10 bal | socket 2 4801, 4851
(8) 955 110 236 10 bal | socket 5 5501
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 103-009

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2010

Model: 9PA108

19.07.2018



[llustration

: 103-009

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Engi ne cover 059D
1 955 110 213 40 Engi ne cover 1
2 955 110 236 20 bal | socket 4
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




PO CSeHES llustration: 103-010 PORSCHE

Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

B
- D) N A
N jﬂ\\ PP oGy N P 4
2O LR SURY )y
SN e \ e |
N N\ WK
12 @ E\ej;/\/\»\\\cx N I 5 6 !
\\\ NN\ LS |
’ NN s | @

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 103-010

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Canshaf t 4801, 4851
1 948 105 242 03 Canshaf t 1
Exhaust
Cylinders 1 - 4
M >> 9 05540 4801
M >> G 9 04964 4801, EOW
M >> 9 01688 4851
M >> T 9 01787 4851, E8A
M >> S 9 00561 4851, E81
(1) 948 105 242 20 Canshaf t 1
Exhaust
Cylinders 1 - 4
M 9 05541 >> 4801
M G 9 04965 >> 4801, EOW
M 9 01689 >> 4851
MT 9 01788 >> 4851, E8A
MS 9 00562 >> 4851, E81
Di sconti nued part
(1) 948 105 242 21 Canshaf t 1
Exhaust
Cylinders 1 4
M 9 05541 >> 4801
M G 9 04965 >> 4801, EOW
M 9 01689 >> 4851
MT 9 01788 >> 4851, E8A
MS 9 00562 >> 4851, E81
2 948 105 041 03 Canshaft 1 4801
I nt ake
Cylinders 1 4
M >> 9 05540
M >> G 9 04964
(2) |948 105 041 04 Canshaft 1 4801
I nt ake
Cylinders 1 4
M 9 05541 >>
M G 9 04965 >>
(2) (948 105 041 53 Canshaft 1 4851
I nt ake
Cylinders 1 4
M >> 9 01688
M >> T 9 01787
M >> S 9 00561
(2) |948 105 041 54 Canshaft 1 4851
I nt ake
Cylinders 1 4
M 9 01689 >>
MT 9 01788 >>
MS 9 00562 >>
3 948 105 244 03 Canshaft 1
Exhaust
Cylinders 5 8
M >> 9 05540 4801
M >> G 9 04964 4801, EOW
M >> 9 01688 4851
M > T 9 01787 4851, E8A
M >> S 9 00561 4851, E81
(3) |[948 105 244 20 Canshaf t 1
Exhaust
Cylinders 5 8
M 9 05541 >> 4801
M G 9 04965 >> 4801, EOW
M 9 01689 >> 4851
MT 9 01788 >> 4851, E8A
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




[llustration

: 103-010

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
MS 9 00562 >> 4851, E81
Di sconti nued part
(3) |[948 105 244 21 Canshaft 1
Exhaust
Cylinders 5 - 8
M 9 05541 >> 4801
M G 9 04965 >> 4801, EOW
M 9 01689 >> 4851
MT 9 01788 >> 4851, EB8A
MS 9 00562 >> 4851, E81
4 948 105 043 03 Canshaft 1 4801
I nt ake
Cylinders 5 - 8
M >> 9 05540
M >> G 9 04964
(4) |948 105 043 04 Canshaft 1 4801
I nt ake
Cylinders 5 - 8
Di sconti nued part
(4) |[948 105 043 05 Canshaft 1 4801
I nt ake
Cylinders 5 - 8
(4) |[948 105 043 53 Canshaft 1 4851
I nt ake
Cylinders 5 - 8
M >> 9 01688
M >> T 9 01787
M >> S 9 00561
(4) |948 105 043 54 Canshaft 1 4851
I nt ake
Cylinders 5 - 8
Di sconti nued part
(4) |[948 105 043 55 Canshaft 1 4851
I nt ake
Cylinders 5 - 8
5 948 105 113 01 Coupl i ng 1
hi gh pressure punp
Di sconti nued part
(5) [948 105 113 02 Coupl i ng 1
hi gh pressure punp
6 948 105 114 00 Bungs 1
Coupl i ng
hi gh pressure punp
7 948 105 070 04 Hydraul i ¢ t appet 16
I nt ake
Di sconti nued part
(7) 1948 105 070 05 Hydraul i ¢ t appet 16
I nt ake
Di sconti nued part
(7) |9A1 105 070 03 Hydraul i ¢ t appet 16
I nt ake
Di sconti nued part
(7) |9A1 105 070 04 Hydraul i ¢ t appet 16
I nt ake
8 948 105 071 02 Hydraul i ¢ t appet 16
Exhaust
Di sconti nued part
(8) 1948 105 071 03 Hydraul i ¢ t appet 16
Exhaust
Di sconti nued part
(8) |9A1 105 071 00 Hydraul i ¢ t appet 16
Exhaust
9 996 105 203 00 Washer 2
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31




llustration: 103-010

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
10 948 105 051 13 canshaft adjuster unit 2
Di sconti nued part
(10) |948 105 051 14 canshaft adjuster unit 2
11 |948 105 218 01 Sl eeve 2
M >> A 08634 4801
M >> T A 02603 4851
(11) [9A1 105 245 00 Sl eeve 2
M A 08635 >> 4801
MT A 02604 >> 4851
12 948 104 181 01 Screw 2
M12 X 1,5 X 140
M >> 9 05540 4801
M >> G 9 04964 4801, EOW
M >> 9 01688 4851
M >> T 9 01787 4851, E8A
M >> S 9 00561 4851, E81
(12) |948 105 254 00 Qut er hexagon round screw 2
M12 X 1,5 X 110
M 9 05541 >> 4801
M G 9 04965 >> 4801, EOW
M 9 01689 >> 4851
MT 9 01788 >> 4851, E8A
M S 9 00562 >> 4851, E81
19.07.2018 -4 Kat P31



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 103-012

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2010

Model: 9PA108

19.07.2018



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 103-012

FRPORSCHE

Model: 9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

1 955 105 242

(1) |955 105 242

2 955 105 241

(2) |955 105 241

3 955 105 345

(3) |955 105 345

00

01

00

01

01

00

Canshaft
Canshaft
Exhaust

M

M

Di sconti nued
Canshaft
Exhaust

M 639 10539
M 639 10018
Canshaft

| nt ake

M

M

Di sconti nued
Canshaft

| nt ake

M 639 10539
M 639 10018
seal ring

40 X 1,5

Di sconti nued
seal ring

40 X 1,5

>> 639 10538
>> 639 10017
part

>> 639 10538
>> 639 10017
part

19.07.2018

Kat P31



llustration: 103-013

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 103-013

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Canshaf t 059D
Val ves
Vacuum punp
1 955 105 041 00 Canshaft 1
I nt ake
Gyl 1 -3
2 955 105 242 10 Canshaf t 1
Exhaust
Gyl 1 -3
3 955 105 043 00 Canshaft 1
I nt ake
Syl 4 -6
4 955 105 244 10 Canshaf t 1
Exhaust
Syl 4 -6
5 955 105 601 20 Inlet valve 12
6 955 105 312 20 exhaust val ve 12
7 955 105 423 10 Differential housing 24
Hydraul i c
Di sconti nued part
(7) 1958 105 423 10 Di fferential housing 24
Hydraul i c
8 955 105 115 10 Val ve stem seal 24
6 MM
al so use: 955 105 501 00
- 955 105 501 00 Sl eeve X
for
Repai r
Val ve stem seal
6 X 20
9 955 105 119 10 Val ve spring 24
10 |955 105 641 10 spring disc upper 24
11 955 105 651 20 cotter, split 48
12 955 105 417 20 cam | ever 24
13 |955 105 130 00 Cover 1
Gyl 1 -3
14 |955 105 153 00 End cap 1
Gyl 1 -3
15 |WHT 001 801 Oring 1
63 X 2,5
16 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt 22
M6 X 20
17 N 101 562 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt 4
M6 X 30
18 |[955 105 292 00 Seal 1
Gyl 1 -3
19 |955 105 129 00 Cover 1
Syl 4 -6
20 [955 105 291 00 Seal 1
Syl 4 -6
21 955 110 050 10 Vacuum punp 1
Di sconti nued part
(21) |955 110 050 11 Vacuum punp 1
22 |WHT 001 801 Oring 1
63 X 2,5
23 [955 110 117 00 Oring 1
4,7 X 1,5
24 [955 110 764 00 Br acket 1
25 N 104 056 04 Oval hexagon socket head bolt 2
M6 X 14
26 000 043 207 49 seal ant X
1 tube
80 ML
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




19.07.2018

PO CSeHES llustration: 103-013 PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Di sconti nued part
(26) [958 101 902 00 seal ant X
80 ML
-3 Kat P31



llustration: 103-015

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 103-015

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Val ve control 4801, 4851
1 948 102 231 11 Chai n sprocket 1
Crankshaft
2 948 102 230 00 Shim 2
3 Chain 1
oi | punp
see illustration: 104- 000
4 948 105 169 10 Chai n 1
5 948 105 181 11 Chai n sprocket 2
Canshaf t
Exhaust
6 948 104 181 01 Screw 2
M12 X 1,5 X 140
M >> 9 05540 4801
M >> G 9 04964 4801, EOW
M >> 9 01688 4851
M > T 9 01787 4851, E8A
M >> S 9 00561 4851, E81
(6) 1948 105 254 00 Qut er hexagon round screw 2
M12 X 1,5 X 110
M 9 05541 >> 4801
M G 9 04965 >> 4801, EOW
M 9 01689 >> 4851
MT 9 01788 >> 4851, E8A
MS 9 00562 >> 4851, E81
7 948 105 023 12 slide rail 1
8 900 385 042 01 Torx screw 4
BM 8 X 35
9 948 105 166 12 slide rail 2
10 999 015 022 01 Thr eaded st ud 1
M 10 X 25
11 999 015 021 01 Thr eaded st ud 2
M8 X 25
12 948 105 068 11 slide rail 1
Canshaft
Crankshaft
13 948 105 065 10 Tensi oner bl ade 1
14 948 105 180 10 chai n tensioner 1
M >> 9 05540 4801
M >> G 9 04964 4801, EOW
M >> 9 01688 4851
M > T 9 01787 4851, E8A
M >> S 9 00561 4851, E81
(14) 948 105 180 11 chai n tensioner 1
M 9 05541 >> 4801
M G 9 04965 >> 4801, EOW
M 9 01689 >> 4851
MT 9 01788 >> 4851, E8A
MS 9 00562 >> 4851, E81
15 900 123 118 30 seal ring 1
A 22 X 27
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




PO CSeHES llustration: 103-020 PORSCHE

Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

19

20 21 22

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 103-020

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Val ve control 5501
1 955 105 465 01 timng chain 1
2 955 105 467 00 chai n tensioner 1
3 N 909 238 01 fillister head bolt with 2
mul ti-poi nt socket head
M6 X 24
4 955 105 469 00 slide rail 1
5 955 105 471 00 Pin 2
6 955 105 221 00 Chai n sprocket 1
7 955 105 570 01 Chai n sprocket 1
8 N 104 044 04 Hexagon bol t 1
M 10 X 40
9 955 105 169 00 timng chain 1
10 |[955 105 511 00 Pin 1
11 955 105 507 02 chai n tensioner 1
12 N 013 827 1 seal ring 1
A 22 X 27
13 955 105 065 00 Tensi oner bl ade 1
Di sconti nued part
(13) |955 105 065 01 Tensi oner bl ade 1
14 |955 105 066 00 slide rail 1
15 |N 106 139 01 Socket head bolt with inner 2
mul ti point head (Komnbi)
M8 X 45
16 |[955 105 515 00 Pin 1
17 955 105 232 00 Chai n sprocket 1
(17) 955 105 232 01 Chai n sprocket 1
No | onger use the part here
18 |[955 105 107 00 I nput shaft 1
M >> 638 28868
(18) |[955 105 107 01 I nput shaft 1
M 638 28869 >>
19 955 105 215 00 Ti mi ng chain housing 1
with
control valve
Di sconti nued part
(19) |955 105 215 01 Ti m ng chain housing 1
with
control valve
20 |[955 105 514 00 slide rail 1
21 955 105 303 00 control valve 2
Di sconti nued part
(21) |[955 105 303 01 control valve 2
22 N 904 552 05 fillister hd. bolt 4
M4 X 10
23 N 909 658 02 Hex socket head bolt (conbi) 4
M6 X 30
24 955 105 051 00 canshaft adjuster unit 1
I nt ake
Di sconti nued part
(24) ]955 105 051 01 canshaft adjuster unit 1
I nt ake
25 955 105 052 00 canshaft adjuster unit 1
Exhaust
Di sconti nued part
(25) |955 105 052 01 canshaft adjuster unit 1
Exhaust
26 N 911 180 01 Hex col | ared bolt 2
M12 X 1,5 X 85
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




llustration: 103-025

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
A\ 31
S \ 37 | 34 |
18 :
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 103-025

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Val ve control 059D
1 955 105 169 10 timng chain 1
2 955 105 077 00 Chai n sprocket 1
Z =19
3 955 105 077 10 Chai n sprocket 1
Z = 28
4 955 105 224 00 bearing pin 1
5 VWHT 000 124 Washer 1
18 X 50 X 2,23
6 N 106 609 01 Socket head bolt with inner 1
mul ti poi nt head
M 10 X 40
7 955 105 334 00 bearing pin 1
8 N 909 549 05 Hex socket countersunk bolt 3
M6 X 18
9 955 105 435 00 t hrust washer 1
10 N 104 514 09 Socket head bolt wi th hexagon 1
socket head (comnbi nation)
M6 X 16
11 |WHT 000 265 Socket head bolt wi th hexagon 3
socket head (combi nation)
M6 X 35
12 |955 105 469 10 Quide rail 1
13 N 101 562 05 Oval hexagon socket head bolt 8
M6 X 30
14 |955 105 065 10 Quide rail 1
15 |955 105 514 10 Quide rail 1
16 955 105 567 00 chai n tensioner 1
17 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt 5
M6 X 20
18 N 105 540 05 round hd. screw 3
M6 X 35
19 955 105 507 10 chai n tensioner 1
20 [955 105 139 00 Seal 1
Di sconti nued part
(20) |[955 105 139 01 Seal 1
21 955 105 222 00 Chai n sprocket 2
Z =25
22 N 910 488 02 Screw with int. serrations 3
M8 X 20
23 955 107 114 00 Chai n sprocket 1
Z =25
oi | punp
24 [955 107 320 00 | nput shaft 1
oi | punp
25 N 900 154 01 Securing ring 1
8
26 [955 105 341 00 I nput shaft 1
use if required: 955 107 320 00 1
N 900 154 01 1
27 955 105 537 00 t hrust washer 1
28 955 105 481 00 Pressure spring 1
29 N 908 932 02 fitted bolt, hexagon head 1
M 10 X 20
30 [955 105 465 10 timng chain 1
31 N 910 522 01 Hexagon socket head 10
bol t
M8 X 12
32 955 105 218 00 chai n tensioner 1
33 [955 105 229 00 timng chain 1
34 955 105 223 00 Chai n sprocket 1
Z =35
35 [955 105 229 10 timng chain 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31



[llustration

: 103-025

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model

36 [955 105 513 10 slide rail 1

37 955 105 510 00 Tensi oner bl ade 1

Di sconti nued part

(37) |955 105 510 01 Tensi oner bl ade 1

38 955 105 217 00 chai n tensioner 1
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31




FRPORSCHE

llustration: 103-030

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2010

9PA108

Model:

Kat P31

19.07.2018



llustration: 103-030

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
t oot hed belt 059D
Toot hed belt guard
1 955 105 033 00 Toot hed belt covering 1
2 N 104 514 05 Oval hexagon socket head bolt 4
M6 X 16
3 955 102 219 00 t oot hed bel t 1
4 955 105 151 00 toot hed belt pulley 1
5 N 902 562 02 Hexagon bol t 1
M 10 X 1,25 X 30
6 N 909 717 02 Washer 1
10,5 X 30 X 4
7 toot hed belt pulley 1
see illustration: 107- 009
8 Hexagon nut 1
see illustration: 107- 009
9 955 105 243 00 Tensioning roller 1
10 N 900 637 06 hexagon head bolt (conbi) 1
M8 X 50
11 |955 105 244 00 ider pulley 1
Di sconti nued part
(11) |955 105 244 01 idler pulley 1
12 N 910 266 02 Oval head locating bolt with 1
mul ti-poi nt socket head
M8 X 35
13 955 105 035 00 Toot hed belt guard 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




FRPORSCHE

llustration: 104-000

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2010

9PA108

Model:

Kat P31

19.07.2018



[llustration

: 104-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Ol return circuit 4801, 4851
oi | punp
Br eat her |ine
1 948 107 085 01 Q1 return circuit 1
Di sconti nued part
(1) 948 107 085 02 Q1 return circuit 1
2 948 107 286 00 Seal 9
Ol return circuit
3 948 107 285 01 Connect or union 1
I nt ake nani fol d
4 999 707 496 40 Oring 2
23 X 3
5 948 107 287 00 Seal 1
filler plate
6 900 385 019 01 Torx screw 6
BM 6 X 20
7 948 107 013 01 oi | punp 1 4801
M >> 838 07293
Di sconti nued part
(7) 1948 107 013 02 oi | punp 1 4801
M 838 07294 >>
Di sconti nued part
(7) 948 107 013 03 oi | punp 1 4801
Di sconti nued part
(7) 948 107 013 04 oi | punp 1 4801
Di sconti nued part
(7) 948 107 013 05 oi | punp 1 4801
(7) 948 107 013 51 oi | punp 1 4851
M >> 848 05084
Di sconti nued part
(7) 948 107 013 52 oi | punp 1 4851
M 848 05085 >>
Di sconti nued part
(7) 948 107 013 53 oi | punp 1 4851
Di sconti nued part
(7) 948 107 013 54 oi | punp 1 4851
Di sconti nued part
(7) 948 107 013 55 oi | punp 1 4851
8 996 106 103 50 dowel sl eeve 2
8,2 X7
9 948 107 113 01 Sol enoi d val ve 1
Di sconti nued part
(9) 1948 107 113 02 Sol enoi d val ve 1
Di sconti nued part
(9) 1948 107 113 10 Sol enoi d val ve 1
Di sconti nued part
(9) 1948 107 113 11 Sol enoi d val ve 1
10 999 707 567 40 Oring 2
17 X 3
11 999 261 023 01 Uni on nut 1
M36 X 1,5
M >> 838 07293
M >> 848 05084
(11) |999 261 024 01 Uni on nut 1
M36 X 1,0
M 838 07294 >>
M 848 05085 >>
12 948 107 114 00 Chai n sprocket 1
Di sconti nued part
(12) |948 107 114 01 Chai n sprocket 1
13 999 073 380 01 Torx screw 1
M8 X 22
14 900 385 125 01 Torx screw 3

19.07.2018

Kat P31




llustration: 104-000

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
BM 6 X 45
15 948 107 252 11 Drive chain 1
Di sconti nued part
(15) |948 107 252 12 Drive chain 1
16 948 107 254 01 Cover 1
17 900 385 009 01 Torx screw 3
BM6 X 16
18 948 105 207 03 Breat her |ine 1
19 999 707 568 40 Oring 2
12 X 3
20 948 105 307 01 Non-return val ve 1
21 999 073 189 01 flat round head bolt 3
M6 X 12
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31




llustration: 104-002

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




[llustration

: 104-002

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
G | -conducting housi ng 4801, 4851
oil filter
heat exchanger
1 948 107 071 02 Q| -conducti ng housing 1 4801
Di sconti nued part
(1) ]948 107 071 03 G | -conducting housi ng 1 4801
M >> 9 05540
M >> G 9 04964
(1) 1948 107 071 04 G | -conducti ng housi ng 1 4801
M 9 05541 >>
M G 9 04965 >>
(1) 948 107 071 52 Q| -conducting housing 1 4851
Di sconti nued part
(1) ]948 107 071 53 G | -conducti ng housi ng 1 4851
M >> 9 01688
M >> T 9 01787
M >> S 9 00561
(1) 1948 107 071 54 G | -conducti ng housi ng 1 4851
M 9 01689 >>
MT 9 01788 >>
MS 9 00562 >>
2 948 107 022 00 oil filter 1
3 948 107 222 00 Ol filter insert 1
al so use: 948 107 322 00 1
4 948 107 322 00 seal ring 1
5 948 107 271 02 heat exchanger 1
Di sconti nued part
(5) 1948 107 271 03 heat exchanger 1
6 948 107 175 00 Seal 2
7 999 073 416 01 Bolt with washer MB6X20 6
8 900 385 072 01 Torx screw BM6X25 29
M >> 9 05540 4801
M >> G 9 04964 4801, EOW
M >> 9 01688 4851
M >> T 9 01787 4851, E8A
M >> S 9 00561 4851, E81
(8) [999 073 905 30 fillister hd. bolt MBX30 29
al um ni um
M 9 05541 >> 4801
M G 9 04965 >> 4801, EOW
M 9 01689 >> 4851
MT 9 01788 >> 4851, E8A
MS 9 00562 >> 4851, E81
di sconti nued part
(8) [999 073 905 31 fillister hd. bolt M6 X30PA 29
al um ni um
9 000 043 204 58 seal ant X 4801, 4851+
1 tube PR: EOW E8A,
30 R E81
di sconti nued part
9 000 043 305 47 seal ant X 4801, 4851+
1 tube PR: EOW E8A,
30 R E81
No | onger use the part here
(9) 1999 915 573 43 seal ant 75 m X 4801, 4851+
1 tube PR: EOW E8A,
di sconti nued part E81
(9) |000 043 305 33 seal ant 75 m X 4801, 4851+
1 tube PR: EOW E8A,
10 |[000 043 301 19 engi ne oil 1.0 Ltr. X
EXXON MOBIL 1 OW 40
di sconti nued part
(10) |(000 043 305 21 engi ne oil 1.0 Ltr. X
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




[llustration

: 104-002

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
EXXON MOBIL 1 OW40
11 000 043 301 21 engi ne oil 20l tr. X
EXXON MOBIL 1 OW40
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31




FRPORSCHE

Kat P31

llustration: 104-005

Model life 2007>>2010

9PA108

FPORSCOHE

Model:

e©c ,,/\|\;,// § S
% QSQT@(@\WL///@?
\ﬁﬁv M0

/ \
R e
o —° o4 mwz/CG»\\ /,

L L7

_hgim\? Rt

19.07.2018



llustration: 104-005

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
oi | punp 5501
Suction tube
Ol dipstick
oi |l sunp
1 955 107 013 00 oi | punp 1
Di sconti nued part
(1) |[955 107 013 01 oi | punp 1
2 VWHT 002 780 Oring 1
82,22 X 2,62
3 N 102 278 01 Socket head bolt wi th hexagon 6
socket head (combi nation)
M6 X 20
4 955 107 030 00 I nt ake manifold 1
5 955 107 567 00 seal ring 1
6 955 107 031 00 oi | pipe 1
7 955 107 444 00 seal ring 2
8 N 100 292 05 Oval hexagon socket head bolt 8
M6 X 15
9 955 107 055 01 oi |l sunp 1
with:
oil level sensor
10 N 911 014 01 Seal bolt with sealing ML4X1, 5X22 1
ring
11 948 606 140 00 oil level sensor 1
12 |948 606 240 00 Seal 1
13 N 104 720 03 Socket head bolt with 3
i nner nultipoint head
M6 X 28
14 N 106 211 01 Socket head bolt wi th hexagon 25
socket head (combi nation)
M6 X 20
15 |[000 043 300 39 seal ant X
1 tube
50 m.
for
oi |l sunp
16 |[955 107 068 00 G 1 dipstick 1
17 |N 908 138 02 Oring 1
5X1,9
18 |955 107 066 00 gui de tube 1
19 ]955 612 530 00 bracket for connector housing 1
20 N 900 672 02 Oring 1
9,5 X 2,5
21 N 909 899 01 Oval socket head bolt 1
with hex drive
K6 X 18
22 955 101 731 00 Cover cap 3
Seal
Engi ne and transm ssion
23 VWHT 000 914 seal ing plug 1
M36 X 1,5
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




llustration: 104-007

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 104-007

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
G| dipstick 059D
Q| -conducting housing
oi | punp
oi |l sunp
1 955 107 066 10 gui de tube 1
al so use: 955 107 427 00 1
2 955 107 427 00 Oring 1
12 X 2
3 N 104 056 04 Oval hexagon socket head bolt 2
M6 X 14
4 955 107 068 10 G 1 dipstick 1
5 N 908 138 02 Oring 1
5X1,9
6 955 107 071 00 G | -conducti ng housi ng 1
7 955 105 361 00 Carrier plate 1
8 N 907 809 04 Oval hexagon socket head bolt 2
M6 X 16
9 955 107 609 00 Seal 1
10 |[955 107 609 10 Seal 1
11 955 102 277 00 spring pin 6
6,2 X 22
12 N 908 539 03 Socket head bolt with inner 8
mul ti poi nt head
M7 X 50
13 N 910 094 02 Socket head bolt with inner 3
mul ti poi nt head
M7 X 105 X 39
14 N 908 538 02 Socket head bolt with inner 3
mul ti poi nt head
M7 X 20
15 |955 107 013 10 oi | punp 1
16 N 106 128 01 Hexagon socket head 3
bol t
M8 X 30
17 |955 107 138 00 Insert for oil sump 1
18 N 910 717 01 Hexagon socket fl at 4
head bol t
M6 X 25
19 |955 107 055 10 oi |l sunp 1
20 N 016 027 6 seal ing plug 1
M14 X 1,5
21 N 013 815 7 seal ring 1
14 X 20
22 |N 010 217 25 Hexagon bol t 23
M6 X 20
23 948 606 150 00 oil level sender 1
24 948 606 240 00 Seal 1
25 N 015 082 13 Hexagon col | ar nut 3
M 6
26 N 013 832 6 seal ring 1
18 X 22
27 N 016 029 3 seal ing plug 1
M 18 X 1,5
28 |[000 043 207 49 seal ant X
1 tube
80 ML
Di sconti nued part
(28) [958 101 902 00 seal ant X
80 ML
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




FRPORSCHE

llustration: 104-010

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2010

9PA108

Model:

10—6?/

Kat P31

19.07.2018



[llustration

: 104-010

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Suction tube 4801, 4851
Ol dipstick
oi |l sunp
1 948 107 030 01 I nt ake manifold 1
Di sconti nued part
(1) (948 107 030 02 I nt ake manifold 1
2 999 707 530 40 Oring 1
34,52 X 3,53
3 900 385 019 01 Torx screw 4
M6 X 20
4 948 107 031 01 oi | pipe 1
5 999 707 585 40 Oring 1
22 X 3
6 999 707 547 40 Oring 1
28 X 3
7 948 107 033 01 G| pipe 1
8 999 707 603 40 Oring 1 4801
10 X 3
(8) [999 707 603 40 Oring 5 4851
10 X 3
9 999 707 567 40 Oring 1
17 X 3
10 900 385 009 01 Torx screw 7 4801
M6 X 16
(10) |900 385 009 01 Torx screw 9 4851
M6 X 16
11 |948 107 037 51 G| pipe 1 4851
Exhaust gas turbocharger
Cylinders 1 - 4
12 |948 107 038 51 G| pipe 1 4851
Exhaust gas turbocharger
Cylinders 5 - 8
13 948 107 055 01 oi |l sunp 1
14 900 219 020 31 seal ing plug 1
M18 X 1,5
15 |[900 123 106 30 seal ring 1
A 18 X 24
16 999 073 195 01 flat round head bolt 18
M6 X 20
Di sconti nued part
(16) 999 073 344 01 flat round head bolt 18
M6 X 20
17 948 107 068 01 G| dipstick 1
18 999 707 402 40 Oring 1
8,0 X 2,0
19 948 107 066 01 gui de tube 1
20 (999 707 360 40 Oring 1
11,2 X 2,65
21 (948 107 313 01 flange 1
Di sconti nued part
(21) |948 107 313 02 flange 1
Di sconti nued part
(21) |948 107 313 20 flange 1
22 [999 707 570 40 Oring 1
44,0 X 3,0
23 948 606 150 00 oil level sender 1
24 948 606 240 00 Seal 1
25 900 385 072 01 Torx screw 3
BM 6 X 25
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 104-015

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2010

9PA108

Model:

Kat P31

19.07.2018



llustration: 104-015

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
oil filter 5501
Consol e
Q1| cooler
1 955 107 403 01 Consol e 1
with
oil filter
Di sconti nued part
(1) |[955 107 403 02 Consol e 1
with:
oil filter
2 955 107 111 00 Seal 1
3 955 107 561 00 filter elenment with gasket 1
seal ring
4 955 107 313 00 seal ring 1
5 955 107 433 00 housi ng 1
filter el enment
Di sconti nued part
(5) |[955 107 433 01 housi ng 1
filter elenent
6 955 107 434 00 Seal bolt with sealing 1
ring
Di sconti nued part
(6) |[WHT 000 897 A Seal bolt with sealing 1
ring
7 N 904 054 02 Oring 1
11 X 2,5
8 955 606 091 01 O | pressure switch 1
Di sconti nued part
(8) ]955 606 091 02 O | pressure switch 1
- N 013 811 5 seal ring 1
10 X 13,5
for
Q| pressure switch
9 N 100 362 03 hexagon head bolt (conbi) 3
M8 X 105
10 N 902 120 04 hexagon head bolt (conbi) 2
M8 X 65
11 955 107 070 01 seal ring 1
12 |955 107 021 00 G| cooler 1
No | onger use the part here
(12) |[955 107 021 01 G| cooler 1
Di sconti nued part
(12) |[955 107 021 02 G| cooler 1
Di sconti nued part
(12) |[955 107 021 03 G| cooler 1
13 |955 107 061 01 Cover 1
with
Seal
14 955 107 172 00 gasket for oil cooler 1
15 |955 607 208 30 Br acket 1
16 |955 607 208 40 Br acket 1
17 |000 043 301 16 engi ne oil X -"CN. "
EXXON MOBIL 1 ESP
FORMULA 5W 30
1 LITER
Cont ai ner
(17) |(000 043 301 19 engi ne oil X "CN. "
EXXON MOBIL 1 0W40
1 LITER
Cont ai ner
18 |[000 043 301 17 engi ne oil X -"CN. "
EXXON MOBIL 1 ESP
FORMULA 5W 30
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




llustration: 104-015

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
20 LI TER
Cont ai ner
(18) |(000 043 301 21 engi ne oil X "CN. "
EXXON MOBIL 1 OW40
20 LI TER
Cont ai ner
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31



llustration: 104-020

RORSEHHE RORSEHHEE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
@7}3 © 10
R -
()
<G — 11
O
I B o—7
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




FPORSCOHE

llustration: 104-020

FRPORSCHE

Model: 9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

1 955 107 010 00

(1) |955 107 010 01

955 107 222 00
955 107 122 00
955 107 073 00

A WN

5 955 107 040 00

(5) |955 107 040 01

6 N 101 243 06

10

11 955 107 901 00

(11) |955 107 901 01
12 |955 107 271 00
13 |955 107 175 00
14 |955 107 176 00
15 |955 107 111 20
16 |N 106 678 01
17 |N 106 165 01

18 955 606 091 10
19 |N 013 811 5

20 | 000 043 301 16

21 | 000 043 301 17

oil filter
Consol e

G| cooler
Consol e

oil filter

(conpl ete)

Di sconti nued part
Consol e

oil filter

(conpl ete)

filter element with gasket
End cap

oi | container
(conpl ete)

oi | separator

Wit h:

Seal
No | onger use the part here
oi | separator

Wit h:

Seal

Oval hexagon socket head bolt
M6 X 20

Seal

oi | separator

Use

Pos. 11

Seal

oi | separator

Use

Pos. 11

Seal

oi | contai ner

Use

Pos. 11

Seal

oi | contai ner

Use

Pos. 11

Gasket set for oi

tank and oil separator
No | onger use the part here
Gasket set for oi

tank and oil separator
Q1| cooler

seal ring

gasket for oil cooler
Seal

Cylinder pin

6 H8 X 16

Oval hexagon socket head bolt
M6 X 56

Q| pressure switch
seal ring

10 X 13,5

engi ne oil

EXXON MOBIL 1 ESP
FORMULA 5W 30

1 LITER

Cont ai ner

engi ne oil

EXXON MOBIL 1 ESP
FORMULA 5W 30

10

PR EPENRP

[ee]

059D

19.07.2018

Kat P31




PO CSeHES llustration: 104-020 PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
20 LITER
Cont ai ner
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31




llustration: 105-000

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 105-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cool ant punp 4801, 4851
t her nost at housi ng
1 948 106 033 01 Cool ant punp with sealing ring 1
2 948 106 533 00 Seal 1
3 900 385 072 01 Torx screw BM6X25 8
4 948 106 060 05 t her nost at housi ng 1
al so use: 948 106 124 02 2
948 106 707 00 2
000 043 205 93 1
5 948 106 124 01 Seal 2
Di sconti nued part
(5) |[948 106 124 02 Seal 2
6 948 106 125 01 t her nost at 1
7 948 106 101 01 Cool ant connection 1
Di sconti nued part
(7) 1948 106 101 02 Cool ant connection 1
No | onger use the part here
(7) 1948 106 101 03 Cool ant connection 1
al so use: 000 043 205 93 1
8 948 106 510 00 seal ring 66, 4X6, 3 1
No | onger use the part here
(8) [999 707 649 40 Oring 62, 86X5, 33 1
No | onger use the part here
(8) |[000 043 301 23 Oring 62, 86X5, 33 1
Di sconti nued part
(8) [948 106 707 00 Oring 62, 86X5, 33 1
9 948 106 511 00 seal ring 63, 8X6, 3 1
No | onger use the part here
(9) [999 707 649 40 Oring 62, 86X5, 33 1
No | onger use the part here
(9) (000 043 301 23 Oring 62, 86X5, 33 1
Di sconti nued part
(9) (948 106 707 00 Oring 62, 86X5, 33 1
10 000 043 205 93 grease 100 gram X
1 tube
for
seal ring
Cool ant connection
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




ppppppp llustration: 105-005 PORSCHE

Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

8 6

~f.

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 105-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cool ant punp 5501
t her nost at housi ng
1 955 106 033 00 Cool ant punp with sealing ring 1
(1) ]955 106 033 01 Cool ant punmp with sealing ring 1
2 N 105 268 02 oval head countersunk bolt M5 X18 3
with rmulti-point socket head
3 955 106 031 01 pul | ey 1
M >> 638 08942
(3) |[955 106 091 00 pul | ey 1
M 638 08943 >> 63A 03026
M >> 63A 05019
See technical information
see nain group 1 (engine)
KD- NR. 1373
19/ 09
(3) |[955 106 031 01 pul | ey 1
M 63A 03027 >>
M 63A 05020 >>
See technical information
see nain group 1 (engine)
KD- NR. 1373
19/ 09
4 N 905 442 03 Socket head bolt with MBX11 3
i nner nultipoint head
M >> 638 08942
(4) [N 911 361 01 Socket head bolt with MBX14 3
i nner nultipoint head
M 638 08943 >> 63A 03026
M >> 63A 05019
See technical information
see nain group 1 (engine)
19/ 09
(4) [N 905 442 03 Socket head bolt with MBX11 3
i nner nultipoint head
M 63A 03027 >>
M 63A 05020 >>
See technical information
see nain group 1 (engine)
19/ 09
5 955 106 419 00 Cover 1
pul | ey
D >> - M 2008
6 955 106 231 00 wat er connection 1
7 955 106 431 00 seal ring 1
8 N 910 717 01 Hexagon socket fl at M6 X25 2
head bol t
9 955 106 060 00 t her nost at housi ng 1
10 |[955 106 124 00 seal ring 37, 5X4 1
Di sconti nued part
(10) |[WHT 005 190 Oring 37, 5X4X6 1
11 |955 106 126 00 t her nost at 1
12 |WHT 000 863 seal ring 56, 2X3 1
13 |955 106 131 00 Cover 1
t her nost at
14 |N 905 330 03 bolt, hex. hd. (conbi.) MB6X20 3
sel f -1 ocki ng
15 |WHT 000 862 seal ring 29X3,5 1
16 955 106 132 00 Cool ant connecti on 1
17 955 106 344 00 retaining spring 1
18 955 106 125 01 Tenperature sensor 1
19 |N 903 168 01 Oring 19, 6X3, 65 1
20 955 106 143 00 retaining spring 1
21 [955 106 509 00 seal ring 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




llustration: 105-005

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
22 N 910 541 01 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X25 3
23 |955 106 134 00 Cool ant connecti on 1
Cyl i nder head
24 955 106 511 00 seal ring 1
25 [955 106 586 00 Oring 7X2 2
26 N 902 929 03 Socket head bolt wi th hexagon MBX25 2
socket head (combi nation)
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31



PORSEHES llustration: 105-007

FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
?
6!
4—Q
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 105-007

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cool ant punp 059D
t her nost at housi ng
1 955 106 033 10 Cool ant punmp with sealing ring 1
No | onger use the part here
(1) ]955 106 033 11 Cool ant punmp with sealing ring 1
No | onger use the part here
(1) ]958 106 033 20 Cool ant punmp with sealing ring 1
2 N 101 961 05 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X18 10
3 955 106 091 10 pul | ey 1
Di sconti nued part
(3) [958 106 091 10 pul | ey 1
4 N 910 522 01 Hexagon socket head MBX12 3
bol t
5 955 106 032 00 t her nost at housi ng 1
with
t her nost at
6 955 106 123 00 Seal 75, 6X3, 1 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31



llustration: 105-010

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 105-010

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Water cooling 1 4801, 4851
1 948 106 061 03 Di stributor tube 1
Di sconti nued part
(1) 948 106 061 04 Di stributor tube 1
Di sconti nued part
(1) 948 106 061 06 Di stributor tube si de 1
Only
Valid for
Cayenne turbo
Del et ed
seal i ng plug
Di sconti nued part
(1) 948 106 061 07 Di stributor tube si de 1
use if required: 958 106 322 10 1
Only
Valid for
Cayenne turbo
Del et ed
seal ing plug
2 948 106 154 01 Seal 2
3 900 385 072 01 Torx screw 8
BM 6 X 25
4 900 219 004 01 seal ing plug 3 4801
M16 X 1,5
(4) ]900 219 004 01 seal ing plug 2 4851
M16 X 1,5
5 900 123 131 30 seal ring 3 4801
A 16 X 20
(5) 900 123 131 30 seal ring 2 4851
A 16 X 20
6 997 606 420 00 Tenperature sensor 1
7 948 106 069 03 Cool ant pi pe 1
heat er
No | onger use the part here
(7) 948 106 069 10 Cool ant pi pe 1
heat er
8 999 707 518 41 Oring 2
28 X 3
9 900 385 009 01 Torx screw 4
BM6 X 16
10 |[948 106 026 03 Br eat her line 1
No | onger use the part here
(10) |948 106 026 04 Br eat her |ine 1
11 999 707 586 40 Oring 2
11 X 2,5
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 105-015

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2010

9PA108

Model:

18

Kat P31

19.07.2018



llustration: 105-015

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Water cooling 2 4801, 4851
1 948 106 022 52 Cool ant pi pe f eed 1 4851
(1) 948 106 022 02 Cool ant pi pe feed 1 4801
2 999 701 825 40 Oring 2
19,6 X 3,53
3 900 385 041 01 Torx screw 2
BM6 X 12
4 948 106 457 01 Wat er hose feed 1
Di sconti nued part
(4) 1948 106 457 02 Wat er hose f eed 1
5 999 512 658 09 Hose cl anp 2
27 X 12
6 999 512 656 09 Hose cl anp 2
25 X 12
7 948 106 355 05 Water hose feed 1
Di sconti nued part
(7) 948 106 355 06 Water hose feed 1
8 999 512 652 09 Hose cl anp 2
19 X 12
9 999 512 686 09 Hose cl anp 1
17 X 12
10 948 106 462 00 connecti on piece 2
Al t er nat or
11 999 707 514 40 Oring 2
12,37 X 2,62
12 |900 385 009 01 Torx screw 2
BM6 X 16
13 948 106 421 04 Cool ant pi pe return 1
14 999 073 195 01 flat round head bolt 1
M6 X 20
Di sconti nued part
(14) 1999 073 344 01 flat round head bolt 1
M6 X 20
15 948 106 051 51 Water hose return 1 4851
(conpl ete)
(15) |948 106 051 01 Wat er hose return 1 4801
(conpl ete)
16 [999 512 686 09 Hose cl anp 2 4851
B 17 X 12
17 999 507 793 40 Hose bracket 1 4851
(17) |[999 507 127 40 Hose bracket 1 4801
18 999 507 860 40 Hose bracket 1 4851
19 955 106 503 00 Ret ai ner for cool ant 1
hose
only in conj. with
Hexagon bol t
Di sconti nued part
(19) |7PP 121 232 Ret ai ner for cool ant 1
hose
only in conj. with
fillister hd. bolt
Di sconti nued part
(19) |7PP 121 224 Ret ai ner for cool ant 1
hose
only in conj. with
fillister hd. bolt
20 (999 511 244 40 Cabl e hol der 1
only in conj. with
Br acket
955. 106. 503. 00
or
7PP. 121. 232
(20) |N 105 769 01 Hose bracket 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




llustration: 105-015

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
only in conj. wth:
7PP. 121. 224
21 N 101 563 07 Hex col | ared bol t 1
M6 X 12
M >> 9 05540 4801
M >> G 9 04964 4801, EOW
M >> 9 01688 4851
M >> T 9 01787 4851, EB8A
M >> S 9 00561 4851, E81
(21) |[999 073 902 30 fillister hd. bolt 1
al um ni um
M6 X 16
Di sconti nued part
(21) |[999 073 902 31 fillister hd. bolt 1
al um ni um
M6 X 16
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31



llustration: 105-020

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 105-020

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Water cooling 2 5501
1 955 106 052 00 Vat er hose 1
2 N 906 869 01 Spring band cl anmp 5
B 23 X 12
3 N 909 264 01 Spring band cl anp 2
B 19 X 12
4 955 106 356 10 Vat er hose 1 PR: 8CH
D >> - M) 2009
5 955 106 355 10 Vat er hose 1 PR: 8CH
D >> - M) 2009
(5) 955 106 355 20 Vat er hose 1 PR 8GV
D >> - M) 2009
(5) 955 106 355 20 Vat er hose 1
D - M) 2010>>
6 955 106 099 00 Bungs 1 PR 8GV
Crankcase housi ng
D >> - Ml 2009
(6) 955 106 099 01 Bungs 1
Crankcase housi ng
D - M) 2010>>
7 N 907 702 01 Spring band cl anp 2 PR 8GH
B 17 X 12
D >> - M) 2009
8 955 106 361 00 Ret ai ning pl ate 1 PR 8GH
D >> - M) 2009
Di sconti nued part
(8) ]955 106 361 10 Ret ai ning pl ate 1 PR 8GH
D >> - M) 2009
9 955 106 362 02 Connect or union 2 PR: 8GH
D >> - M) 2009
10 [N 907 834 02 Oring 2 PR: 8GH
13,1 X 1,6
D >> - M) 2009
11 N 106 137 01 Socket head bolt with inner 1 PR: 8GH
mul ti point head (Komnbi)
M6 X 28
D >> - M) 2009
12 Water pipe 1
see illustration: 105- 035
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




llustration: 105-021

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 105-021

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Water cooling 2 059D
1 N 907 834 02 Oring 2
13,1 X 1,6
D >> - Ml 2009
2 955 106 362 02 Connect or uni on 2
D >> - M 2009
3 955 106 361 10 Ret ai ning plate 1
D >> - M] 2009
4 N 101 562 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt 1
M6 X 30
D >> - Ml 2009
5 N 907 702 01 Spring band cl anmp 4
B 17 X 12
D >> - Ml 2009
6 955 106 355 30 Vat er hose 1
Suppl y
D >> - Ml 2009
7 955 106 356 30 Wat er hose 1
Return |ine
D >> - M 2009
8 Wat er pi pe 1
see illustration: 105- 042
9 955 106 155 00 Connect or union 1
Crankcase housi ng
D >> - M] 2009
(9) |955 106 155 01 End cap 1
Crankcase housi ng
D - Ml 2010>>
10 N 910 084 01 Oring 1
19,6 X 3
11 N 101 703 02 round hd. screw 1
M6 X 10
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




FRPORSCHE

llustration: 105-025

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2010

Model: 9PA108

19.07.2018



llustration: 105-025

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Water cooling 3
Radi at or
1 955 106 142 01 Radi at or 1
(1) |[955 106 142 01 Radi at or 1 PR: D50
al so use: 955 106 599 00 1
N 906 867 01 1
2 955 106 079 00 Br acket 2
3 955 106 379 00 beadi ng 2
4 955 106 191 00 Stop buffer 2
5 N 910 252 01 panel screw 2
6.0 X 30
6 955 106 175 00 Rubber bush 2
7 N 904 485 01 Washer 2
16.2 X 34.2 X 3.0
8 955 106 174 00 dip 2
9 955 106 176 00 Br acket 2
Rubber bush
10 |[955 106 173 00 dip 2
Br acket
11 |955 106 346 01 Seal left 1 PR: D5X, D5V
(11) |[955 106 346 01 Seal left 1 PR: D50
(11) |[955 106 346 10 Seal | eft 1 PR: D5Z
12 |955 106 347 01 Seal ri ght 1
13 955 106 258 10 Cool ing air duct 1 PR D5X
(13) |955 106 258 10 Cool ing air duct 1 PR D5V, 0Y1,
0Y3
(13) |955 106 258 00 Cool ing air duct 1 PR D5V, 0Y2
(13) |955 106 258 00 Cool ing air duct 1 PR D5Z
(13) |955 106 258 00 Cool ing air duct 1 PR D50
14 |955 106 271 00 beadi ng 1
Cool ing air duct
15 |955 106 259 00 Fl ap | ower 2
16 |[955 106 259 10 Fl ap upper 1
17 |955 624 136 00 Radi ator fan 1 PR: D5X
- DC -
Di sconti nued part
(17) |955 624 136 01 Radi at or fan 1 PR D5X
- DC -
(17) |955 624 136 00 Radi ator fan 1 PR: D5V, 0Y1,
- DC - 0Y3
Di sconti nued part
(17) |955 624 136 01 Radi at or fan 1 PR: D5V, 0Y1,
- DC - 0Y3
(17) |955 624 135 00 Radi ator fan 1 PR: D5V, 0Y2
- EC -
(17) |955 624 135 00 Radi at or fan 1 PR: D5Z
- EC -
(17) |955 624 135 00 Radi ator fan 1 PR: D50
- EC -
18 |955 624 134 00 Radi at or fan 1
- DC -
Di sconti nued part
(18) |[955 624 134 01 Radi ator fan 1
- DC -
19 |955 106 953 10 Screw 6 PR D5X
M5 X 16
(19) |[955 106 953 10 Screw 6 PR: D5V, 0Y1,
M5 X 16 0Y3
(19) |[955 106 953 10 Screw 3 PR: D5V, 0Y2
M5 X 16
(19) |[955 106 953 10 Screw 3 PR: D5Z
M5 X 16
(19) |[955 106 953 10 Screw 3 PR: D50
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31



[llustration

: 105-025

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
M5 X 16
(19) |[955 106 953 00 Screw 3 PR: D5V, 0Y2
M5 X 12
(19) |[955 106 953 00 Screw 3 PR: D5Z
M5 X 12
(19) |[955 106 953 00 Screw 3 PR: D50
M5 X 12
20 [955 106 953 20 Screw 8 PR: D5X
4 X 25
(20) |[955 106 953 20 Screw 8 PR: D5V, 0Y1,
4 X 25 0Y3
(20) |[955 106 953 20 Screw 4 PR: D5V, 0Y2
4 X 25
(20) |[955 106 953 20 Screw 4 PR: D5Z
4 X 25
(20) |[955 106 953 20 Screw 4 PR: D50
4 X 25
21 [955 504 750 00 Cover 1
Connect or
El ectric fan
22 955 106 599 00 Seal i ng cap 1 PR D50
connecti on piece
Radi at or
23 N 906 867 01 Spring band cl anmp 1 PR D50
B 14 X 12
24 [955 106 212 00 Radi at or 1 PR: D50
25 [867 129 669 G ommet 4 PR: D50
26 955 106 354 00 drain plug 1 PR D50
27 6N0 129 734 Di st ance piece 4 PR D50
28 N 910 252 01 panel screw 4 PR: D50
6 X 30
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31




FRPORSCHE

llustration: 105-030

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2010

9PA108

Model:

Kat P31

19.07.2018



llustration: 105-030

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cool ant cooling system PR D5V, D5Z
Cool ant expansi on tank
1 955 106 147 22 Cool ant expansi on tank 1
Di sconti nued part
(1) ]955 106 147 23 Cool ant expansi on tank 1
2 955 106 447 20 Cover 1
3 955 106 405 01 Br acket 1
4 N 101 244 08 Hexagon socket head M6 X20 1
bolt (conbi)
5 N 908 913 02 Hexagon socket oval head bolt M6 X20 1
(conbi)
6 955 106 251 00 Vent hose 1
7 N 906 867 01 Spring band cl anmp 14X12 4
8 955 106 277 10 Vat er hose 1
9 955 106 525 00 Hose bracket 1
10 |[955 106 261 00 Vat er hose 1
11 |955 106 410 00 Hose cl anp 1
12 955 106 527 00 Ret ai ner for cool ant 1
hose
13 |955 512 405 00 d amp 2
14 |955 110 325 00 Li ne hol der 1
15 |955 106 510 00 Li ne hol der 1
16 |[955 106 322 10 VWt er hose 1
only in conj. wth:
Di stributor tube
948. 106. 061. 06
(16) [958 106 322 10 Vat er hose 1
only in conj. wth:
Di stributor tube
948. 106. 061. 07
17 |955 106 323 10 Vat er hose 1
18 |955 512 407 00 d amp 1
19 N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anp B27X12X1, 7 4
20 955 106 310 00 Cool ant pi pe 1
21 [955 971 847 00 cabl e term nal 1
22 [N 910 073 01 Socket head bolt with inner MBX15 2
mul ti point head (Kombi)
23 |[955 106 073 00 Vat er hose 1
24 N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anp B27X12X1, 7 2
25 [955 106 409 00 Cable ties 1
26 [955 106 632 00 Vat er hose 1 PR: D5V, 0Y1,
Suppl y 0Y3
(26) |[955 106 632 10 Vat er hose 1 PR: D5V, 0Y2
Suppl y
(26) |[955 106 632 10 Vat er hose 1 PR: D5Z
Suppl y
27 |955 106 633 00 Vat er hose 1
Return line
28 N 909 265 01 Spring band cl anmp 2
B 47 X 12
29 000 043 301 03 Cool ant additive 1.0 Ltr. X
Di sconti nued part
(29) |000 043 301 47 Cool ant additive 1.0 Ltr. X
Di sconti nued part
(29) |000 043 305 15 Cool ant additive 1.0 Ltr. X
(29) |000 043 301 04 Cool ant additive 20l tr. X
Di sconti nued part
(29) | 000 043 301 48 Cool ant additive 20l tr. X
Di sconti nued part
(29) |000 043 305 16 Cool ant additive 20l tr. X
(29) |000 043 204 39 Cl eani ng sol ution 20l tr. X
See technical information
see nain group 1 (engine)
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




PO CSeHES llustration: 105-030 PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
KD- NR. 1901
8/ 08
Di sconti nued part
(29) | 000 043 305 64 Cl eani ng sol ution 20l tr. X
See technical information
see main group 1 (engine)
KD- NR. 1901
8/ 08
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 105-035

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2010

9PA108

Model:

Kat P31

19.07.2018



llustration: 105-035

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cool ant cooling system PR D5X
Cool ant expansi on tank
1 955 106 147 22 Cool ant expansi on tank 1
Di sconti nued part
(1) ]955 106 147 23 Cool ant expansi on tank 1
2 955 106 447 20 Cover 1
3 955 106 405 01 Br acket 1
4 N 101 244 08 Hexagon socket head M6 X20 1
bolt (conbi)
5 N 908 913 02 Hexagon socket oval head bolt M6 X20 1
(conbi)
6 955 106 277 20 Vat er hose 1
7 955 106 525 00 Hose bracket 1
8 N 906 867 01 Spring band cl anp 14X12 3
9 955 106 061 00 Vat er hose 1 PR: 9AB, 9AD
(conpl ete)
(9) |[955 106 061 10 Vat er hose 1 PR: 9AH
(conpl ete)
(9) |955 106 061 10 Vat er hose 1 PR: 7VE, 7VL
(conpl ete)
10 |N 104 244 01 Br acket 8X23 1
11 |N 906 555 01 Spring band cl anp 23X12 2
12 N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anp B27X12X1, 7 3
13 Br acket 1
Lanbda probe
see illustration: 202-010
14 955 106 470 30 Bracket for additional cool ant 1
punmp
15 |N 107 188 01 bol t, hex. hd. wi th shoul . (conbi) M6 X16 2
16 955 106 561 01 Addi tional cool ant punp 1
Appendi x
17 |955 106 209 00 Rubber bush 1
with
| ocki ng backet
18 |955 106 209 10 Rubber bush 1
19 |955 106 022 30 Vat er pipe 1
20 N 909 899 01 Oval socket head bolt 6X18 1
with hex drive
21 [955 106 062 00 Vat er hose 1 PR: 9AB, 9AD
22 N 906 871 01 Spring band cl anp 32X12 1
23 |[955 106 632 20 Vat er hose 1
24 955 106 143 00 retaining spring 1
25 [N 903 168 01 Oring 19, 6X3, 65 1
26 955 106 125 01 Tenperature sensor 1
27 N 906 872 01 Spring band cl anp 40X12 2
28 |[955 106 165 00 Vat er pipe 1
29 N 907 315 03 Hexagon socket head panel bolt TP6X25 2
30 |955 106 633 20 Vat er hose 1
(conpl ete)
31 N 909 265 01 Spring band cl anmp 47X12 2
32 |[955 106 062 10 Vat er hose 1 PR: 9AH
(32) [955 106 062 10 Vat er hose 1 PR: 7VE, 7VL
33 955 106 066 10 Cool ant pi pe 1 PR 9AH
(33) |955 106 066 10 Cool ant pi pe 1 PR 7VE, 7VL
34 [955 106 074 00 Vat er hose 1 PR: 9AH
(34) |955 106 074 00 Vat er hose 1 PR: 7VE, 7VL
35 [N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anp B27X12X1, 7 6
(35) [N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anp B27X12X1, 7 6
36 [N 910 073 01 Socket head bolt with inner M6 X15 2
mul ti point head (Kombi)
(36) [N 910 073 01 Socket head bolt with inner M6X15 2
mul ti point head (Komnbi)
37 000 043 301 12 Cool ant additive 1.0 Ltr. X
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31



llustration: 105-035

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Di sconti nued part
(37) |000 043 301 47 Cool ant additive 1.0 Ltr. X
Di sconti nued part
(37) |000 043 301 13 Cool ant additive 20l tr. X
Di sconti nued part
(37) |000 043 301 48 Cool ant additive 20l tr. X
Di sconti nued part
(37) |000 043 305 16 Cool ant additive 20l tr. X
(37) |000 043 204 39 Cl eani ng sol ution 20l tr. X
See technical information
see nain group 1 (engine)
KD- NR. 1901
8/ 08
Di sconti nued part
(37) |000 043 305 64 Cl eani ng sol ution 20l tr. X
See technical information
see nain group 1 (engine)
KD- NR. 1901
8/ 08
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 105-040

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2010

9PA108

Model:

Kat P31

19.07.2018



llustration: 105-040

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cool ant cooling system PR D50
Cool ant expansi on tank
1 955 106 147 22 Cool ant expansi on tank 1
Di sconti nued part
(1) ]955 106 147 23 Cool ant expansi on tank 1
2 955 106 447 20 Cover 1
3 955 106 405 01 Br acket 1
4 N 101 244 08 Hexagon socket head M6 X20 1
bolt (conbi)
5 N 908 913 02 Hexagon socket oval head bolt M6 X20 1
(conbi)
6 955 106 277 30 Vat er hose 1
Di sconti nued part
(6) |[955 106 277 31 Vat er hose 1
7 N 907 702 01 Spring band cl anmp B17X12 1
8 N 906 867 01 Spring band cl anmp 14X12 4
9 955 106 632 30 Vat er hose 1
10 N 906 872 01 Spring band cl amp 40X12 1
11 955 106 071 00 Cool ant pi pe 1
12 |N 902 753 02 Oring 32X3 1
13 N 104 514 05 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X16 3
14 N 106 668 01 Doubl e hose hol der 14-22X19- 33 1
No | onger use the part here
(14) |N 106 668 02 Doubl e hose hol der 14-22X19- 33 1
15 955 106 373 00 VWt er hose 1
16 N 102 020 01 Ear crinp hose clanp 24, 1X7X0, 6 4
17 955 106 063 00 Cool ant pi pe 1
18 |N 903 653 04 Oring 20X3 1
19 N 904 880 05 hex. nut with washer 1% 1
20 |955 106 103 00 VWt er hose 1
21 N 904 095 01 Ear crinp hose clanp 28, 6X7X0, 6 2
22 [955 106 104 00 Vat er hose 1
23 N 102 334 01 Ear crinp hose clanp 16, 2X7X0, 6 2
24 |955 106 396 00 Vat er hose 1
25 N 909 264 01 Spring band cl anmp 19X12 2
26 |955 106 396 10 Vat er hose 1
27 N 906 869 01 Spring band cl anmp B23X12 4
28 955 106 265 00 Cool ant pi pe 1
29 |955 106 396 20 Vat er hose 1
30 N 011 006 36 Hexagon nut %9 1
31 |955 628 261 00 Hose bracket 13-16X6, 5 2
32 |[955 106 422 00 Li ne hol der 1
33 |955 606 838 00 Cable ties 4, 5X200 1
34 |955 106 061 20 Vat er hose 1
35 [955 110 423 00 Li ne hol der 1
36 [N 908 493 01 dip 13X18X0, 5 1
37 |955 106 286 00 Vat er hose 1
38 |955 106 255 00 Vat er hose 2
39 N 102 334 01 Ear crinp hose clanp 16, 2X7X0, 6 4
40 955 106 398 00 Cool ant pi pe 1
41 955 106 399 00 Cool ant pi pe 1
42 N 910 438 01 Banj o bol t 8 2
43 N 013 807 6 seal ring 8X11,5 4
44 955 106 465 00 Cool ant pi pe 1
heat er
45 N 104 056 04 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X14 1
46 955 106 125 01 Tenperature sensor 1
47 |N 903 168 01 Oring 19, 6X3, 65 1
48 955 106 143 00 retaining spring 1
49 |955 106 473 00 VWt er hose 1
heat er
50 955 106 133 10 Connect or union 1
heat er
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31



llustration: 105-040

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
51 [N 908 091 02 Oring 16X2 1
52 955 106 525 00 Hose bracket 1
53 |[955 106 495 10 dip 4
54 [955 106 694 00 Li ne hol der 1
55 000 043 301 12 Cool ant additive 1.0 Ltr. X
Di sconti nued part
(55) | 000 043 301 47 Cool ant additive 1.0 Ltr. X
di sconti nued part
(55) | 000 043 305 15 Cool ant additive 1.0 Ltr. X
(55) |000 043 301 13 Cool ant additive 20l tr. X
Di sconti nued part
(55) | 000 043 301 48 Cool ant additive 20l tr. X
Di sconti nued part
(55) | 000 043 305 16 Cool ant additive 20l tr. X
(55) | 000 043 204 39 Cl eani ng sol ution 20l tr. X
See technical information
see nain group 1 (engine)
KD- NR. 1901
8/ 08
Di sconti nued part
(55) |000 043 305 64 Cl eani ng sol ution 20l tr. X
See technical information
see nain group 1 (engine)
KD- NR. 1901
8/ 08
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31



PO CSeHES llustration: 105-042 PORSCHE

Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 105-042

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Water cooling 4 PR D50
Ret ur n-si de cool i ng
1 955 106 633 30 Vat er hose 1
2 N 903 168 01 Oring 1
19,6 X 3,6
3 955 106 125 01 Tenperature sensor 1
4 955 106 143 00 retaining spring 1
5 N 909 265 01 Spring band cl anmp 1
B 47 X 12
6 955 106 358 00 Vat er hose 1
7 N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anp 11
B 27 X 12
8 955 106 266 00 Cool ant pi pe 1
9 N 906 869 01 Spring band cl anmp 5
B 23 X 12
10 N 011 006 36 Hexagon nut 1
M 6
11 |955 106 396 30 Vat er hose 1
12 |955 106 359 00 Vat er hose 1
13 955 628 261 00 Hose bracket 2
13 - 16 X 6,5
14 Wat er hose 1
see illustration, item 105- 040, 24
15 |N 106 894 01 Br acket 1
A 14-22 X Q01-48
16 955 106 579 00 Bracket for additional cool ant 1
punmp
17 N 019 526 9 Hex col | ared bolt 1
M8 X 22
18 |955 106 209 00 Rubber bush 2
19 955 106 561 10 Cool ant punp 1
Appendi x
20 [955 106 261 10 Vat er hose 1
21 [955 106 291 00 Adapt er 2
22 955 106 475 00 Cool ant pi pe 1
D >> - M) 2009
(22) |955 106 475 01 Cool ant pi pe 1
D - M) 2010>>
Di sconti nued part
(22) |955 106 475 02 Cool ant pi pe 1
D - M) 2010>>
23 [N 904 650 03 Oring 1
23 X 2,6
24 [N 904 880 05 hex. nut w th washer 1
M 6
25 N 101 703 02 round hd. screw 1
M6 X 10
26 955 106 312 00 Cool ant punp 1
Appendi x
27 955 104 305 20 Transportation shackl e 1
28 |WHT 002 306 sel f-tappi ng screw 3
3,5 X 12
29 (955 106 302 00 Vat er hose 1
30 N 904 095 01 Ear crinp hose clanp 2
28,6 X 0,6 X7
31 (955 106 304 00 Vat er hose 1
32 N 102 020 01 Ear crinp hose clanp 6
24,1 X7 X 0,6
33 955 106 564 00 Cool ant pi pe 1
34 |955 106 305 00 VWt er hose 1
35 |955 106 306 00 Vat er hose 1
36 955 106 507 00 Cool ant pi pe 1
37 N 904 832 04 Hexagon bol t 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31



llustration: 105-042

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
M6 X 8
38 N 013 804 2 seal ring 1
A6 X 10
39 N 106 320 02 Oval socket head bolt 1
with hex drive
M6 X 16
40 N 101 703 02 round hd. screw 1
M6 X 10
41 955 106 307 00 Cool ant hose with 1
non-return hose
42 Cool ant pi pe 1
see illustration, item 105- 040, 11
43 |955 106 308 00 Wat er hose 1
44 N 102 334 01 Ear crinp hose clanp 2
16,2 X7 X 0,6
45 955 106 218 00 Connect or union 1
46 N 904 520 03 Oring 1
11 X 3
47 |955 106 573 00 Wat er hose 1
48 |955 106 574 00 Wat er hose 1
49 |955 106 291 10 Adapt er 1
50 955 106 310 10 Cool ant pi pe 1
51 |955 106 074 10 Wat er hose 1
52 N 910 073 01 Socket head bolt with inner 2
mul ti point head (Kombi)
M6 X 15
53 955 106 629 00 Hose bracket 1
54 N 105 173 04 Socket head bolt with nmulti- 2
poi nt inner drive, self-Iock.
M8 X 22
55 N 909 377 02 Cable ties 1
4,6 X 193
56 N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anmp 2
B 27 X 12
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31




PO CSeHES llustration: 105-045 PORSCHE

Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 105-045

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cool ing air duct PR D5V, D5X
1 955 575 325 00 Air guide front 1 PR: D5V, D5X
(1) |[955 575 325 00 Air guide front 1 PR: D5V, E2D
(1) |[955 575 325 50 Air guide front 1 PR: D5V, EOW
EAT
2 955 110 145 00 Gaiter left 1 PR: D5V, D5X
(2) |[955 110 145 50 Gaiter left 1 PR: D5V, EOW
EAT
3 955 110 146 00 Gaiter right 1 PR D5V
(3) |[955 110 146 50 Gaiter right 1 PR: D5V, EOW
EAT
(3) |[955 110 146 10 Gaiter ri ght 1 PR: D5X
4 N 910 343 01 sel f-tappi ng screw 6
M6 X 20
5 955 575 333 10 Air guide left 1
si de
6 955 575 334 10 Air guide ri ght 1
si de
7 N 908 082 01 Hexagon socket head panel bolt 2
6 X 18,5
8 955 575 423 50 Cover left 1 PR: D5V, EOW
Air guide front EL1T
9 955 575 424 50 Cover right 1 PR: D5V, EOW
Air guide front EL1T
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




llustration: 105-050

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 105-050

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cool ing air duct PR D5Z
1 955 575 325 50 Air guide front 1
2 955 110 145 50 Gaiter left 1
3 955 110 146 50 Gaiter right 1
4 N 910 343 01 sel f-tappi ng screw 6
6 X 20
5 955 575 423 50 Cover left 1
6 955 575 424 50 Cover right 1
7 955 575 571 50 Air guide left 1
8 955 575 572 50 Air guide right 1
9 955 575 339 50 Air guide left 1
10 |955 575 340 50 Air guide right 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31



llustration: 105-055

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

5
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 105-055

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cool ing air duct PR D50
1 955 575 325 60 Air guide front 1
2 N 910 343 01 sel f-tapping screw 4
6 X 20
3 955 110 145 60 Gaiter left 1
4 955 110 146 00 Gaiter right 1
5 955 575 571 60 Air guide left 1
6 955 575 572 60 Air guide right 1
7 955 575 339 00 Ai r guide left 1
8 955 575 340 00 Air guide right 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 106-000

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2010

9PA108

Model:

Kat P31

19.07.2018



llustration: 106-000

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Air cleaner system PR D5V
1 955 110 022 10 Air filter ri ght 1 PR 1L0
(1) ]955 110 022 00 Air filter ri ght 1 PR 1L2
2 955 110 021 10 Air filter | eft 1 PR 1L0
(2) |[955 110 021 00 Air filter | eft 1 PR 1L2
3 955 110 131 00 Air filter elenent 2 PR 1LO
(3) 955 110 131 10 Air filter el enment 2 PR 1L2
4 955 110 669 00 G ommet 2
5 955 110 734 00 spacer bush 2
6 955 110 208 00 Guard plate ri ght 1
7 955 110 207 00 Guard plate left 1
8 N 909 855 01 countersunk nul ti-point 8
socket head bolt
KA 50 X 12
9 N 101 602 05 Hex col | ared bol t 2
M6 X 25
10 |955 110 669 00 G ommet 4
11 955 110 046 10 i ntake air distributor 1 PR: - EOW
-E2D, - E1T
(11) |955 110 046 20 intake air distributor 1 PR EOW E2D,
al so use: 955 110 725 00 2 EL1T
12 |N 910 171 01 Oring 1 PR: EOA
87 X 4
13 |955 110 671 00 Pin 2 PR: EOA
Locki ng nmechani sm
No | onger use the part here
(13) |[955 110 671 01 Pin 2 PR: EOA
Locki ng nmechani sm
14 |N 024 523 2 Hose cl anp 2
A-50-70 X 13 X 0,5
15 |[955 110 191 10 Bel | ows 2
16 N 024 526 4 Hose cl anp 4
A-70-90 X 13 X 0,5
17 955 606 123 40 Air mass neter 2
18 955 110 533 20 i nt ake nmanifold | eft 1
19 955 110 534 20 i ntake manifol d ri ght 1
20 [N 909 643 01 Oring 2
91 X 6
21 [955 110 269 00 Pin 4
Locki ng nmechani sm
22 [955 110 103 10 i nt ake nmanifold | eft 1
23 955 110 347 10 Thrust ring |l eft 1
24 955 110 104 00 i ntake manifol d ri ght 1
25 955 110 348 00 Thrust ring ri ght 1
26 N 024 508 5 Hose cl anp 1 PR: EOW E2D,
A 80 - 100 ELT
27 |955 110 725 00 Pin 2 PR: EOW E2D,
ELT
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




FRPORSCHE

llustration: 106-005

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2010

9PA108

Model:

Kat P31

19.07.2018



llustration: 106-005

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Air cleaner system PR D5Z
1 955 110 022 55 Ar filter ri ght 1 PR 1LO
(1) ]955 110 022 50 Air filter ri ght 1 PR 1L2
2 955 110 021 55 Air filter | eft 1 PR 1LO
(2) |[955 110 021 50 Air filter | eft 1 PR 1L2
3 955 110 131 00 Air filter elenent 2 PR 1LO
(3) 955 110 131 10 Air filter el enment 2 PR 1L2
4 955 110 669 00 G ommet 2
5 955 110 734 00 spacer bush 2
6 955 110 208 00 Guard plate ri ght 1
7 955 110 207 00 Guard plate left 1
8 N 909 855 01 countersunk nul ti-point 8
socket head bolt
KA 50 X 12
9 N 101 602 05 Hex col | ared bol t 2
M6 X 25
10 |[955 110 269 00 Pin 4
Locki ng nmechani sm
11 955 110 102 00 i ntake manifol d ri ght 1
12 |955 110 101 00 i nt ake nmanifold left 1
13 |N 909 643 01 Oring 2
91 X 6
14 |955 110 646 10 Oring 2
79 X 6
15 997 606 125 00 Air mass neter 2
16 N 104 197 02 oval head panel screw 4
6 X 22
17 |N 024 526 4 Hose cl anp 2
A-70-90 X 13 X 0.5
18 955 110 222 30 i nt ake hose ri ght 1
Di sconti nued part
(18) [958 110 156 50 suction line ri ght 1
19 955 110 221 30 i nt ake hose left 1
Di sconti nued part
(19) |958 110 155 50 suction line left 1
20 N 024 523 2 Hose cl anp 2
A-50-70 X 13 X 0.5
21 955 110 104 00 i ntake manifol d ri ght 1
22 955 110 348 00 Thrust ring ri ght 1
23 [955 110 103 10 i nt ake nmanifold left 1
24 955 110 347 10 Thrust ring left 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




llustration: 106-010

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 106-010

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Air cleaner system PR D5X
Sinmpl e
1 955 110 021 30 Air filter 1 PR 1L0
(1) |[955 110 021 20 Air filter 1 PR 1L2
2 955 110 131 00 Air filter el enment 1 PR 1LO
(2) ]955 110 131 10 Air filter elenent 1 PR 1L2
3 955 110 669 00 G ommet 1
4 955 110 734 00 spacer bush 1
5 N 101 602 05 Hex col | ared bol t 1
M6 X 25
6 955 110 669 00 G ommet 2
7 955 110 223 00 Connecti ng pipe 1
8 N 024 518 4 Hose cl anp 2
A-70-90 X 9 X 0,5
9 955 606 123 35 Air mass neter 1
Di sconti nued part
(9) ]955 606 123 36 Air nmass neter 1
10 |[955 110 533 10 i nt ake nmanifold 1
11 |N 909 643 01 Oring 1
91 X 6
12 |N 909 219 01 Oring 1
85 X 6
13 |955 110 269 00 Pin 2
Locki ng nmechani sm
14 |955 110 103 10 i ntake mani f ol d 1
15 955 110 347 10 Thrust ring 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




FPORSCOHE

Model: 9PA108

llustration: 106-015

Model life 2007>>2010

FRPORSCHE

19.07.2018

=
oS

AR

7
i i

a f2 (%

"ﬁ

Kat P31



llustration: 106-015

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Air cl eaner system PR D50
Sinmpl e
1 955 110 022 20 Air filter 1 PR 1L0
(1) |[955 110 022 30 Air filter 1 PR 1L2
2 955 110 131 00 Air filter el enment 1 PR 1LO
(2) ]955 110 131 10 Air filter elenent 1 PR 1L2
3 955 110 669 00 G ommet 1
4 955 110 734 00 spacer bush 1
5 955 110 208 00 Guard plate 1
6 N 909 855 01 countersunk nul ti-point 4
socket head bolt
KA 50 X 12
7 N 909 643 01 Oring 1
91 X 6
8 N 101 602 05 Hex col | ared bol t 1
M6 X 25
9 955 110 669 00 G ommet 2
10 955 606 123 60 Al r mass neter 1
11 |N 104 197 02 oval head panel screw 2
6 X 22
12 |N 906 564 01 Spring band cl anp 1
A 80 X 12
13 955 110 324 00 i nt ake hose 1
14 N 907 816 01 Spring band cl anmp 1
A 60 X 12
15 955 110 055 10 pul sati on danper 1
No | onger use the part here
(15) |955 110 055 11 pul sati on danper 1
16 [958 110 493 00 Seal 1
No | onger use the part here
(16) [958 110 493 01 Seal 1
17 N 909 589 02 Hexagon socket oval head bolt 2
(conbi)
M6 X 16
18 |[955 110 104 00 i nt ake nmanifold 1
19 955 110 348 00 Thrust ring 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




FRPORSCHE

llustration: 107-000

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2010

9PA108

Model:

Kat P31

19.07.2018



llustration: 107-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
throttle val ve adapter 4801, 4851
Tank ventilation
1 948 110 144 02 Seal 1 4801, 4851+
PR: EOA
(1) 948 110 144 20 Seal 1 4801+
PR: EOW E2D,
ELT
(1) 948 110 144 20 Seal 1 4851+
PR: E81, ESBA
2 948 605 115 03 throttle val ve adapter 1 4801, 4851+
PR: EOA
(2) 1997 605 116 01 throttle val ve adapter 1 4801+
PR: EOW E2D,
ELT
(2) 1948 605 116 00 throttle val ve adapter 1 4851+
PR: E81, EBA
3 999 919 005 01 fillister hd. bolt 4 4801
6 X 50
(3) 1999 919 005 01 fillister hd. bolt 4 4851+
6 X 50 PR: EOA
(3) 948 110 411 00 fillister hd. bolt 4 4851+
6 X 60 PR: E81, ESBA
4 948 110 020 52 Breat her line 1 4851
Tank ventilation
Di sconti nued part
(4) 948 110 020 54 Breat her line 1 4851
Tank ventilation
(4) 948 110 020 02 Breat her line 1 4801
Tank ventilation
Di sconti nued part
(4) 1948 110 020 03 Br eat her |ine 1 4801
Tank ventilation
5 948 110 221 00 Thrust ring 1
6 948 110 030 50 Li ne hol der 1 4851
Tank ventilation
7 948 110 027 50 Br acket 1
Br eat her line
Mount
Cover for timng chain
Di sconti nued part
(7) 948 110 027 51 Br acket 1
Br eat her line
Mount
Cover for timng chain
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




llustration: 107-001

FRORSCOHE FRORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life  2007>>2010
13
| . 19
5 1617 18 " NGRN |
‘ 7> O\
e
T rY
15
|
T
15161718‘
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 107-001

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Crankcase housi ng 4801, 4851
Bl eedi ng
1 948 107 229 51 Non-return val ve 1 4851
(1) 948 107 247 02 Breat her line 1 4801
Crankcase housi ng
2 948 107 249 53 Breat her line 1 4851
Crankcase housi ng
3 999 512 688 00 Hose clip 1 4851
10,5 X 11,5
4 999 512 651 09 Hose cl anp 1 4851
B 15 X 12
5 999 507 108 40 Li ne hol der 1 4851
24,5 X 10,5
6 955 107 251 50 Br eat her line 1 4851
Crankcase housi ng
7 948 107 029 52 Br acket 1 4851
Br eat her |ine
(7) 948 107 029 53 Br acket 1 4851
Br eat her line
No | onger use the part here
8 999 507 370 40 Hose bracket 1 4851
23 - A
9 999 507 611 40 Hose bracket 1 4851
6,0 - 6,5
10 948 105 245 51 Br eat her line 1 4851
(10) ]948 105 245 04 Br eat her |ine 1 4801
11 |[999 512 654 09 Hose cl anp 1
B 21 X 12
12 |999 512 652 09 Hose cl anp 1 4851
B 19 X 12
13 948 107 235 52 Air/oil separator 1 4851+
Cylinders 1 - 4 PR: EOA
silver
D >> - M) 2008
(13) |948 107 235 52 Air/oil separator 1 4851+
Cylinders 1 - 4 PR E81
silver
D - M} 2008>> - M) 2008
(13) |948 107 235 53 Air/oil separator 1 4851+
Cylinders 1 - 4 PR: EOA
Bl ack
D - M 2009>>
(13) |948 107 235 52 Air/oil separator 1 4851+
Cylinders 1 - 4 PR E81, EBA
silver
D - M 2009>>
(13) |948 107 235 01 Air/oil separator 1 4801
Cylinders 1 - 4
silver
D >> - M) 2008
(13) |948 107 235 02 Air/oil separator 1 4801
Cylinders 1 - 4
Bl ack
D - M 2009>>
14 948 107 236 52 Air/oil separator 1 4851+
Cylinders 5 - 8 PR EOA
silver
D >> - M) 2008
(14) 948 107 236 52 Air/oil separator 1 4851+
Cylinders 5 - 8 PR E81
silver
D - M} 2008>> - M) 2008
(14) 948 107 236 53 Air/oil separator 1 4851+
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




llustration: 107-001

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cylinders 5 - 8 PR EOA
Bl ack
D - Ml 2009>>
(14) 948 107 236 52 Air/oil separator 1 4851+
Cylinders 5 - 8 PR E81, ESA
silver
D - M 2009>>
(14) |948 107 236 01 Air/oil separator 1 4801
Cylinders 5 - 8
silver
D >> - M 2008
Di sconti nued part
(14) |948 107 236 02 Air/oil separator 1 4801
Cylinders 5 - 8
silver
D >> - M 2008
(14) 948 107 236 03 Air/oil separator 1 4801
Cylinders 5 - 8
Bl ack
D - M 2009>>
15 948 107 435 50 Securing el ement 4 4851
(15) |948 107 435 00 Securing el ement 4 4801
16 |[948 107 437 50 Seal 4 4851
(16) |[948 107 437 00 Seal 4 4801
17 |948 107 439 50 Oring 2 4851
20 X 4
(17) |948 107 439 00 Oring 2 4801
20 X 3,8
18 948 107 439 60 Oring 2 4851
20 X 4
(18) |[948 107 439 10 Oring 2 4801
20 X 3,8
19 948 107 245 53 Br eat her |ine 1 4851
(19) (948 107 245 02 Br eat her line 1 4801
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 107-002

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2010

9PA108

Model:

Kat P31

19.07.2018



llustration: 107-002

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
throttle val ve adapter 5501
Tank ventilation
Br eat her |ine
Crankcase housi ng
1 997 605 115 01 throttle val ve adapter 1
2 997 110 319 00 Seal 1
3 999 919 005 01 fillister hd. bolt 4
6 X 50
4 955 110 358 00 Vacuum | i ne 1
6 Vacuum | i ne 1
see illustration, item 604- 000, 12
7 955 107 247 00 Br eat her |ine 1
Crankcase housi ng
8 999 512 651 09 Hose cl anp 1
B 15 X 12
9 955 110 220 00 Connecti ng hose 1
10 N 906 867 01 Spring band cl anmp 2
B 14 X 12
11 |955 605 241 00 Val ve 1
12 955 110 321 00 Thrust ring 1
13 955 110 225 00 Connecti ng hose 1
14 955 110 423 00 Li ne hol der 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 107-003

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
throttle val ve adapter 059D
Br eat her |ine
Crankcase housi ng
1 955 605 115 20 throttle val ve adapter 1
Di sconti nued part
(1) ]955 605 115 21 throttle val ve adapter 1
Di sconti nued part
(1) ]955 605 115 22 throttle val ve adapter 1
2 955 110 144 00 Seal 1
3 N 910 717 01 Hexagon socket fl at 3
head bol t
M6 X 25
4 Vacuum | i ne 1
see illustration, item 604- 000, 12
5 955 107 221 01 Vent hose 1
6 N 904 119 01 Ear crinp hose clanp 2
27,1 X7 X 0,6
Di sconti nued part
(6) [999 512 455 00 Hose cl anp 2
27,1 X7 X 0,6
7 955 107 227 00 Br eat her |ine 1
8 N 101 148 07 Socket head bolt w th hexagon 2
socket head (combi nation)
M6 X 15
9 955 107 493 00 air hose 1
10 N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anmp 1
B 27 X 12
11 oi | separator 1
see illustration: 104- 020
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31



PO CSeHES llustration: 107-005 PORSCHE

Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




FPORSCOHE

llustration: 107-005

FRPORSCHE

Model: 9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

1 |o48
(1) |948
(1) |948
(1) |948
(1) |948

(1) |o48
(1) |o48

(1) |948
(1) |948
(1) |948
(1) |948
(1) |948

2 |oas

3 |o4s
(3) |948
(3) |948
(3) |948

- |o999

4 948
5 948

110

110

110

110

110

110
110

110
110
110
110
110
110
606
606
606
606
653

110
605

115

115

115

115

115

115
115

115
115
115
115
115
225
230
230
230
230
067

515
230

02

03

04

05

06

07
52

53
54
55
56
57
00
00
01
02
03
40

01
01

(5) |[948 605 230 AX

Fuel collection pipe
hi gh- pressure injector
hi gh pressure punp
Fuel collection pipe
No | onger use the part here
Fuel collection pipe
Di sconti nued part

Fuel collection pipe
Di sconti nued part

Fuel collection pipe
Di sconti nued part

Fuel collection pipe
Di sconti nued part

Fuel collection pipe
Fuel collection pipe
No | onger use the part here
Fuel collection pipe
Di sconti nued part

Fuel collection pipe
Di sconti nued part

Fuel collection pipe
Di sconti nued part

Fuel collection pipe
Di sconti nued part

Fuel collection pipe
Seal i ng cap

Pressure sensor

Di sconti nued part
Pressure sensor

Di sconti nued part
Pressure sensor

Di sconti nued part
Pressure sensor
Connect or

for

Pressure sensor

Br acket

hi gh- pressure injector
Identification: >> >>
bl ue

M >> 838 12236
nach Aufbrauch
948.110.128.30 / AX
Use

See technical infornation
Service

G oup 2

KD- NR. 2440

30/ 07

Di sconti nued part

hi gh- pressure injector
Identification: >> >>
bl ue

M >> 838 12236
nach Aufbrauch

948. 110. 128. AX

Use

See technical infornation
Service

G oup 2

KD- NR. 2440

30/ 07

Di sconti nued part

4801, 4851

4801
4801
4801
4801
4801

4801
4851

4851
4851
4851
4851

4851

4801+
PR EOA

4801+
PR EOA

19.07.2018

Kat P31




FPORSCOHE

[llustration

: 107-005

FRPORSCHE

Model: 9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(5) |[948 605 230 02

(5) |[948 605 230 BX

(5) |948 110 128 20

(5) |[948 110 128 X

(5) |[948 110 128 22

(5) |[948 110 128 HX

(5) |948 110 128 23

(5) [948 110 128 MX

hi gh- pressure injector

I dentification: >> >>

bl ue

M 838 12237 >> 9 01856
M 858 00501 >> G 9 01962
nach Aufbrauch

948. 110. 128.30 / AX

Use

See technical information
Servi ce

G oup 2

KD- NR. 2440

30/ 07

Di sconti nued part

hi gh- pressure injector

I dentification: >> >>

bl ue

M 838 12237 >> 9 01856
M 858 00501 >> G 9 01962
nach Aufbrauch

948. 110. 128. AX

Use

See technical information
Servi ce

G oup 2

KD- NR. 2440

30/ 07

Di sconti nued part

hi gh- pressure injector

I dentification: >> >>

bl ue

See technical information
Servi ce

G oup 2

KD- NR. 2440

30/ 07

M 9 01857 >>

MG 9 01963 >>

Di sconti nued part

hi gh- pressure injector

I dentification: >> >>

bl ue

See technical information
Servi ce

G oup 2

KD- NR. 2440

30/ 07

M 9 01857 >>

MG 9 01963 >>

Di sconti nued part

hi gh- pressure injector

I dentification: >> >>

bl ue

Di sconti nued part

hi gh- pressure injector

I dentification: >> >>

bl ue

Di sconti nued part

hi gh- pressure injector

I dentification: >> >>

bl ue

hi gh- pressure injector

I dentification: >> >>

4801+

EOA
EOW

4801+

EOA
EOW

4801+

EOA
EOW

4801+

EOA
EOW

4801

4801

4801

4801

19.07.2018

Kat P31



[llustration

: 107-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
bl ue
(5) 1948 110 128 30 hi gh- pressure injector 8 4801+
I dentification: >> >>
bl ue
See technical information
Servi ce
G oup 2
KD- NR. 2440
30/ 07
M 9 01857 >> EOA
MG 9 01963 >> EOW
Di sconti nued part
(5) 1948 110 128 AX hi gh- pressure injector 8 4801+
I dentification: >> >>
bl ue
See technical information
Servi ce
G oup 2
KD- NR. 2440
30/ 07
M 9 01857 >> EOA
MG 9 01963 >> EOW
Di sconti nued part
(5) 1948 110 128 32 hi gh- pressure injector 8 4801
I dentification: >> >>
bl ue
Di sconti nued part
(5) 1948 110 128 JX hi gh- pressure injector 8 4801
I dentification: >> >>
bl ue
Di sconti nued part
(5) 1948 110 128 33 hi gh- pressure injector 8 4801
I dentification: >> >>
bl ue
(5) 1948 110 128 NX hi gh- pressure injector 8 4801
I dentification: >> >>
bl ue
(5) 1948 605 231 01 hi gh- pressure injector 8 4851
I dentification: >> >>
yel | ow
M >> 848 06031
nach Aufbrauch
948. 110. 128.80 / CX 4
Use
See technical information
Servi ce
G oup 2
KD- NR. 2440
30/ 07
Di sconti nued part
(5) 1948 605 231 AX hi gh- pressure injector 8 4851
I dentification: >> >>
yel | ow
M >> 848 06031
nach Aufbrauch
948. 110. 128. CX 4
Use
See technical information
Servi ce
G oup 2
KD- NR. 2440
30/ 07
Di sconti nued part
19.07.2018 -4 Kat P31



[llustration

: 107-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
(5) 1948 605 231 02 hi gh- pressure injector 8 4851
I dentification: >> >>
yel | ow
M 848 06032 >> T 9 00754
nach Aufbrauch
948.110.128.80 / CX 4
Use
See technical information
Servi ce
G oup 2
KD- NR. 2440
30/ 07
Di sconti nued part
(5) 1948 605 231 BX hi gh- pressure injector 8 4851
I dentification: >> >>
yel | ow
M 848 06032 >> T 9 00754
nach Aufbrauch
948. 110. 128. CX 4
Use
See technical information
Servi ce
G oup 2
KD- NR. 2440
30/ 07
Di sconti nued part
(5) 1948 110 128 70 hi gh- pressure injector 8 4851
I dentification: >> >>
yel | ow
See technical information
Servi ce
G oup 2
KD- NR. 2440
30/ 07
MT 9 00755 >>
Di sconti nued part
(5) 1948 110 128 BX hi gh- pressure injector 8 4851
I dentification: >> >>
yel | ow
See technical information
Servi ce
G oup 2
KD- NR. 2440
30/ 07
MT 9 00755 >>
Di sconti nued part
(5) 1948 110 128 72 hi gh- pressure injector 8 4851
I dentification: >> >>
yel | ow
Di sconti nued part
(5) 1948 110 128 KX hi gh- pressure injector 8 4851
I dentification: >> >>
yel | ow
Di sconti nued part
(5) 1948 110 128 73 hi gh- pressure injector 8 4851
I dentification: >> >>
yel | ow
(5) 1948 110 128 PX hi gh- pressure injector 8 4851
I dentification: >> >>
yel | ow
(5) 1948 110 128 80 hi gh- pressure injector 8 4851
I dentification: >> >>
yel | ow
19.07.2018 -5 Kat P31




FPORSCOHE

[llustration

: 107-005

FRPORSCHE

Model:

9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(5)

(5)

(5)

(5)

(5)

10

11

(11)

(11)

(11)

(11)

(11)

948 110 128 CX

948

948

948

948

999

999

900

999

999

948

948

948

948

948

948

110

110

110

110

704

707

385

073

073

110

110

110

110

110

110

128

128

128

128

020

606

116

103

102

315

315

315

315

315

315

82

LX

83

(04

90
40
01
02
02

02

BX

03

CX

04

DX

See technical information
Servi ce

G oup 2

KD- NR. 2440

30/ 07

MT 9 00755 >>

Di sconti nued part

hi gh- pressure injector
Identification: >> >>
yel | ow

See technical information
Servi ce

G oup 2

KD- NR. 2440

30/ 07

MT 9 00755 >>

Di sconti nued part

hi gh- pressure injector
Identification: >> >>
yel | ow

Di sconti nued part

hi gh- pressure injector
Identification: >> >>
yel | ow

Di sconti nued part

hi gh- pressure injector
Identification: >> >>
yel | ow

hi gh- pressure injector
Identification: >> >>
yel | ow

seal ring

6,3 X 2,8

Oring

12 X 3

Torx screw

BM 8 X 30

flat round head bolt

M6 X 16

flat round head bolt

M6 X 25

hi gh pressure punp

M >> 9 07800
M >> G 9 07095
Di sconti nued part

hi gh pressure punp

M >> 9 07800
M >> G 9 07095
Di sconti nued part

hi gh pressure punp

M 9 07801 >>

MG 9 07096 >> G A 09204
Di sconti nued part

hi gh pressure punp

M 9 07801 >>

MG 9 07096 >> G A 09204
Di sconti nued part

hi gh pressure punp

M G A 09205 >>

Di sconti nued part

hi gh pressure punp

M G A 09205 >>

Di sconti nued part

4851

4851

4851

4851

4851

4801

4801

4801

4801

4801

4801

19.07.2018

Kat P31




llustration: 107-005

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
(11) |948 110 315 05 hi gh pressure punp 1 4801
Di sconti nued part
(11) |948 110 315 EX hi gh pressure punp 1 4801
Di sconti nued part
(11) |948 110 315 06 hi gh pressure punp 1 4801
Di sconti nued part
(11) |948 110 315 FX hi gh pressure punp 1 4801
Di sconti nued part
(11) |948 110 315 07 hi gh pressure punp 1 4801
(11) |948 110 315 GX hi gh pressure punp 1 4801
(11) |948 110 315 52 hi gh pressure punp 1 4851
Di sconti nued part
(11) |948 110 315 2X hi gh pressure punp 1 4851
Di sconti nued part
(11) |948 110 315 53 hi gh pressure punp 1 4851
Di sconti nued part
(11) |948 110 315 3X hi gh pressure punp 1 4851
Di sconti nued part
(11) |948 110 315 54 hi gh pressure punp 1 4851
(11) |948 110 315 4X hi gh pressure punp 1 4851
12 |948 110 615 00 Oring 1
45,7 X 2,62
13 900 378 013 01 Hexagon bol t 1
AM 6 X 25
14 |948 110 417 01 Screwed socket 2
M 6
Di sconti nued part
(14) 948 110 417 02 Screwed socket 2
M 6
15 948 110 419 02 Screwed socket 1
M 8
16 955 110 415 00 Protective plate 1 4801
(16) |955 110 415 50 Protective plate 1 4851
17 N 106 533 02 Hex col | ared bol t 3
M6 X 20
18 948 110 125 01 Fuel line 1 4801
Di sconti nued part
(18) |[948 110 125 10 Fuel line 1 4801
(18) |[948 110 125 51 Fuel line 1 4851
Di sconti nued part
(18) |[948 110 125 60 Fuel line 1 4851
19 948 110 235 01 Fuel line 1
with:
Sensor
No | onger use the part here
(19) |[948 110 235 00 Fuel line 1
wi t hout :
Sensor
for vehicles up to
M >> 838 20207 4801
M >> 858 01039 4801, EOW
M >> 848 09397 4851
al so use:
Piwis tester
Sof t war e
Updat e
V19. 020
Di sconti nued part
(19) |[948 110 235 02 Fuel line 1
wi t hout :
Sensor
for vehicles up to
M >> 838 20207 4801
19.07.2018 -7 Kat P31




llustration: 107-005

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
M >> 858 01039 4801, EOW
M >> 848 09397 4851
al so use:
Piwis tester
Sof t war e updat e
V19. 020
20 (948 606 221 00 Sensor 1
M >> 838 20207 4801
M >> 858 01039 4801, EOW
M >> 848 09397 4851
No | onger use the part here
19.07.2018 -8 Kat P31



llustration: 107-007

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 107-007

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Fuel collection pipe 5501
hi gh- pressure injector
hi gh pressure punp
1 955 110 115 00 Fuel collection pipe upper 1
2 955 110 217 00 Pressure val ve 1
Di sconti nued part
(2) 958 110 217 00 Pressure val ve 1
3 VWHT 000 435 Banj o bol t 1
M16 X 1
Di sconti nued part
(3) |WHT 000 435 A Banj o bol t 1
M16 X 1
4 955 110 115 10 Fuel collection pipe | owner 1
5 955 606 230 00 Pressure sensor 1
Di sconti nued part
(5) ]955 606 230 01 Pressure sensor 1
Di sconti nued part
(5) 1958 606 230 20 Pressure sensor 1
6 955 605 232 00 hi gh- pressure injector | ower 3
7 955 605 233 00 hi gh- pressure injector upper 3
8 955 110 910 00 Gasket set | owner 3
hi gh- pressure injector
9 955 110 911 00 Gasket set upper 3
hi gh- pressure injector
10 [N 105 449 03 Socket head bolt with inner 7
mul ti poi nt head
M8 X 55
11 |955 110 314 00 Fuel line 1
12 |955 110 125 00 Fuel line 1
13 |955 110 126 00 Fuel line 1
14 |955 110 235 00 Fuel line 1
No | onger use the part here
(14) |[955 110 235 01 Fuel line 1
15 955 110 722 30 Spacer ring 1
16 955 110 316 00 hi gh pressure punp 1
M >> 638 08942
(16) |955 110 316 01 hi gh pressure punp 1
M 638 08943 >> 638 24762
(16) |955 110 316 00 hi gh pressure punp 1
M 638 24763 >>
17 |955 110 615 00 Oring 1
31,5 X 2
Di sconti nued part
(17) |wHT 005 184 Oring 1
31 X 2
18 |[955 110 301 00 Tappet s 1
19 N 106 221 01 Oval hexagon socket head bolt 3
AM 6 X 65
20 N 013 806 4 seal ring 1
A 10 X 14
M 638 08943 >> 638 24762
21 N 911 194 01 seal ing plug 1
M10 X 1 X 10
M 638 08943 >> 638 24762
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 107-008

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Fuel collection pipe 059D
Fuel 1ine
hi gh- pressure injector
1 955 110 115 40 Fuel collection pipe | eft 1
2 955 110 116 40 Fuel collection pipe ri ght 1
3 955 606 230 40 Pressure sensor 1
4 955 606 240 00 pressure regul at or 1
al so use: 955 110 319 00 1
5 955 110 319 00 Oring 1
6 955 110 035 00 hi gh- pressure injector 6
(conpl ete)
D >> - M) 2009
(6) ]955 110 035 01 hi gh- pressure injector 6
(conpl ete)
D - M) 2010>>
7 VWHT 000 884 Oring 6
16,2 X 1,5
8 955 110 519 00 seal ring 6
hi gh- pressure injector
9 955 110 619 00 Oring 6
2,8 X 1,5
Di sconti nued part
(9) |[WHT 007 480 Oring 6
2,8 X 1,5
10 955 110 216 00 tensioning plate 6
11 |955 105 313 00 End cap 6
Di sconti nued part
(11) |[955 105 313 01 End cap 6
Di sconti nued part
(11) |[955 105 313 02 End cap 6
12 N 904 465 02 Hexagon col | ar nut 12
M 6
13 |N 904 275 02 Socket head bolt w th hexagon 16
socket head (combi nation)
M5 X 12
14 |N 107 059 01 Socket head bolt with inner 4
mul ti poi nt head
M8 X 60
15 hi gh pressure punp 1
see illustration: 107- 009
16 |[955 110 320 00 Fuel line 1
17 |955 110 330 00 Fuel line 1
18 |[955 110 340 00 Fuel line 1
19 |955 110 241 00 Fuel line 6
20 955 110 411 00 Ret ai ner for fuel |ine 2
21 N 104 514 05 Oval hexagon socket head bolt 2
M6 X 16
22 [955 111 820 00 Cable ties X
23 [955 110 030 00 1 set of fuel lines 1
Set
To
Use
for
hi gh pressure punp
955. 110. 316. 20
059. 130. 755. AH
958. 110. 316. 20
059. 130. 755. BB
(23) [955 110 030 01 1 set of fuel lines 1
Set
To
Use
for
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




llustration: 107-008

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
hi gh pressure punp
958. 110. 316. 21
059. 130. 755. BD
24 955 606 221 00 Tenperature sensor 1
25 |[WHT 002 287 C Oring 1
5,6 X 2
26 |N 021 071 7 Banj o bolt 8 1
No | onger use the part here
for this use: PAF 021 071 1
(6) |PAF 021 071 Banj o bol t ML2X1, 5X24 1
27 N 013 813 3 seal ring 2
A 12 X 17
28 N 907 702 01 Spring band cl anmp 1
B 17 X 12
29 N 909 264 01 Spring band cl anmp 1
B 19 X 12
30 |955 201 479 00 Hose cl anp 2
16 X 12
31 955 110 531 00 Ret ai ner for fuel |ine 1
Di sconti nued part
(31) |955 110 531 01 Ret ai ner for fuel |ine 1
32 N 103 352 06 Hexagon socket fl at 2
head bol t
M6 X 12
33 [955 110 218 00 Fuel hose 1
(conpl ete)
Di sconti nued part
(33) [955 110 218 01 Fuel hose 1
(conpl ete)
34 |[955 111 694 10 dip 4
6 -7/ 8-9
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31



llustration: 107-009

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




FPORSCOHE

llustration: 107-009

FRPORSCHE

Model: 9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

1 955 110 316 20

(1) |958 110 316 21

(1) |958 110 316 22

2 955 110 150 00
3 N 910 266 02

4 N 910 680 01

5 955 110 111 00
6 VHT 002 244

7 955 110 380 00
8 N 104 514 05

hi gh pressure punp
hi gh pressure punp

only in conj. wth:

Fuel 1ine

Set

955. 110. 030. 00
059. 130. 300. DF

Di sconti nued part
hi gh pressure punp

only in conj. wth:

Fuel 1ine

Set

955. 110. 030. 01
059. 130. 300. EH

Di sconti nued part
hi gh pressure punp

only in conj. wth:

Fuel 1ine

Set

955. 110. 030. 01

059. 130. 300. EH

Consol e

Oval head locating bolt with
mul ti-point socket head

M8 X 35

Hexagon socket fl at

head bol t

M6 X 28

t oot hed belt pulley

Hexagon col | ar nut

M 18 X 1,5

Protective plate

Oval hexagon socket head bolt
M6 X 16

059D

19.07.2018

Kat P31



llustration: 107-010

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 107-010

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
intake air distributor 4801, 4851
1 948 110 016 02 intake air distributor 1 4801+
Di sconti nued part PR EOA
(1) 948 110 016 03 intake air distributor 1 4801+
Di sconti nued part PR EOA
(1) 948 110 016 04 intake air distributor 1 4801+
Di sconti nued part PR EOA
(1) 948 110 016 05 intake air distributor 1 4801+
PR: EOA
(1) 948 110 016 20 intake air distributor 1 4801+
Di sconti nued part PR EOW
(1) 948 110 016 21 intake air distributor 1 4801+
Di sconti nued part PR EOW
(1) 948 110 016 22 intake air distributor 1 4801+
Di sconti nued part PR: EOW E2D,
E1T
(1) 948 110 016 23 intake air distributor 1 4801+
PR: EOW E2D,
E1T
(1) 948 110 016 52 intake air distributor 1 4851+
Di sconti nued part PR EOA
(1) 948 110 016 53 intake air distributor 1 4851+
Di sconti nued part PR EOA
(1) 948 110 016 54 intake air distributor 1 4851+
PR: EOA
(1) 948 110 016 60 intake air distributor 1 4851+
Di sconti nued part PR E81, ESA
(1) 948 110 016 61 intake air distributor 1 4851+
Di sconti nued part PR E81, ESA
(1) 948 110 016 62 intake air distributor 1 4851+
PR E81, ESA
2 948 110 116 02 repair set 1 4801
throttle control el ement
Di sconti nued part
(2) 948 110 116 20 repair set 1 4801
throttle control el ement
3 999 919 006 01 fillister hd. bolt 5 4801
5 X 16
M >> 9 05540
M >> G 9 04964
(3) [999 919 006 01 fillister hd. bolt 6 4801
5 X 16
M 9 05541 >>
M G 9 04965 >>
(3) [999 919 006 01 fillister hd. bolt 1 4851
5 X 16
M 9 01689 >>
MT 9 02243 >>
M S 9 00562 >>
4 948 110 256 00 Cover 1
wth
Oring
M 9 06822 >> 4801, EOA
M G 9 06076 >> 4801, EOW
E2D, EAT
M 9 01689 >> 4851, EOA
MT 9 02243 >> 4851, E8A
M S 9 00562 >> 4851, E81
5 948 110 216 70 trimw th inscription 1 4851+
pl astic PR EOA
(5) 1948 110 216 00 trimw th inscription 1 4851+
Car bon PR E81, ESA
6 948 110 146 01 Seal 8
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31



llustration: 107-010

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
7 948 110 142 01 Securing el enent 10
Di sconti nued part
(7) 1948 110 142 02 Securing el enent 10
8 955 110 236 00 bal | socket 2
9 948 605 139 00 Heat er el ement 1
10 [999 919 006 01 fillister hd. bolt 2
5 X 16
11 |948 110 136 00 Pi pe 1 4801
12 ]948 110 126 00 Connecti ng piece 2 4801
13 996 605 123 01 Change-over val ve 1 4801
El ectric
14 1948 110 358 00 Vacuum | i ne 1 4801
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31



llustration: 107-015 PORSEHES

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2010

9PA108

Model:

67 8 910

'2 345

Kat P31

19.07.2018



llustration: 107-015

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
| nt ake manifold 5501
1 955 110 006 00 I nt ake nmanifol d 1
bl ack/ si | ver
Di sconti nued part
(1) 955 110 006 01 I nt ake manifol d 1
bl ack/ bl ack
2 955 110 116 00 throttle control el enent 1
3 999 919 006 01 fillister hd. bolt 5
5 X 16
4 955 110 147 00 Seal 1
5 N 910 972 01 round hd. screw 3
M6 X 35
See techni cal nanual
G oup 2
24- 46
6 948 605 139 00 Heat er el enent 1
7 955 355 448 00 Seal i ng pl ug 1
8 955 605 123 30 Change-over val ve 1
9 955 110 136 00 Vacuum | i ne 1
10 Seal 1
throttle val ve adapter
see illustration: 107- 002
11 N 910 972 01 round hd. screw 1
M6 X 35
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




llustration: 107-017

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 107-017

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
I nt ake nani fol d 059D
pressure pipe
1 955 110 011 01 I nt ake nani fol d left 1
Di sconti nued part
(1) 955 110 011 02 I nt ake nani fol d |l eft 1
Di sconti nued part
(1) |[955 110 011 03 I nt ake manifold left 1
Di sconti nued part
(1) |955 110 011 04 I nt ake nanifol d |l eft 1
Di sconti nued part
(1) |[955 110 011 05 I nt ake manifold left 1
2 955 110 012 01 I nt ake nanifol d ri ght 1
Di sconti nued part
(2) 955 110 012 02 I nt ake nanifol d ri ght 1
Di sconti nued part
(2) 955 110 012 05 I nt ake nanifol d ri ght 1
Di sconti nued part
(2) 955 110 012 06 I nt ake nanifol d ri ght 1
3 955 110 247 00 Seal 2
4 955 110 147 10 Seal left 1
5 955 110 148 10 Seal ri ght 1
6 N 103 008 05 Socket head bolt with 16
i nner nultipoint head
AM 6 X 45
7 955 110 062 00 pressure pipe 1
8 VWHT 000 351 Ball pin 2
9 WHT 000 508 Ball pin 2
10 N 910 540 01 Sem round bolt (combi) with 5
hexagon socket head
M6 X 22
11 N 106 268 01 fillister hd. bolt 4
AM6 X 70
12 |955 111 053 00 Connecting pi pe 1
13 |955 111 149 00 Seal 2
14 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt 2
M6 X 20
15 |N 106 131 01 Socket head bolt 2
M6 X 20
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31



PO CSeHES llustration: 107-020 PORSCHE

Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 107-020

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Charge air cooler PR D5Z
pressure pipe
1 955 110 639 00 Charge air cooler left 1
Di sconti nued part
(1) ]955 110 639 01 Charge air cooler left 1
2 955 110 640 00 Charge air cool er ri ght 1
Di sconti nued part
(2) ]955 110 640 01 Charge air cooler ri ght 1
3 955 110 513 00 retaining spring 1
4 955 110 268 01 spacer bush 6
5 N 910 538 01 Hexagon bol t 6
M6 X 20
6 955 110 646 50 pressure pipe 1 PR EOA
(6) ]955 110 646 60 pressure pipe 1 PR E81, ESA
al so use: 955 110 725 00 2
Di sconti nued part
(6) ]955 110 646 61 pressure pipe 1 PR E81, ESA
al so use: 955 110 725 00 2
7 N 910 171 01 Oring 1 PR: EOA
87 X 4
(7) |WHT 003 803 Oring 1 PR: E81, EBA
90 X 5
8 996 606 180 00 Sensor 1
Boost pressure
9 N 106 839 01 Oval socket head bolt 1
with hex drive
6 X 12
10 |[955 110 671 00 Pin 2 PR: EOA
Locki ng nmechani sm
No | onger use the part here
(10) |955 110 671 01 Pin 2 PR: EOA
Locki ng nmechani sm
11 955 110 623 01 pressure pipe left 1
12 955 110 624 10 pressure pipe ri ght 1
13 |WHT 001 018 Oring 2
57 X 4
14 |955 110 107 00 Bel | ows 2
No | onger use the part here
(14) |[955 110 107 02 Bel | ows 2
15 N 105 188 01 Hose cl anp 4
40 - 60 X 12
D >> - M 2008
(15) |N 106 198 01 Hose cl anp 4
45 - 65 X 12
D - M) 2009>>
16 |N 103 231 03 Socket head bolt with 4
i nner nultipoint head
M6 X 20
17 |955 110 383 00 Br acket 2
for
pressure pipe
18 N 906 462 01 Hexagon socket fl at 2
head bol t
M6 X 12
19 900 041 004 01 Securing ring 4
10 X 1
20 [955 110 725 00 Pin 2 PR: E81, ESBA
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




llustration: 107-022

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
3
22
17— R , /4@ Sy
3
R 22— Q 3435 |
| >
- 33
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 107-022

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Charge air cooler PR D50
pressure pipe
1 955 110 639 10 Charge air cooler left 1
2 955 110 640 10 Charge air cool er ri ght 1
Di sconti nued part
(2) 1958 110 640 10 Charge air cooler ri ght 1
3 955 110 513 10 retaining spring 1
4 955 110 513 20 retaining spring 1
5 955 106 802 00 retaining spring 1
only in conj. wth:
Charge air cooler
955. 110. 640. 10
70L6.145.804. A
(5) 955 110 513 10 retaining spring 1
only in conj. wth:
Charge air cooler
958. 110. 640. 10
7P0. 145. 804. A
6 955 110 268 01 spacer bush 6
7 N 910 538 01 Hexagon bol t 6
M6 X 20
8 955 110 738 00 Pressure hose 1
9 955 110 517 00 seal ring 1
10 N 105 188 01 Hose cl anp 1
40 - 60 X 12
11 955 110 741 00 pressure pipe 1
Di sconti nued part
(11) |958 110 741 10 pressure pipe 1
12 955 110 832 00 Pressure hose 1
Di sconti nued part
(12) |958 110 832 10 Pressure hose 1
13 N 107 350 01 Hose cl anp 1
B 50 - 70 X 12
for
Pressure hose
955. 110. 832. 00
(13) [N 107 357 01 Hose cl anp 1
C50 - 70 X 12
for
Pressure hose
958. 110. 832. 10
14 |N 106 198 01 Hose cl anp 1
A 45 - 65 X 12
15 N 103 352 02 Oval hexagon socket head bolt 2
M6 X 12
16 955 110 737 00 Pressure hose 1
Di sconti nued part
(16) |955 110 737 01 Pressure hose 1
17 |N 105 188 01 Hose cl anp 1
40 - 60 X 12
F >> 9P- ALA25 281
(17) [N 107 355 01 Hose cl anp 1
40 - 60 X 12
F 9P- ALA25 282>>
18 N 106 198 01 Hose cl anp 1
A 45 - 65 X 12
F >> 9P- ALA25 281
(18) |N 107 356 01 Hose cl anp 1
45 - 65 X 12
F 9P- ALA25 282>>
19 955 110 790 00 pressure pipe 1
20 6N0 129 734 Di st ance piece 2

Di sconti nued part

19.07.2018

Kat P31




llustration: 107-022

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
(20) |955 106 662 00 Sl eeve 2
21 |867 129 669 G ommet 2
22 N 907 315 03 Hexagon socket head panel bolt 4
6 X 25
23 955 110 843 00 Pressure hose 1
24 955 110 517 10 seal ring 2
25 N 106 198 01 Hose cl anp 2
A 45 - 65 X 12
26 955 110 708 00 Pressure hose 1
27 955 110 795 00 pressure pipe 1
28 N 105 444 01 Hose cl anp 1
60 - 80 X 12
29 955 110 796 00 pressure pipe 1
30 955 606 180 10 Pressure sensor 1
31 |N 902 886 06 fillister hd. bolt 2
5 X 17
32 |WHT 003 156 Oring 1
57 X 3,5
33 955 110 772 00 Pressure hose 1
No | onger use the part here
(33) |955 110 772 01 Pressure hose 1
34 N 105 444 01 Hose cl anp 1
60 - 80 X 12
35 N 107 352 01 Spring band cl anmp 1
60 - 80 X 12
36 N 101 244 08 Hexagon socket head 2
bolt (conbi)
M6 X 20
37 N 909 004 01 Hex socket oval head coll ared 1
M6 X 20
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31




PO CSeHES llustration: 107-025 PORSCHE

Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 107-025

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Supercharging 1 PR D5Z
pressure pipe
1 955 110 837 10 Pressure hose left 1
2 955 110 838 10 Pressure hose ri ght 1
3 955 110 720 00 Oring 2
43,95 X 3,5
4 N 909 509 01 Hose cl anp 2
A 50-70 X 9,0
5 955 110 367 10 pressure pipe | eft 1
6 955 110 368 10 pressure pipe ri ght 1
7 955 110 722 00 seal ring 2
53,95 X 3,55
8 955 110 917 00 Hose cl anp 6
B 34 X 12
9 955 110 743 30 Hose 1
10 [N 102 077 01 clamp 2
A 34,6 X7 X0,6
11 |955 110 263 00 Br acket 1
12 955 110 710 01 cut-of f val ve 2
13 |955 110 743 20 Hose 1
14 |955 110 742 00 Hose 1
15 |955 110 742 10 Hose 1
16 ]955 110 693 10 air hose 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 107-030

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2010

9PA108

Model:

Kat P31

19.07.2018



llustration: 107-030

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Super chargi ng 2 4851
Control line
Pressure line
1 948 110 324 53 Pressure line 1
2 999 512 689 00 Hose clip 3
12,5 - 14,0
3 948 605 125 01 Change-over val ve 1
No | onger use the part here
(3) ]996 605 165 00 Change-over val ve 1
wi t hout :
Rubber hol der
- 948 605 167 01 Br acket 1
for
Change-over val ve
4 948 110 360 51 Br acket 1
5 900 385 041 01 Torx screw 1
BM6 X 12
No | onger use the part here
(5) 1999 073 189 01 flat round head bolt 1
M6 X 12
6 948 110 394 52 Control line 1
7 948 110 358 52 Vacuum | i ne 1
9 948 110 240 54 Pressure line 1
10 [999 512 688 00 Hose clip 3
10,5 - 11,5
11 996 605 155 00 Ti m ng val ve 1
12 ]948 110 370 51 Br acket 1
13 |955 971 847 00 cabl e term nal 1
14 999 507 813 40 Cabl e hol der 1
11,5 - 12,7
15 948 110 666 54 Control line 1
16 999 507 800 40 Hose bracket 2
6,5/ 24,5
17 1948 110 668 53 Control line 1
Di sconti nued part
(17) 948 110 668 54 Control line 1
Di sconti nued part
(17) |948 110 668 55 Control line 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




PO CSeHES llustration: 108-000 PORSCHE

Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

é;
15—16

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 108-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Exhaust gas recircul ation 059D
vacuum system
1 955 111 011 00 heat di ssi pator 1
Exhaust gas recircul ation
Di sconti nued part
(1) 955 111 112 00 heat di ssi pator 1
Exhaust gas recircul ation
2 WHT 003 368 Oring 1
26 X 2
3 955 111 342 00 retaining spring 1
4 955 106 313 00 t her nost at 1
Di sconti nued part
(4) ]955 106 313 01 t her nost at 1
5 955 111 063 00 Gover nor 1
Exhaust gas recircul ation
6 955 111 147 00 Seal 1
7 N 106 131 01 Socket head bolt 6
M6 X 20
8 955 111 135 00 Br acket 1
9 N 010 215 33 Hexagon bol t 3
M6 X 15
10 N 100 292 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt 5
M6 X 15
11 955 111 051 00 Egr val ve 1
No | onger use the part here
(11) |955 111 051 01 Egr val ve 1
12 |955 107 120 00 Seal 1
13 |N 104 251 03 fillister hd. bolt 2
BM 8 X 100 X 41
14 955 606 688 00 Tenperature sensor 1
Exhaust gas
15 |[955 111 551 00 Vacuum | i ne 1
16 955 606 291 00 Non-return val ve 1
17 |955 111 694 00 dip X
18 |[955 111 531 00 Br acket 1
19 |955 111 820 00 Cable ties X
20 955 605 283 10 Change-over val ve 1
21 955 111 552 00 Vacuum | i ne 1
22 000 043 207 47 hot - bol t - paste X
1 tube
170 G.
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




llustration: 109-000

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 109-000

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Engine lifting tackle upper PR D5V, D5Z
1 955 375 112 10 Mount i ng bl ock 1
2 N 908 932 02 fitted bolt, hexagon head MLOX20 1
3 N 102 902 06 Hex col | ared bol t MLOX70 1
4 955 375 101 12 Support 1
No | onger use the part here
(4) |[955 375 101 13 Support 1
5 N 102 961 05 Hexagon fl ange screw MLOX90 1
6 N 102 861 10 Hexagon col | ar nut MLO 1
sel f -1 ocki ng
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31



llustration: 109-005

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 109-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Engine lifting tackle | owner 4801, 4851
1 948 375 309 03 Engi ne brackets 1
Di sconti nued part
(1) 1948 375 309 04 Engi ne brackets 1
Di sconti nued part
(1) 1958 375 309 30 Engi ne brackets 1
2 948 375 049 01 engi ne nmounti ng left 1
3 948 375 050 01 engi ne mounting ri ght 1
4 900 378 004 01 Hexagon bol t BMLOX65- PA 4
5 see illustration, item 401- 000, 3 2
6 N 910 144 02 hexagon head bolt (conbi) ML4X1, 5X100 2
7 999 095 066 00 dowel sl eeve 14X15 2
8 948 102 215 01 Consol e 1
Di sconti nued part
(8) (948 102 015 00 Consol e 1
with
dowel sl eeve
9 948 115 201 03 Consol e 1
10 900 385 011 01 Torx screw BMLOX45 15
M >> 9 05540 4801
M >> G 9 04964 4801, EOW
M >> 9 01688 4851
M >> T 9 01787 4851, E8A
M >> S 9 00561 4851, E81
(10) 999 073 460 01 flat round head bolt MLOX45 15
M 9 05541 >> 4801
M G 9 04965 >> 4801, EOW
M 9 01689 >> 4851
MT 9 01788 >> 4851, E8A
MS 9 00562 >> 4851, E81
11 |[999 084 445 01 Locknut ML2X1, 5 2
12 948 606 113 02 Hol der for |anbda probe 2 4801
- 999 651 392 07 Cabl e hol der 9,5-10,5 2
13 900 385 041 01 Torx screw BM6X12 3
14 948 606 161 00 Hol der for |anbda probe 1 4801
- 999 507 808 09 Cabl e hol der 6,0 1 4801
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31



llustration: 109-010

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

10
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 109-010

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Engine lifting tackle | owner 5501
1 955 375 309 01 Engi ne brackets 1
2 955 375 049 00 hydr o- nount i ng 2
3 N 105 167 02 bolt, hex. hd. with shoul der, MLOX55 4
sel f-1 ocki ng
4 955 115 201 00 Consol e for engi ne nounting 1
5 955 607 208 10 Br acket 1
F >> 9P-9LA03 156
(5) |[955 607 208 11 Br acket 1
F 9P-9LA03 157>>
6 N 909 784 04 Hex col | ared bol t MLOX35 4
7 see illustration: 104- 015 1
8 N 104 029 04 Hexagon nut ML2X1, 5 2
9 N 910 144 02 hexagon head bolt (conbi) ML4X1, 5X100 2
10 see illustration, item 401- 000, 3 2
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




FRPORSCHE

llustration: 109-020

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2010

9PA108

Model:

Kat P31

19.07.2018



llustration: 109-020

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Engine lifting tackle | owner 059D
1 955 375 309 10 Engi ne brackets 1
Di sconti nued part
(1) 1958 375 309 00 Engi ne brackets 1
2 955 375 049 10 hydr o- nounti ng 2
3 N 105 167 02 bolt, hex. hd. with shoul der, MLOX55 4
sel f -1 ocki ng
4 955 102 215 00 Consol e for engi ne nounting 1
5 955 115 201 10 Consol e for engi ne nounting 1
Di sconti nued part
(5) ]955 115 201 11 Consol e for engi ne nounting 1
Di sconti nued part
(5) 1958 115 201 40 Consol e for engi ne nounting 1
6 N 104 043 06 Hex col | ared bol t MLOX30 6
7 N 910 941 01 doubl e coll ared stud MLOX30/ MBX12 2
8 N 104 029 04 Hexagon nut ML2X1, 5 2
9 N 910 144 02 hexagon head bolt (conbi) ML4X1, 5X100 2
10 see illustration, item 401- 000, 3 2
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




llustration: 201-000

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 201-000

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
fuel tank with PR 2Gl, 2(#4,
attachnents 2G5
1 955 201 075 04 Fuel tank 1 PR 2Gl1
(1) ]955 201 075 27 Fuel tank 1 PR 2G5
"BR. "
2 955 201 266 00 Br eat her line 1 PR 2Gl1
(2) |[955 201 266 00 Br eat her line 1 PR 2G5
"BR. "
3 N 100 092 07 hexagon head bolt (conbi) 3
M6 X 20
4 N 910 345 01 hexagon head bolt (conbi) 1
M6 x 20
5 955 201 251 00 fuel filler neck 1
6 955 201 241 12 cap with retaining strap for 1 PR 2G1
fuel tank
Di sconti nued part
(6) 955 201 241 13 cap with retaining strap for 1 PR 2G1
fuel tank
(6) 955 201 241 12 cap with retaining strap for 1 PR 2G5
fuel tank "BR. "
Di sconti nued part
(6) 955 201 241 13 cap with retaining strap for 1 PR 2G6
fuel tank "BR. "
7 955 201 255 04 Br eat her |ine 1
9 955 201 851 00 Purge-air line 1
10 955 201 897 00 Retaining clip 1
11 955 201 751 01 bracket for strap 2
12 955 201 107 00 tensioning strap center 1
13 N 023 003 14 hexagon nut, self-1ocking 4
M 8
14 N 019 530 8 Hex col | ared bol t 10
M8 X 25
15 |[955 201 331 00 Cover 1 PR: 6EA, 6EP,
wth 6EQ
tensioning strap
(15) |[955 201 331 10 Cover 1 PR: 6EB, 6ES
wth
tensioning strap
16 |[955 201 332 01 Cover 1 PR: 6EA, 6EP,
wth 6EQ
tensioning strap
(16) |[955 201 332 10 Cover 1 PR: 6EB, 6ES
wth
tensioning strap
17 1955 201 333 00 Cover | eft upper 1
18 955 201 334 00 Cover ri ght upper 1
19 000 043 206 89 Mul ti - purpose additive X
for Gto engine fuels
100 ML
cont ai ner
Di sconti nued part
(19) | 000 043 209 02 Mul ti - purpose additive X
for Gto engine fuels
100 ML
cont ai ner
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 201-002

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2010

9PA108

Model:

Kat P31

19.07.2018



llustration: 201-002

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
fuel tank with PR: D50
attachnents
1 955 201 075 40 Fuel tank 1
2 955 201 266 00 Br eat her |ine 1
3 N 100 092 07 hexagon head bolt (conbi) M6 X20 2
4 N 910 345 01 hexagon head bolt (conbi) M6 X20 1
5 955 201 251 00 fuel filler neck 1
6 955 201 241 40 cap with retaining strap for 1
fuel tank
No | onger use the part here
(6) 955 201 241 41 cap with retaining strap for 1
fuel tank
di sconti nued part
(6) 955 201 241 42 cap with retaining strap for 1
fuel tank
7 955 201 255 04 Br eat her |ine 1
8 955 201 897 00 Retaining clip 1
9 955 201 751 01 bracket for strap 2
10 955 201 107 00 tensioning strap center 1
11 N 023 003 14 hexagon nut, self-1ocking VB 4
12 N 019 530 8 Hex col | ared bol t MBX25 10
13 |955 201 331 00 Cover 1 PR: 6EA, 6EP,
wi t h: 6EQ
tensioning strap
14 |955 201 332 01 Cover 1 PR: 6EA, 6EP,
wi t h: 6EQ
tensioning strap
15 |[955 201 333 00 Cover | eft upper 1
16 955 201 334 00 Cover ri ght upper 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31



llustration: 201-005

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 201-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Fuel tank
Fuel punp
suction jet punp
1 955 620 131 00 Fuel punp | eft 1
No | onger use the part here
(1) |[955 620 931 01 Fuel punp | eft 1
al so use: 955 620 911 00 1
(1) 955 620 131 20 Fuel punp | eft 1 PR 2G5
al so use: 955 620 911 00 1 "BR "
2 955 620 132 10 Fuel punp ri ght 1
No | onger use the part here
(2) |[955 620 932 01 Fuel punp ri ght 1
(2) |[955 620 132 30 Fuel punp ri ght 1 PR 2G5
"BR "
3 955 620 805 00 Sender for | eft 1
fuel gauge
4 955 620 806 01 Sender for ri ght 1
fuel gauge
5 955 620 231 00 suction jet punp left 1
6 955 620 232 10 suction jet punp ri ght 1
7 catch 2
Fuel punp
Not avail abl e
Fuel tank
Use
8 955 201 133 01 seal ring 2
9 955 620 421 00 fl ange | eft 1
with:
Fuel filter
al so use: 955 620 911 00 1
10 |[955 620 911 00 El bow fitting 1
See technical information
Servi ce
G oup 2
KD- NR. 2066
13/ 10
Di sconti nued part
(10) |955 620 911 01 El bow fitting 1
See technical information
Servi ce
G oup 2
KD- NR. 2066
13/ 10
11 955 620 422 10 fl ange ri ght 1
with
pressure regul ator
(11) |955 620 422 20 fl ange ri ght 1 PR: 7VE, 7VL
with
pressure regul ator
12 ]955 201 623 01 Uni on nut 2
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




llustration: 201-007

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 201-007

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Fuel tank PR: D50
Fuel punp
suction jet punp
1 955 620 132 40 Fuel punp ri ght 1
2 955 620 805 00 Sender for | eft 1
fuel gauge
3 955 620 806 01 Sender for ri ght 1
fuel gauge
4 955 620 231 40 suction jet punp | eft 1
5 catch 2
Fuel punmp
Not avail abl e
Fuel tank
Use
6 955 201 133 10 seal ring 2
7 955 620 421 40 fl ange left 1
8 955 620 422 40 fl ange ri ght 1
9 955 201 623 01 Uni on nut 2
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31



llustration: 201-010

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 201-010

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Fuel tank
Accessories
1 955 201 206 02 Protective plate 1
2 N 904 560 02 Hexagon col | ar nut 3
M 6
3 955 201 209 00 Guard plate for fuel left 1
t ank
4 955 201 210 10 Guard plate for fuel ri ght 1
t ank
5 N 903 350 05 Cl anmpi ng washer 7
5 X 30
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 201-015

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2010

9PA108

Model:

Kat P31

19.07.2018



llustration: 201-015

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Fuel system
Fuel 1ine
Under body
1 955 201 080 05 1 set of fuel lines 1 PR 2G1
Di sconti nued part
(1) ]955 201 080 06 1 set of fuel lines 1 PR 2G1
(1) ]955 201 080 05 1 set of fuel lines 1 PR 2G5
"BR. "
Di sconti nued part
(1) ]955 201 080 06 1 set of fuel lines 1 PR 2G5
"BR. "
2 955 201 355 01 Fuel line 1 PR: 7VE, 7VL
Auxi | i ary heater
- N 101 981 01 Ear crinp hose clanp 1 PR: 7VE, 7VL
11,8 x 5 x 0,5
Mount
Fuel 1ine
Fuel punp
3 Fuel Iine 1 PR 7VE, 7VL
Auxi | i ary heater
see illustration: 813- 080
4 955 201 561 00 Ret ai ner for fuel Iine 1
5 955 201 401 00 Retaining clip 1
6 955 201 402 01 Ret ai ner for fuel |ine 2
7 955 201 449 01 Ret ai ner for fuel |ine 3
No | onger use the part here
(7) 955 201 449 02 Ret ai ner for fuel line 3
8 955 201 531 00 Br acket 1
9 955 201 532 00 Br acket 1
10 955 201 562 00 Ret ai ner for fuel |ine 1
11 955 201 450 00 Securing clip 1
12 955 201 205 10 Protective plate 1 PR D5X
Di sconti nued part
(12) |955 201 205 11 Protective plate 1 PR D5X
(12) |955 201 205 20 Protective plate 1 PR D5V, D5Z
Di sconti nued part
(12) |955 201 205 21 Protective plate 1 PR: D5V, D5Z
13 N 100 092 07 hexagon head bolt (conbi) 1
M6 X 20
14 955 201 207 00 Protective plate 1
15 N 908 786 02 Hexagon col | ar nut 3
sel f -1 ocki ng
M 6
16 955 201 208 02 Protective plate 1
17 N 902 891 05 hexagon nut, self-1ocking 1
M 8
18 N 100 091 10 hexagon head bolt (conbi) 2
M6 X 12
19 955 201 963 00 Heat insulation 1 PR D5X

Fuel Iine

19.07.2018

Kat P31




llustration: 201-017

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 201-017

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Fuel system PR D50
Fuel 1ine
Under body
1 955 201 080 30 1 set of fuel lines 1
2 955 201 479 00 Hose cl anp 1
16 X 12
3 N 907 702 01 Spring band cl anmp 1
B 17 X 12
4 955 201 233 00 Ret ai ner for fuel |ine 1
5 955 201 631 00 Ret ai ner for fuel |ine 1
6 955 201 632 00 Ret ai ner for fuel |ine 1
7 955 201 449 02 Ret ai ner for fuel |ine 3
8 955 201 082 30 1 set of fuel lines 1
9 955 201 355 01 Fuel line 1
10 955 201 561 10 Ret ai ner for fuel |ine 1
11 955 201 401 00 Retaining clip 1
12 955 201 205 00 Protective plate 1
13 N 100 092 07 hexagon head bolt (conbi) 1
M6 X 20
14 955 201 207 00 Protective plate 1
15 N 908 786 02 Hexagon col | ar nut 3
sel f -1 ocki ng
M 6
16 955 201 208 02 Protective plate 1
17 N 902 891 05 hexagon nut, self-1ocking 1
M 8
18 N 100 091 10 hexagon head bolt (conbi) 2
M6 X 12
19 Fuel 1ine 1
Auxi | i ary heater
see illustration: 813- 080
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31



Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 201-018

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Fuel system PR D50
Fuel 1ine
Fuel filter
fuel cooling
1 955 110 038 00 1 set of fuel lines 1
2 955 110 233 01 Ret ai ner for fuel |ine 2
3 955 110 395 00 Fuel hose 1
Suppl y
4 955 201 479 00 Hose cl anp 6
16 X 12
5 N 909 865 01 Spring band cl anmp 1
B 14,5 X 12
6 955 110 395 10 Fuel hose 1
Return |ine
Di sconti nued part
(6) 955 110 395 11 Fuel hose 1
Return line
7 955 620 089 01 Fuel punp 1
8 955 106 209 10 Rubber bush 2
9 955 606 407 00 Br acket 1
Fuel punp
10 955 111 548 03 panel nut 3
4,2
11 |955 110 395 20 Fuel hose 1
Suppl y
No | onger use the part here
(11) |955 110 395 21 Fuel hose 1
Suppl y
12 |N 906 867 01 Spring band cl anp 1
B 14 X 12
13 |955 110 041 00 Fuel filter 1
(conpl ete)
14 ]955 110 134 00 filter el enent 1
with
Seal
15 955 110 113 00 seal ring 1
A6,2 X9,7
16 |[955 110 313 00 Seal 1
17 N 103 352 06 Hexagon socket fl at 5
head bol t
M6 X 12
18 955 110 224 00 Br acket 1
Fuel filter
19 N 101 161 03 hexagon head bolt (conbi) 1
M6 X 55
20 N 904 407 06 Hexagon bol t 3
M6 X 15
21 N 015 082 13 Hexagon col | ar nut 1
M 6
22 |955 201 091 04 fuel cooler 1
23 |955 110 395 30 Fuel hose 1
Return line
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




PO CSeHES llustration: 201-020 PORSCHE

Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 201-020

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Activated charcoal container
1 955 201 081 14 Activated charcoal container 1 PR 2GL
Ready for installation
1 955 201 081 14 Activated charcoal container 1 PR: 2G6
Ready for installation "BR "
2 955 201 254 00 Pressure |ine 1
3 955 201 255 12 Vent hose 1 PR 2GlL
3 955 201 255 12 Vent hose 1 PR 2G5
"BR "
6 N 105 284 02 Hex col | ared bolt 2
M6 X 30
7 N 904 560 02 Hexagon col | ar nut 1
M 6

19.07.2018

Kat P31




[llustration: 202-000

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




[llustration: 202-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
exhaust system PR D5V
Exhaust mani f ol ds
Catal yti c converter
1 948 111 129 00 Exhaust mani f ol ds 1
Cylinders 1 - 4
2 948 111 130 00 Exhaust mani f ol ds 1
Cylinders 5 - 8
3 948 111 213 00 dip 6
4 948 111 181 01 Seal 2
Exhaust mani f ol ds
5 999 084 642 02 Hexagon nut 24
M 8
6 948 606 131 00 Lanbda probe 2
in front of
Catal yti c converter
Di sconti nued part
(6) 1948 606 131 01 Lanbda probe 2
in front of
Catal ytic converter
Di sconti nued part
(6) 1948 606 131 02 Lanbda probe 2
in front of
Catal ytic converter
7 955 111 212 00 Guard plate 1
Exhaust mani f ol ds
Cylinders 1 - 4
No | onger use the part here
(7) 955 111 212 01 Guard plate 1
Exhaust mani f ol ds
Cylinders 1 - 4
8 955 111 242 00 Guard plate 1
Exhaust mani f ol ds
Al t er nat or
9 955 111 513 00 dip 1
10 |[955 111 213 00 Guard plate 1
Exhaust mani f ol ds
Cylinders 5 - 8
No | onger use the part here
(10) |955 111 213 01 Guard plate 1
Exhaust mani f ol ds
Cylinders 5 - 8
11 N 101 563 07 Hex col | ared bolt 6
M6 X 12
12 955 111 113 60 Seal 2
13 N 908 946 02 hexagon nut, self-1ocking 16
M 8
14 955 113 021 30 Exhaust pipe with catal yst 1
Cylinders 5 - 8
Di sconti nued part
(14) |955 113 021 31 Exhaust pipe with catal yst 1
Cylinders 5 - 8
(14) 1955 113 021 CX Exhaust pipe with catal yst 1
Cylinders 5 - 8
15 955 113 022 30 Exhaust pipe with catal yst 1
Cylinders 1 - 4
Di sconti nued part
(15) |955 113 022 31 Exhaust pipe with catal yst 1
Cylinders 1 - 4
(15) 955 113 022 CX Exhaust pipe with catal yst 1
Cylinders 1 - 4
16 |[955 111 161 30 Suppor t | eft 1
17 955 111 162 30 Support ri ght 1
18 |WHT 002 782 Hexagon bol t 2
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




[llustration: 202-000

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
AM 12 X 1,5 X 75
19 N 910 181 02 Hexagon bol t 2
AM 12 X 1,5 X 70
20 N 019 530 7 Hex col | ared bol t 2
M8 X 25
21 955 606 178 00 Lanbda probe 2
Af ter
Catal ytic converter
22 [955 111 113 10 Seal 2
23 955 113 023 40 Catal yti c converter left 1
23 955 113 023 EX Catal ytic converter left 1
24 955 113 024 40 Catal ytic converter ri ght 1
24 955 113 024 DX Catal ytic converter ri ght 1
25 [955 111 227 10 Br acket left 1
26 [955 111 227 20 Br acket 2
27 955 111 228 00 Br acket ri ght 1
28 N 908 797 02 Hexagon bol t 8
M8 X 25
29 955 606 114 20 Hol der for |anbda probe 2
Connect or
wat er box
30 [N 100 151 01 Hexagon nut 2
A5
31 000 043 207 07 grease 1
for oxygen sensor
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31



PO CSeHES llustration: 202-005 PORSCHE

Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




FPORSCOHE

[llustration

: 202-005

FRPORSCHE

Model:

9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

[EEY

(7

(8)
(8)

(9)

(9)

10

11

(11)

12

(12)

13

(13)

948 111 129 51
948 111 181 01

999 084 642 02

999 073 271 01

948 123 203 52

955 111 113 20

955 606 168 00

955 606 168 01

955 113 021 40

955 113 021 50

955 113 021 DX

955 113 022 40

955 113 022 50

955 113 022 DX

N 908 946 02

955 111 161 20

955 111 161 10

955 111 162 20

955 111 162 00

N 101 559 06

N 107 141 01

exhaust system

Exhaust mani f ol ds

Catal yti c converter
Exhaust mani f ol ds

Seal

Exhaust mani f ol ds

Hexagon nut

M 8

Torx screw

BM8 X 75

Seal

Exhaust gas turbocharger
Seal

Exhaust pi pe

Lanbda probe

in front of

Catal yti c converter

Di sconti nued part

Lanbda probe

in front of

Catal yti c converter
Exhaust pipe with catal yst
Cylinders 5 - 8

Di sconti nued part

Exhaust pipe with catal yst
Cylinders 5 - 8

Exhaust pipe with catal yst
Cylinders 5 - 8

Exhaust pipe with catal yst
Cylinders 1 - 4

Di sconti nued part

Exhaust pipe with catal yst
Cylinders 1 - 4

Exhaust pipe with catal yst
Cylinders 1 - 4

hexagon nut, self-1ocking
M 8

Support

M >> 9 01688
M >> T 9 01787
M >> S 9 00561
Ret ai ner for exhaust pipe
M 9 01689 >>

MT 9 01788 >>

MS 9 00562 >>

Support

M >> 9 01688
M >> T 9 01787
M >> S 9 00561
Ret ai ner for exhaust pipe
M 9 01689 >>

MT 9 01788 >>

MS 9 00562 >>

Hex col | ared bolt

M8 X 20

M >> 9 01688
M >> T 9 01787
M >> S 9 00561
Hexagon flange screw

M 10 X 25

M 9 01689 >>

MT 9 01788 >>

MS 9 00562 >>

left

left

ri ght

ri ght

N

24

16

PR D5Z

19.07.2018

Kat P31




llustration: 202-005

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
14 955 606 178 00 Lanbda probe 2
After
Catal yti c converter
15 |[955 111 113 10 Seal 2
16 955 113 023 50 Catal yti c converter left 1
16 955 113 023 FX Catal ytic converter left 1
17 1955 113 024 50 Catal ytic converter ri ght 1
17 955 113 024 EX Catal ytic converter ri ght 1
18 |955 111 227 10 Br acket left 1
19 |955 111 227 20 Br acket 2
20 [955 111 228 00 Br acket right 1
21 N 908 797 02 Hexagon bol t 8
M8 X 25
22 955 606 114 20 Hol der for |anbda probe 2
Connect or
wat er box
23 N 100 151 01 Hexagon nut 2
A5
24 N 019 530 7 Hex col | ared bol t 2
M8 X 25
25 000 043 207 07 grease 1
for oxygen sensor
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31



llustration: 202-010

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 202-010

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
exhaust system PR D5X
Exhaust mani f ol ds
Catal yti c converter
1 955 111 019 00 Exhaust mani f ol ds 1
Gyl 1 -3
2 955 111 020 00 Exhaust mani f ol ds 1
Syl 4 -6
3 N 044 517 7 Thr eaded pin 6
M 10 X 25
4 955 111 171 00 Seal 1
Gyl 1 -3
5 955 111 172 00 Seal 1
Syl 4 -6
6 N 908 946 01 hexagon nut, self-1ocking 14
M 8
7 955 110 228 10 bracket for shield 1
8 955 111 215 00 Guard plate 1
9 955 111 513 10 dip 3
10 N 106 649 01 Socket head collared bolt with 7
i nner nultipoint head
M8 X 16
11 955 111 149 10 Br acket 1
12 955 113 033 01 Exhaust pipe with catal yst 1 PR 0GG 0QU
Gyl 1 -3
D >> - M) 2009
(12) |955 113 033 02 Exhaust pipe with catal yst 1 PR 0GG, 0QU
Gyl 1 -3
D - M) 2010>>
(12) 955 113 033 AX Exhaust pipe with catal yst 1 PR 0GG, 0QU
Gyl 1 -3
D - M) 2010>>
12 955 113 033 01 Exhaust pipe with catal yst 1 PR 0GG
Gyl 1 -3
D >> - M) 2009
(12) |955 113 033 02 Exhaust pipe with catal yst 1 PR 0GG
Gyl 1 -3
D - M) 2010>>
13 955 113 034 01 Exhaust pipe with catal yst 1 PR 0GG 0QU
Syl 4 -6
D >> - M) 2009
(13) |955 113 034 02 Exhaust pipe with catal yst 1 PR 0GG, 0QU
Syl 4 -6
D - M) 2010>>
(13) |955 113 034 AX Exhaust pipe with catal yst 1 PR 0GG 0QU
Syl 4 -6
D - M) 2010>>
13 955 113 034 01 Exhaust pipe with catal yst 1 PR 0GG
Syl 4 -6
D >> - M 2009
(13) |955 113 034 02 Exhaust pipe with catal yst 1 PR 0GG
Syl 4 -6
D - M) 2010>>
(13) |955 113 034 AX Exhaust pipe with catal yst 1 PR 0GG
Syl 4 -6
D - M) 2010>>
14 955 111 113 40 Seal 2
15 |N 102 090 07 hexagon nut, self-1ocking 6
M 10
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




llustration: 202-010

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
16 955 111 047 00 Support panel 1
D >> - M) 2009
(16) |955 111 047 01 Support panel 1
D - M) 2010>>
17 N 019 530 7 Hex col | ared bolt 2
M8 X 25
18 Screw 2
see illustration: 320- 005
19 N 908 946 02 hexagon nut, self-1ocking 2
M 8
D >> - M) 2009
20 [955 111 113 50 Seal 2
21 |N 101 281 10 Hexagon bol t 6
M8 X 30
22 955 113 023 30 Catal yti c converter 1
Di sconti nued part
(22) |955 113 023 31 Catal yti c converter 1
(22) 955 113 023 DX Catal yti c converter 1
23 [955 111 228 00 Br acket 1
24 |955 111 227 20 Br acket 1
25 955 111 227 30 Br acket 1
26 N 908 797 02 Hexagon bol t 6
M8 X 25
27 955 606 114 30 Hol der for | anbda probe 1
Connect or
28 955 606 129 30 Lanbda probe 1
in front of
Catal ytic converter
Syl 4 -6
29 955 606 128 30 Lanbda probe 1
in front of
Catal yti c converter
Gyl 1 -3
30 955 606 137 30 Lanbda probe 1
After
Catal yti c converter
Syl 4 -6
31 955 606 136 30 Lanbda probe 1
After
Catal ytic converter
Gyl 1 -3
32 000 043 207 07 grease 1
for oxygen sensor
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31



ppppppp llustration: 202-012 PORSCHE

Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 202-012

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
exhaust system 059D
Exhaust mani f ol ds
1 955 111 019 10 Exhaust mani f ol ds left 1
Di sconti nued part
(1) [958 111 019 00 Exhaust mani f ol ds |l eft 1
2 955 111 020 10 Exhaust mani f ol ds ri ght 1
Di sconti nued part
(2) [958 111 020 00 Exhaust mani f ol ds ri ght 1
3 955 111 171 10 Seal 2
4 955 111 529 00 Hexagon nut 12
M 8
5 955 111 089 00 Exhaust pi pe left 1
Di sconti nued part
(5) 1958 111 089 00 Exhaust pi pe | eft 1
6 955 111 090 00 Exhaust pi pe ri ght 1
Di sconti nued part
(6) 1958 111 090 00 Exhaust pi pe ri ght 1
7 955 111 079 00 Pi pe uni on 1
8 955 111 205 00 seal ring 1
9 N 910 461 01 Socket head collared bolt with 9
i nner nultipoint head
M8 X 22
10 |[955 111 113 70 Seal 2
11 955 111 113 90 Seal 2
12 |N 010 244 26 Hexagon bol t 6
M8 X 30
13 N 911 308 01 Hexagon col | ar nut 6
sel f -1 ocki ng
M 8
14 Exhaust gas turbocharger 1
see illustration: 202- 040
15 000 043 207 47 hot - bol t - paste 1
1 tube
170 G.
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31



PO CSeHES llustration: 202-014 PORSCHE

Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 202-014

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
exhaust system PR D50
Exhaust pi pe
with
Catal ytic converter
Di esel particle filter
Control line
1 955 113 037 00 Exhaust pipe with catal yst 1 PR 7GG
1 955 113 037 AX Exhaust pipe with catal yst 1 PR 7GG
(1) ]955 113 037 10 Exhaust pipe with catal yst 1 PR 0&Z
al so use: N 029 704 2 1
N 013 832 6 1
2 955 111 113 80 Seal 1
3 N 908 946 01 hexagon nut, self-1ocking 3
M 8
4 955 111 047 10 Support panel 1
5 N 019 533 10 Hex col | ared bol t 3
M8 X 20
6 955 113 023 60 Di esel particul ate 1 PR 7GG
filter
6 955 113 023 GX Di esel particul ate 1 PR 7GG
filter
(6) 955 113 023 70 Catal yti c converter 1 PR 0&Z
7 955 111 228 10 Br acket 1
8 955 111 228 20 Br acket 1
9 955 111 113 10 Seal 1
10 N 908 946 02 hexagon nut, self-Iocking 3
M 8
11 N 908 797 02 Hexagon bol t 3
M8 X 25
12 955 606 168 10 Lanbda probe 1 PR 7GG
Di sconti nued part
(12) |955 606 168 20 Lanbda probe 1 PR 7GG
13 955 606 288 00 Tenperature sensor 1 PR 7GG
Exhaust gas
14 |955 111 060 00 Control line 1 PR 7GG
Di sconti nued part
(14) |955 111 060 01 Control line 1 PR 7GG
(14) |[955 111 649 00 Br acket 1 PR 0&Z
Connect or
Tenperature sensor
15 955 606 151 00 Pressure sensor 1 PR 7GG
Di sconti nued part
(15) |958 606 151 10 Pressure sensor 1 PR 7GG
16 N 023 002 12 hexagon nut, self-1ocking 1 PR 7GG
M 6
17 |N 906 867 01 Spring band cl anp 3 PR 7GG
B 14 X 12
18 |[955 111 483 00 clamp 1 PR 7GG
B 11,5 X 8
19 N 907 702 01 Spring band cl anp 1 PR 7GG
B 17 X 12
20 955 606 525 00 cabl e term nal 4 PR 7GG
21 955 111 548 03 panel nut 3 PR 7GG
4,2
(21) |955 111 548 03 panel nut 2 PR 0&xZ
4,2
22 N 029 704 2 seal i ng plug 1 PR 0&Z
M18 X 1,5
23 [N 013 832 6 seal ring 1 PR 0&Z
A 18 X 22
24 000 043 207 47 hot - bol t - paste 1
1 tube
170 G.
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




llustration: 202-015

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 202-015

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
exhaust system PR D5V, OPO,
Front silencer 0oP3
Rear sil encer
Tai | pi pe
1 955 111 096 40 Front silencer 1
2 955 111 220 12 Cl anpi ng sl eeve 4
3 955 111 227 30 Br acket 1
with
Rubber
4 955 111 227 40 Br acket 1
with
Rubber
5 N 908 797 02 Hexagon bol t 8
M8 X 25
6 955 111 121 60 Rear sil encer 1
6 955 111 121 60 Rear sil encer 1 "CN. ", " MEX!
7 955 111 227 50 Br acket 2
with
Rubber
8 955 111 108 30 cl amp 2
9 955 111 251 40 Tai | pi pe | eft 1 PR: OPO
(9) 955 111 251 71 Tai | pi pe | eft 1 PR: OP3
10 955 111 252 40 Tai | pi pe ri ght 1 PR: OPO
(10) |955 111 252 71 Tai | pi pe ri ght 1 PR: OP3
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 202-017

Model life 2007>>2010

9PA108

FPORSCOHE

Model:

O RE

Y/ \@Iz

Kat P31

19.07.2018



llustration: 202-017

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
exhaust system PR D5V, 0P8
Sport version
Front silencer
Rear sil encer
Tai | pi pe
1 955 111 096 40 Front silencer 1
2 955 111 220 12 Cl anmpi ng sl eeve 4
3 955 111 227 30 Br acket 1
with
Rubber
4 955 111 227 40 Br acket 1
with
Rubber
5 N 908 797 02 Hexagon bol t 8
M8 X 25
6 955 111 121 80 Rear sil encer 1
7 955 111 227 50 Br acket 2
with
Rubber
8 955 111 108 50 cl amp | eft 1
60 MM
9 955 111 108 40 cl amp | eft 1
50 WM
10 955 111 251 60 Tai | pi pe left 1
11 955 111 108 70 cl anmp ri ght 1
60 MM
12 |955 111 108 60 cl amp ri ght 1
50 WM
13 955 111 252 60 Tai | pi pe ri ght 1
14 ]955 111 160 40 Control line 1
(conpl ete)
15 955 111 709 00 Vacuum hose left 1
16 955 111 710 00 Vacuum hose ri ght 1
17 955 111 160 30 Vacuum | i ne 1
Rear axl e
18 955 111 160 20 Vacuum | i ne 1
Sill
19 955 111 160 10 Vacuum | i ne 1
Wheel housing
20 |955 111 160 00 Vacuum |l i ne 1
Engi ne bay
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




[llustration: 202-020

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




[llustration: 202-020

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
exhaust system PR D52, OPO,
Front silencer 0oP3
Rear sil encer
Tai | pi pe
1 955 111 096 50 Front silencer 1
2 955 111 220 21 Cl anpi ng sl eeve 4
3 955 111 227 30 Br acket 1
with
Rubber
4 955 111 227 40 Br acket 1
with
Rubber
5 N 908 797 02 Hexagon bol t 8
M8 X 25
6 955 111 121 70 Rear sil encer 1
7 955 111 227 50 Br acket 2
with
Rubber
8 955 111 108 30 cl amp 2
9 955 111 251 50 Tai | pi pe | eft 1 PR: OPO
(9) 955 111 251 71 Tai | pi pe | eft 1 PR: OP3
10 |955 111 252 50 Tai | pi pe ri ght 1 PR: OPO
(10) |955 111 252 71 Tai | pi pe ri ght 1 PR: OP3
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31



llustration: 202-025

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 202-025

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
exhaust system PR D5X, OPO,
Front silencer 0oP3
Rear sil encer
Tai | pi pe
1 955 111 096 30 Front silencer 1
2 955 111 220 30 Cl ampi ng sl eeve 4
3 955 111 227 40 Br acket 1
with
Rubber
4 N 908 797 02 Hexagon bol t 6
M8 X 25
5 955 111 121 50 Rear sil encer 1
6 955 111 227 50 Br acket 2
with
Rubber
7 955 111 108 30 cl amp 2
8 955 111 251 30 Tai | pi pe | eft 1 PR: OPO
(8) 955 111 251 71 Tai | pi pe | eft 1 PR: OP3
9 955 111 252 30 Tai | pi pe ri ght 1 PR: OPO
(9) 955 111 252 71 Tai | pi pe ri ght 1 PR: OP3
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31



EEEEEEE

llustration: 202-027

EEEEEEE

Model: 9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

19.07.2018

Kat P31




llustration: 202-027

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
exhaust system PR D50, OPO,
Exhaust pi pe 0P3
Rear sil encer
Tai | pi pe
1 955 111 096 60 Exhaust pi pe 1
2 955 111 220 21 Cl anmpi ng sl eeve 1
3 955 111 227 40 Br acket 1
wth
Rubber
4 N 908 797 02 Hexagon bol t 6
M8 X 25
5 955 111 121 90 Rear sil encer 1
6 955 111 227 50 Br acket 2
wth
Rubber
7 955 111 108 30 clamp 2
8 955 111 251 30 Tai | pi pe left 1 PR: OPO
(8) |[955 111 251 71 Tai | pi pe left 1 PR: OP3
9 955 111 252 30 Tai | pi pe ri ght 1 PR: OPO
(9) |[955 111 252 71 Tai | pi pe right 1 PR: OP3
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31



[llustration: 202-030

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




[llustration: 202-030

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Exhaust gas turbocharger 4851
Q| pipe
for
Exhaust gas turbocharger
1 948 123 025 52 Exhaust gas turbocharger 1
Cylinders 1 - 4
Di sconti nued part
(1) ]948 123 025 53 Exhaust gas turbocharger 1
Cylinders 1 - 4
Di sconti nued part
(1) 1948 123 025 54 Exhaust gas turbocharger 1
Cylinders 1 - 4
2 948 123 026 52 Exhaust gas turbocharger 1
Cylinders 5 - 8
Di sconti nued part
(2) 1948 123 026 53 Exhaust gas turbocharger 1
Cylinders 5 - 8
Di sconti nued part
(2) 1948 123 026 54 Exhaust gas turbocharger 1
Cylinders 5 - 8
3 948 123 323 50 Thr eaded pin 10
4 948 123 121 50 Carrier 2
Exhaust gas turbocharger
5 900 385 001 01 Torx screw 4
BM 8 X 20
No | onger use the part here
(5) |[900 385 044 01 Torx screw 4
BM 8 X 16
6 900 385 035 01 Torx screw 2
BM 8 X 40
7 999 084 642 02 Hexagon nut 2
M 8
8 948 606 117 00 Hol der for |anbda probe left 1
Li ne
(8) 1948 606 118 00 Hol der for |anbda probe ri ght 1
Li ne
9 999 651 392 07 Cabl e hol der 2
9,5 - 10,5
10 |[948 107 086 51 Pressure line 1
Cylinders 1 - 4
No | onger use the part here
(10) |948 107 086 52 Pressure line 1
Cylinders 1 - 4
11 999 707 763 40 Oring 2
5,8 X 1,7
12 948 107 011 52 Non-return val ve 2
13 900 123 131 30 seal ring 4
A 16 X 20
No | onger use the part here
(13) |900 123 018 20 seal ring 4
A 16 X 20
14 999 136 053 02 connecti on piece 2
M12 X 1,5
15 |[900 123 005 30 seal ring 2
A 12 X 16
No | onger use the part here
(15) |[900 123 005 20 seal ring 2
A 12 X 16
16 948 107 090 52 Br eat her line 1
Cylinders 1 - 4
Di sconti nued part
(16) |[948 107 090 53 Br eat her line 1
Cylinders 1 - 4
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31



[llustration: 202-030

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
17 999 511 116 03 d amp 2
10 X 15
18 900 385 041 01 Torx screw 4
BM6 X 12
19 948 107 088 54 Q1| pipe 1
Cylinders 1 - 4
20 |999 707 568 40 Oring 2
12 X 3
21 |948 107 123 50 Seal 2
22 900 385 009 01 Torx screw 6
BM6 X 16
23 948 107 260 51 Ventil ation pipe 1
24 900 385 041 01 Torx screw 1
BM6 X 12
25 |955 107 265 50 Vent hose 1
26 N 907 702 01 Spring band cl anmp 1
B 17 X 12
27 948 107 087 51 Pressure line 1
Cylinders 5 - 8
No | onger use the part here
(27) 1948 107 087 52 Pressure line 1
Cylinders 5 - 8
28 999 511 741 00 d anmp 1
8 X 15
29 (948 107 209 51 Br acket 1
Di sconti nued part
(29) |948 107 209 52 Br acket 1
30 948 107 091 52 Br eat her |ine 1
Cylinders 5 - 8
Di sconti nued part
(30) |948 107 091 53 Br eat her |ine 1
Cylinders 5 - 8
31 999 511 253 00 C anp 2
10 - 10 X 15
32 900 377 010 01 Hexagon nut 2
M 6
33 |N 020 651 5 C anp 1
10 X 15
Di sconti nued part
(33) |N 020 651 7 d amp 1
10 X 15
34 Br eat her line 1
see illustration, item 107-001, 19
35 1948 107 089 53 G| pipe 1
Cylinders 5 - 8
36 948 123 324 50 retaining spring 2
37 | 000 043 206 95 G ease X
1 tube
10 G.
Mcrogleit LP 475
for
Threaded pin
Exhaust gas turbocharger
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31




FRPORSCHE

llustration: 202-035

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2010

9PA108

Model:

Kat P31

19.07.2018



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 202-035

FRPORSCHE

Model:

9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(D

(2)

(3)

(3)

(4)

(6)

©

10

11

12

13

948 106 027

948 106 027

948 106 235

948 106 235

948 106 237

948 106 237

948 106 237

948 106 239

948 106 239

999 134 047

900 123 005

900 123 005

999 707 503

948 106 383
999 512 686

999 511 116

900 385 041

900 377 010

999 511 253

52

53

51

52

53

54

55

52

53

01

30

20

40

50
09

03

01

01

00

Exhaust gas turbocharger
Wat er cooling

Cool ant pi pe

Suppl y

Cylinders 1 - 4

No | onger use the part here
Cool ant pi pe

Suppl y

Cylinders 1 - 4

Cool ant pi pe

Return line

Cylinders 1 - 4

No | onger use the part here
Cool ant pi pe

Return line

Cylinders 1 - 4

Cool ant pi pe

Suppl y

Cylinders 5 - 8

Di sconti nued part

Cool ant pi pe

Suppl y

Cylinders 5 - 8

No | onger use the part here
Cool ant pi pe

Suppl y

Cylinders 5 - 8

Cool ant pi pe

Return line

Cylinders 5 - 8

No | onger use the part here
Cool ant pi pe

Return line

Cylinders 5 - 8

Banj o bolt

M12 X 1,25 X 24

seal ring

A 12 X 16

No | onger use the part here
seal ring

A 12 X 16

seal ring

7,8 X 1,7

Water hose

Hose cl anp

B 17 X 12

d amp

10 X 15

Torx screw

BM6 X 12

Hexagon nut

M 6

d amp

10 - 10 X 15

4851

19.07.2018

Kat P31




llustration: 202-040

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




llustration: 202-040

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Exhaust gas turbocharger 059D
Q| pipe
1 955 123 025 00 Exhaust gas turbocharger 1
2 955 107 088 00 Gl return line 1
3 955 107 123 00 Seal 1
4 N 104 514 05 Oval hexagon socket head bolt 2
M6 X 16
5 Pi pe uni on 1
see illustration: 202-012
6 N 105 521 02 Socket head bolt w th hexagon 2
socket head (combi nation)
M8 X 28
7 N 105 449 03 Socket head bolt with inner 1
mul ti poi nt head
M8 X 55
8 955 107 089 00 Gl return line 1
Di sconti nued part
(8) 955 107 089 01 Gl return line 1
9 955 107 124 00 Oring 3
15 X 2,5
10 N 104 056 04 Oval hexagon socket head bolt 3
M6 X 14
11 N 101 703 02 round hd. screw 1
M6 X 10
12 |955 107 525 00 Connecting pi pe 1
13 |955 107 358 00 Seal 1
Di sconti nued part
(13) [958 107 358 00 Seal 1
14 N 106 174 01 Hexagon socket head 2
bol t
M6 X 16
No | onger use the part here
(14) |N 911 962 01 Hexagon socket head 2
bol t
M6 X 16
15 |955 107 120 00 Seal 1
16 N 910 215 01 Hexagon socket head 2
bol t
M8 X 25
17 955 606 688 10 Tenperature sensor 1
Exhaust gas
18 |955 606 838 00 Cable ties 1
4,5 X 200
19 |955 107 087 00 G| pipe 1
Suppl'y
20 [955 107 148 00 Banj o bol t 1
M10 X 1
21 N 013 811 5 seal ring 2
A 10 X 13,5
22 [955 123 325 00 Guard plate 1
Exhaust gas turbocharger
23 N 103 352 06 Hexagon socket fl at 3
head bol t
M6 X 12
24 000 043 207 47 hot - bol t - paste X
1 tube
170 G.
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




llustration: 301-000

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




FPORSCOHE

llustration: 301-000

FRPORSCHE

Model: 9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

1 955 116 015 01

(1) |[955 116 915 01

2 N 911 361 02

(2) 999

955
955
012
955
955

oO~NO O W

073

116
116
141
116
301

458

080
719
741
716
181

N 910 905 01

01

00
00

00
00

Coupl i ng

repair set

conpri si ng:

Clutch plate

Pressure plate

repair set

conpri si ng:

Clutch plate

Pressure plate

Socket head bolt with inner
mul ti poi nt head

M8 X 14

M >> 639 10538
M >> G 9 05538
See wor kshop nanual

G oup 3

Docunent

No | onger use the part here
Screw

BM 8 X 16

M 639 10539 >>

M G 9 05539 >>

See wor kshop nanual

G oup 3

Docunent

305019

rel ease bearing

clutch operating | ever
retaining spring

Bal | stud

gui de tube

Hexagon socket head

bol t

M6 X 12

AR RPRRPR

PR GOL
4801

5501

19.07.2018

Kat P31




[llustration: 302-000

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




[llustration: 302-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Repl acenent transm ssion PR Q0L
Manual gear box
Ready for installation
1 955 300 010 22 Repl acenent transm ssion 1 PR D5V
Classification letter
HPD
1 955 300 010 1X Repl acenent transm ssion 1 PR D5V
Classification letter
HPD
(1) ]955 300 010 23 Repl acenent transm ssion 1 PR D5X
Classification letter
HPC
(1) 1955 300 010 2X Repl acenent transm ssion 1 PR D5X
Classification letter
HPC
2 955 116 047 00 Air guide 1 PR D5V
3 N 105 653 02 Bolt with washer 1 PR D5V
M 10 X 45
4 N 100 829 11 hexagon head bolt (conbi) 2 PR D5V
M6 X 16
5 000 043 300 38 Transm ssion fluid X
Cont ai ner
1 LITER
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 302-005

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2010

9PA108

Model:

16

Kat P31

19.07.2018



llustration: 302-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Repl acenent transm ssion PR Q0L
Manual gear box
I ndi vi dual parts
1 955 301 230 10 Swi t chi ng nodul e 1
2 955 301 227 00 Shaft oil seal 1
15 X 21 X 7
3 N 910 903 01 Socket head collared bolt with 7
i nner nultipoint head
M8 X 28
- 000 043 010 00 Loctite X
574
50 M.
Surface sealing
Swi t chi ng nodul e
4 VWHT 000 514 seal ing plug 2
M 18 X 1,5
5 955 301 109 00 radi al shaft seal 1
39,9 X 70 X 9
for
| nput shaft
6 955 301 125 00 End cap 1
7 955 301 189 00 radi al shaft seal 1
41 X 72 X 9
for
Qut put shaft
8 955 606 420 00 Reverse light swtch 1
9 955 606 827 00 Swi tch 1
Idling
10 N 901 678 05 Hexagon bol t 2
M7 X 1,25 X 19
11 955 606 601 05 i mpul se sender 1 PR D5V
12 |955 606 701 00 Oring 1 PR D5V
18,1 X 1,6
13 N 104 514 05 Oval hexagon socket head bolt 1 PR D5V
M6 X 16
14 955 301 047 00 br eat her assy. 1
1360 MM
nodi fy in workshop
230 WM
al so use: N 105 679 01
15 |N 105 679 01 Doubl e clip 1
A01-13 X C05-22
16 955 301 090 00 ventilation union 1
17 014 301 485 Cap for venting the gearbox 1
18 N 906 867 01 Spring band cl anmp 1
B 14 X 12
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31



FRPORSCHE

[llustration: 305-000

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2010

9PA108

Model:

Kat P31

19.07.2018



FPORSCOHE

[llustration: 305-000

FRPORSCHE

Model:

9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

955

955

955

955

955

955

955

955

955

955

955

955

332

332

332

332

332

332

332

332

332

332

332

332

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

10

TX

03

LX

53

21

31

01

rear axle differential
Ready for installation

limted slip different
rear axle differential
Ready for installation
| = 3,55
Classification letter
JVR

rear axle differential
Ready for installation
| = 3,55
Classification letter
JVR

rear axle differential
Ready for installation
| = 3.55
Classification letter
JVS

rear axle differential
Ready for installation
| = 3.55
Classification letter
JVS

rear axle differential
Ready for installation
| = 3,27
Classification letter
JLP

rear axle differential
Ready for installation
| = 3,27
Classification letter
JLP

rear axle differential
Ready for installation
| = 4,3
Classification letter
HVB

rear axle differential
Ready for installation
| = 4,3
Classification letter
HVB

rear axle differential
Ready for installation
| =3,7
Classification letter
HVA

rear axle differential
Ready for installation
| =3,7
Classification letter
HVA

rear axle differential
Ready for installation
| = 4,1
Classification letter
GLU

rear axle differential
Ready for installation
| = 4,1
Classification letter

wi t hout :
i al

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

QL

PR
QL

1Y0

D5V, QOL

D5V, QOL

D5V, R

D5V, R

D57

D57

D5X, GOR

D5X, GOR

D5X, QOL

D5X, QOL

D5V, EOW

D5V, EOW

19.07.2018

Kat P31




FPORSCOHE

[llustration

: 305-000

FRPORSCHE

Model:

9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

—_~
(o6 BN SN SN oN
~ ~—

©

(9)

955 332 010 02

955 332 010 BX

955 332 010 01

955 332 010 AX

955 332 010 02

955 332 010 BX

955 332 010 40

955 332 010 WK

N 102 112 02

N 104 029 04

955 332 337 00
955 332 337 00
955 332 337 10
955 332 125 00
955 332 596 10
955 332 596 00
955 332 375 00
955 332 283 20
955 332 283 20

955 332 284 20

GLU

rear axle differential
Ready for installation
| = 4,1

Classification letter
HUC

rear axle differential
Ready for installation
| = 4,1

Classification letter
HUC

rear axle differential
Ready for installation
| = 4,1

Classification letter
GLU

rear axle differential
Ready for installation
| = 4,1

Classification letter
GLU

rear axle differential
Ready for installation
| = 4,1

Classification letter
HUC

rear axle differential
Ready for installation
| = 4,1

Classification letter
HUC

rear axle differential
Ready for installation
I =3,9

Classification letter
FKU

rear axle differential
Ready for installation
I =3,9

Classification letter
FKU

Hex col | ared bolt

AM 12 X 1,5 X 90
Hexagon nut

M12 X 1,5

Rubber bush

Rubber bush

Rubber bush

Securing ring

Shaft oil sea

72 X 50 X9

Shaft oil sea

82 X 50 X9

protective ring

Qut put flange

Long

152,5 MM

Qut put flange

Long

152,5 MM

Qut put flange

Short

142 W

w

P NWWW

PR

D5V, EOW

AR

PR

D5V, EOW

AR

PR
QL

PR
QL

PR

D5V, E2D,

D5V, E2D,

D5V, E2D,

AR

PR

D5V, E2D,

AR

PR

PR

PR
PR
PR

PR

PR

PR

D50, R

D50, R

D5X, D5V
D50
D57

D5V, QOL

D57

D5V, R

19.07.2018

Kat P31




[llustration: 305-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
(9) 955 332 284 20 Qut put flange 1 PR D5X
Short
142 MM
(9) 955 332 284 20 Qut put flange 1 PR D50
Shor't
142 MM
10 955 332 283 20 Qut put flange 1 PR D5V, QOL
Long
152,5 W
10 955 332 283 20 Qut put flange 1 PR D5Z
Long
152,5 W
(10) |955 332 284 20 Qut put flange 1 PR D5V, QR
Shor't
142 MM
(10) |955 332 284 20 Qut put flange 1 PR D5X
Short
142 MM
(10) |955 332 284 20 Qut put flange 1 PR D50
Shor't
142 MM
11 |955 332 596 20 Shaft oil seal 1
80 x 55 x 8
12 955 332 375 20 protective ring 1
13 |955 332 127 00 Drive flange 1
14 | 955 332 427 00 Col | ar nut 1
M22 X 1,5
15 |955 332 057 00 seal i ng plug 2
M16 X 1,5
16 955 332 065 20 ventilation union 1
17 955 201 255 05 Br eat her |ine 1
18 |000 043 205 30 Transmi ssion fluid X
75 W90
1 LITER
Cont ai ner
19.07.2018 -4 Kat P31



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 305-005

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2010

9PA108

Model:

Kat P31

19.07.2018



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 305-005

FRPORSCHE

Model: 9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

1 955 332

(1) |955 332

(1) |955 332

(1) |955 332

(1) |955 332

(1) |955 332

(1) |955 332

(1) |955 332

(1) |955 332

(1) |955 332

(1) |955 332

(1) |955 332

020

020

020

020

020

020

020

020

020

020

020

020

02

01

53

SX

22

PX

31

40

TX

rear axle differential
Ready for installation

Wit h:

limted slip differential

El ectric

rear axle differential
Ready for installation
| = 3,55
Classification letter
JVX

rear axle differential
Ready for installation
| = 3,55
Classification letter
JVX

rear axle differential
Ready for installation
| = 4,1
Classification letter
HLX

rear axle differential
Ready for installation
| = 4,1
Classification letter
HLX

rear axle differential
Ready for installation
| = 3,27
Classification letter
KFJ

rear axle differential
Ready for installation
| = 3,27
Classification letter
KFJ

rear axle differential
Ready for installation
| =3,7
Classification letter
JWJ

rear axle differential
Ready for installation
| =3,7
Classification letter
JWJ

rear axle differential
Ready for installation
| = 4,3
Classification letter
JW

rear axle differential
Ready for installation
| = 4,3
Classification letter
JW

rear axle differential
Ready for installation
I =3,9
Classification letter
HLW

rear axle differential
Ready for installation
I =3,9

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

1Yl

D5V

D5V

D5V, E2D

D5V, E2D

D57

D57

D5X, Q0L

D5X, Q0L

D5X, GOR

D5X, GOR

D50, R

D50, R

19.07.2018

Kat P31




llustration: 305-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Classification letter
HLW
2 N 102 112 02 Hex col | ared bolt 3
AM 12 X 1,5 X 90
3 N 104 029 04 Hexagon nut 3
M12 X 1,5
4 955 332 337 00 Rubber bush 3 PR: D5X, D6V
(4) 955 332 337 00 Rubber bush 3 PR: D50
(4) 955 332 337 10 Rubber bush 3 PR: D5Z
5 955 332 125 00 Securing ring 2
6 955 332 596 30 Shaft oil seal 1
100 X 80 X 10
7 955 332 596 00 Shaft oil seal 1
82 X 50 X 9
8 955 332 375 10 protective ring 1
9 955 332 284 30 Qut put flange 1
10 955 332 375 00 protective ring 1
11 955 332 283 30 Qut put flange 1
12 |955 332 596 20 Shaft oil seal 1
80 X 55 X 8
13 955 332 375 20 protective ring 1
14 955 332 127 00 Drive flange 1
15 |955 332 427 00 Col | ar nut 1
M22 X 1,5
16 |955 332 057 00 seal i ng plug 2
M16 X 1,5
17 955 332 065 20 ventilation union 1
18 |955 624 904 01 Ser vonot or 1
for
limted slip differential
al so use: 955 332 649 00 1
19 955 332 649 00 Oring 1
25 X 2
20 |955 332 037 00 Ret ai ning plate 1
21 [955 332 147 00 Socket head bolt 4
M6 X 30
22 [955 332 169 00 Danper 1
with
Oring
23 [955 201 255 05 Breat her line 1
24 (000 043 300 37 Transm ssion fluid X PR: D5X, D5V,
75 W90 D5Z
1 LITER
Cont ai ner
(24) |000 043 300 37 Transm ssion fluid X PR D50
75 W90
1 LITER
Cont ai ner
wor kshop nmanual
Attention
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31



llustration: 305-010

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




FPORSCOHE

[llustration

: 305-010

FRPORSCHE

Model:

9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

1 955 349

1 955 349

(1) [955 349

(1) [955 349

(1) [955 349

(1) |[955 349

(1) [955 349

(1) [955 349

(1) [955 349

(1) [955 349

(1) [955 349

(1) [955 349

2 N 102 112 02

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

10

BX

52

CX

21

DX

01

FX

02

40

Front axle differenti al
Ready for installation
Front axle differenti al
Ready for installation
| = 3,55
Classification letter
JVM

Front axle differenti al
Ready for installation
| = 3,55
Classification letter
JVM

Front axle differenti al
Ready for installation
| = 3,27
Classification letter
KHJ

Front axle differenti al
Ready for installation
| = 3,27
Classification letter
KHJ

Front axle differenti al
Ready for installation
| = 4,3

Classification letter
JTJ

Front axle differenti al
Ready for installation
| = 4,3

Classification letter
JTJ

Front axle differenti al
Ready for installation
| =3,7

Classification letter
JTE

Front axle differenti al
Ready for installation
| =3,7

Classification letter
JTE

Front axle differenti al
Ready for installation
| = 4,1

Classification letter
KBS

Front axle differenti al
Ready for installation
| = 4,1

Classification letter
KBS

Front axle differenti al
Ready for installation
I =3,9

Classification letter
JTG

Front axle differenti al
Ready for installation
I =3,9

Classification letter
JTG

Hex col | ared bolt

PR: D5V, EOA

PR: D5V, EOA

PR: D5Z

PR: D5Z

PR: D5X, QR

PR D5X, QR

PR: D5X, QL

PR: D5X, QL

PR: D5V, EOW

E2D, E1T

PR: D5V, EOW
E2D, E1T

PR: D50, QR

PR: D50, QR

19.07.2018

Kat P31




llustration: 305-010

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
AM 12 X 1,5 X 90
3 N 104 029 04 Hexagon nut 2
M12 X 1,5
4 955 349 047 01 Br eat her |ine 1 PR: D5V, D5Z
(4) 955 349 047 02 Br eat her line 1 PR D5X
(4) |955 349 047 03 Breat her line 1 PR: D50
5 N 105 280 02 Ret ai ner, swivel 1 PR: D50
(5) |N 104 265 01 Hose bracket 1 PR D50
6 014 301 485 Cap for venting the gearbox 1
- 955 301 565 01 dip 1 PR: D5V, D5Z
Br eat her line
7 955 349 445 00 Guard plate 1 PR: 0AB
(7) |[955 349 445 01 Guard plate 1 PR 0AW
8 955 349 447 01 Br acket 1 PR: D5V, D5Z
(8) |[955 349 447 02 Br acket 1 PR: D50
9 955 349 543 03 Retaining clip 2 PR D5V, D5Z
(9) 955 349 543 04 Retaining clip 2 PR D50
10 N 106 533 01 Hex col | ared bolt 3 PR - D50
M6 X 20
(10) |N 106 533 01 Hex col | ared bolt 2 PR D50
M6 X 20
11 |955 349 346 00 Guard plate 1 PR: D5V, D5Z
12 N 106 507 01 Hexagon socket head 1 PR D5V, D5Z
bol t
M6 X 12
13 N 104 705 01 Hose bracket 2 PR D5X
A02-13 X Cl13-6,5
14 1955 349 337 00 Rubber bush 1 PR: D5X, D5V
(14) |955 332 337 10 Rubber bush 1 PR: D5Z
(14) |955 349 337 00 Rubber bush 1 PR: D50
15 955 349 337 00 Rubber bush 1 PR: D5X, D6V
(15) |955 332 337 10 Rubber bush 1 PR: D5Z
(15) |955 349 337 00 Rubber bush 1 PR: D50
16 |955 349 337 00 Rubber bush 1 PR: D5X, D6V
(16) |955 332 337 10 Rubber bush 1 PR: D5Z
(16) |955 332 337 10 Rubber bush 1 PR: D50
17 955 349 127 00 Drive flange 1
18 955 332 375 20 protective ring 1
19 955 349 189 00 Shaft oil seal 1
80 X 50
20 |[955 332 427 00 Col | ar nut 1
M22 X 1,5
21 | 955 349 271 20 Qut put flange 1
22 |955 332 375 30 protective ring 2
23 955 349 413 00 snap ring 2
24 [955 349 189 10 Shaft oil seal 2
25 [955 349 272 20 Qut put flange 1
26 |955 332 057 00 seal i ng plug 2
M16 X 1,5
27 |000 043 205 30 Transmi ssion fluid X
75 W90
1 LITER
Cont ai ner
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31



PO CSeHES llustration: 305-015 PORSCHE

Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P31




[llustration

: 305-015

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Transfer box
Ready for installation
1 955 341 040 53 Transfer box 1 PR D5V, QR
Ready for installation
Classification letter
JIXK
Di sconti nued part
(1) 955 341 040 JX Transfer box 1 PR D5V, QR
Ready for installation
Classification letter
JIXK
Di sconti nued part
(1) |955 341 040 55 Transfer box 1 PR D5V, QR
Ready for installation
Classification letter
LLD
(1) 955 341 040 KX Transfer box 1 PR D5V, QR
Ready for installation
Classification letter
LLD
(1) |955 341 040 03 Transfer box 1 PR D5V, QL
Ready for installation
Classification letter
JXL
Di sconti nued part
(1) |955 341 040 DX Transfer box 1 PR D5V, QL
Ready for installation
Classification letter
JXL
Di sconti nued part
(1) |955 341 040 05 Transfer box 1 PR D5V, QL
Ready for installation
Classification letter
LLE
(1) 955 341 040 LX Transfer box 1 PR D5V, QL
Ready for installation
Classification letter
LLE
(1) |[955 341 040 53 Transfer box 1 PR: D5Z
Ready for installation
Classification letter
JXK
Di sconti nued part
(1) 955 341 040 JX Transfer box 1 PR D5Z
Ready for installation
Classification letter
JIXK
Di sconti nued part
(1) |[955 341 040 55 Transfer box 1 PR: D5Z
Ready for installation
Classification letter
LLD
(1) |955 341 040 KX Transfer box 1 PR D5Z
Ready for installation
Classification letter
LLD
(1) |955 341 040 22 Transfer box 1 PR D5X, QL
Ready for installation
Classification letter
JXM
Di sconti nued part
(1) |955 341 040 8X Transfer box 1 PR D5X, QL
Ready for installation
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




FPORSCOHE

[llustration

: 305-015

FRPORSCHE

Model:

9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

11
12

13

955 341 040 24

955 341 040 MX

955 341 040 12

955 341 040 7X

955 341 040 14

955 341 040 NX

955 341 040 30

955 341 040 PX

N 103 145 05

955 341 139 01

955 321 199 00

955 341 271 10
955 341 323 00

VHT 000 204 A

955 301 323 00

955 341 271 00
955 321 199 21

955 341 323 10

955 321 199 10

955 624 601 01

Classification letter
JXM

Di sconti nued part
Transfer box

Ready for installation
Classification letter
LLG

Transfer box

Ready for installation
Classification letter
LLG

Transfer box

Ready for installation
Classification letter
JXN

Di sconti nued part
Transfer box

Ready for installation
Classification letter
JXN

Di sconti nued part
Transfer box

Ready for installation
Classification letter
LLH

Transfer box

Ready for installation
Classification letter
LLH

Transfer box

Ready for installation
Classification letter
LLF

Transfer box

Ready for installation
Classification letter
LLF

Hex col | ared bolt

AM 10 X 50

Centre sl eeve

14,57 X 10,5

radi al shaft sea

90 X 52 X 15

Qut put flange

Oring

29,74 X 3,53

flange shaft nut

M 30 X 2

Oring

37,69 X 3,53

Qut put flange

radi al shaft sea

80 X 60 X 15

Oring

41,3 X 3,1

radi al shaft sea

71 X 50 X 10

Ser vonot or

See technical information
Servi ce

G oup 3

KD- NR. 3978

19/ 10

10

PR: D5X, QL

PR: D5X, QL

PR: D5X, QR

PR: D5X, QR

PR D5X, QR

PR D5X, QR

PR: D50, QR

PR: D50, QR

19.07.2018

Kat P31




FPORSCOHE

llustration: 305-015

FRPORSCHE

Model:

9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

14
15
16

17

18
19
20
21
22

23
(23)

(23)

(23)

24
(24)
(24)

25

26

27

28
29

30

(30)

955 341 131 01

955 341 992 00
N 105 184 03

N 905 330 05
955 301 115 01
N 013 816 5

N 029 704 2
955 301 474 01

955 301 047 01
955 301 047 01

955 301 047 01

955 301 047 00

N 103 283 01

N 103 283 01

N 107 548 01

014 301 485
955 301 565 01

955 341 235 00

955 341 236 00

955 341 581 04
N 900 639 05

000 043 301 36

000 043 305 63

Seal
Ser vonot or
Centre sleeve
Socket head bolt with inner
mul ti poi nt head
M8 X 30
Br acket
Ser vonot or
Not avail abl e
hexagon head bolt (conbi)
M6 X 20
seal i ng plug
17,5 X 12
seal ring
A 18 X 24
seal i ng plug
M18 X 1,5 X 12
Br eat her |ine
breat her assy.
breat her assy.
nodi fy in workshop
Del et ed
Br acket
breat her assy.
nodi fy in workshop
Del et ed
Br acket
al so use:

breat her assy.
1360 MM
nodi fy in workshop
1270 WM
Br acket
Al - 13 X C05 - 25
Br acket
Al -13 X C0O5 - 25
Br acket
A08 - 13,5 X C12 - 13,5
Cap for venting the gearbox
Cip
breat her assy.
Guard plate
Transfer box

Not for:
Por sche Cayenne
GTS
Por sche Cayenne
Ki t
Cayenne Turbo S
Retaining clip
Guard plate
vi brati on danper
Hex col | ared bol t
M8 X 18
Transfer box gear oi
ATF
1 LITER
Cont ai ner
Di sconti nued part
Transfer box gear oi
ATF
850 ML
Cont ai ner

N 107 548 01

PR: D5X, QR
PR: D5V, D5Z,
AR

PR: D50, QR

PR: D5X, D5V,
QL

PR D5X, QR

PR: D5X, D5V,
QL
PR: D50, QR

PR: D5X, D5V,
D57

PR: D5X, D5V,
D5z

PR D50

PR: D50

19.07.2018

Kat P31



EEEEEEE

[llustration: 305-020

EEEEEEE

Model: 9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

19.07.2018

Kat P31




[llustration: 305-020

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cardan shaft
1 955 421 020 03 Cardan shaft 1 PR: D5X, D5V,
Di sconti nued part D57
(1) |[955 421 020 04 Cardan shaft 1 PR: D5X, D5V,
(1) |[955 421 020 30 Cardan shaft 1 PR: D50
Di sconti nued part
(1) |[955 421 020 31 Cardan shaft 1 PR: D50
2 955 349 191 21 Spacer 6
3 N 909 417 03 Socket head bolt with inner 12
mul ti poi nt head
M 10 X 45
4 955 421 020 13 Cardan shaft 1 PR: D5X, D6V
Di sconti nued part
(4) |[955 421 020 13 Cardan shaft 1 PR: D5Z, EOA
Di sconti nued part
(4) 955 421 020 14 Cardan shaft 1 PR D5X, D5V
Di sconti nued part
(4) 955 421 020 14 Cardan shaft 1 PR D5Z, EOA
Di sconti nued part
(4) 955 421 020 14 Cardan shaft 1 PR D50
Di sconti nued part
(4) |[955 421 020 15 Cardan shaft 1 PR: D5X, D6V
(4) |[955 421 020 15 Cardan shaft 1 PR: D5Z, EOA
(4) |[955 421 020 15 Cardan shaft 1 PR: D50
(4) 955 421 020 24 Cardan shaft 1 PR D5Z, E81,
Di sconti nued part ESA
(4) |[955 421 020 25 Cardan shaft 1 PR: D5Z, E81,
ESA
5 955 421 010 00 Joi nt 1
Not avail abl e
To
Use
Cardan shaft
See wor kshop nanual
G oup 3
Docunent
393519
No | onger use the part here
6 N 101 713 03 Hexagon bol t 3
M12 X 1,5 X 70
Not avail abl e
To
Use
Cardan shaft
See wor kshop nanual
G oup 3
Docunent
393519
No | onger use the part here
7 N 011 531 19 Washer 3
A 13
8 N 100 289 10 hexagon nut, self-1ocking 3
M12 X 1,5
9 N 105 262 02 Hexagon bol t 3
M12 X 1,5 X 65
10 |[955 349 191 21 Spacer 3
11 N 909 417 03 Socket head bolt with inner 6
mul ti poi nt head
M 10 X 45
12 | 955 349 340 00 Br acket 1
13 N 104 032 03 Hexagon bol t 2
M8 X 16
14 N 106 978 01 Hex col | ared bol t 6

19.07.2018

Kat P31




llustration: 305-020

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
M 10 x 30
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P31




FRPORSCHE

llustration: 307-000

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2010

9PA108

Model:

Kat P31

19.07.2018



llustration: 307-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 9PA108 Model life 2007>>2010
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Transfer box
Transmi ssi on suspensi on
1 955 341 225 00 transm ssion carrier 1 PR: D5V, D5Z
(1) ]955 341 225 10 transm ssion carrier 1 PR D5X
(1) ]955 341 225 20 transmi ssion carrier 1 PR D50
Di sconti nued part
(1) 1958 341 225 30 transm ssion carrier 1 PR D50
2 955 375 057 30 gear box mounti ng 1 PR D5V, D52
(2) 1955 375 057 20 gear box mounti ng 1 PR D5X
(2) 1955 375 057 20 gear box mounti ng 1 PR D50
3 955 341 649 03 Transmi ssi on bracket 1 PR D5V, D5Z
(3) ]955 341 649 02 Transm ssi on bracket 1 PR D5X
(3) ]955 341 649 10 Transm ssi on bracket 1 PR D50
4 N 105 167 02 bolt, hex. hd. with shoul der, 2
sel f -1 ocki ng
M 10 X 55
5 N 100 155 07 Hex col | ared bolt 2
BM8 X 70
6 N 019 503 8 Hexagon bol t 2
M8 X 35
7 N 909 913 02 hexagon head bolt (conbi) 4
AM 10 X 80
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P31




FRPORSCHE

[llustration: 320-000

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2010

Model: 9PA108

19.07.2018



FPORSCOHE

[llustration

: 320-000

FRPORSCHE

Model:

9PA108

Model life 2007>>2010

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

955 300 011

955

955

955

955

955

955

955

955

955

955

300

300

300

300

300

300

300

300

300

300

012

011

012

011

012

011

012

011

012

011

03

04

DX

40

28

29

CX

30

955 300 012 EX

955 300 011 52

Tiptronic

Repl acenent transm ssi
Repl acenent transm ssi
Classification letter
JSN

Di sconti nued part

Repl acenent transm ssi
Classification letter
JSN

Di sconti nued part

Repl acenent transm ssi
Classification letter
KM

Repl acenent transm ssi
Classification letter
KM

Repl acenent transm ssi
Classification letter
KVB

Repl acenent transm ssi
Classification letter
KVB

Repl acenent transm ssi
Classification letter
JFD

Di sconti nued part

Repl acenent transm ssi
Classification letter
JFD

Di sconti nued part

Repl acenent transm ssi
Classification letter
KQW

Di sconti nued part

Repl acenent transm ssi
Classification letter
KQW

Di sconti nued part

Repl acenent transm ssi
Classification letter
KIMWM

for vehicles up to

mMmTm T

Repl acenent transmi ssi
Classification letter
KIWM

for vehicles up to

mMmTm T

Repl acenent transm ssi

on
on

on

on

on

on

on

on

on

on

on

on

on

on

>> 9P-8LA52 982
>> 9P-8LA73 576
>> 9P-8LA52 988
>> 9P-8LA73 577

al so use:

>> 9P-8LA52 982
>> 9P-8LA73 576
>> 9P-8LA52 988
>> 9P-8LA73 577

al so use:

955 618 121 05
955 618 121 12

955 618 121 05
955 618 121 12

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

